
SN. Qtr.No. Type of 

Qtr.

Name Of Occupant Designati

on & 

Pers.No. if 

BCCL 

employee

s On Roll

Place Of 

working 

in case of 

Bccl 

Emloyees 

on rolls

Whether 

Authorize

d or 

Unauthori

zed 

If allotted 

to person 

oter than 

BCCL 

employee 

on rolls 

details 

there of

Remarks

1 1&2 LCH Mantu Rawani Non BCCL Nil U/A NA Out sider

2 5&6 LCH Budhram Rihidas Electrician Amlabad A A

3 3&4 LCH Sunil Bauri Not 

known

BH U/A NA

4 59&60 LCH Madhu Mahto Non Bccl U/A NA Out sider

5 57&58 LCH Rahul Josseph BCCL, Gen. 

Maz
(KTA) A NA

6 55&56 LCH Prabhu Bhuia Non Bccl ------ U/A NA Retired

7 53&54 LCH Gulabi Devi Sweepers Amlabad A NA --------

8 51&52 LCH Vaccant A

9 49&50 LCH Anant Das Non Bccl --------- U/A NA Retired

10 47&48 LCH Santosh Mahto --do-- --------- U/A NA Out Sider

11 45&46 LCH Malti Devi -do- -------- U/A NA Out Sider

12 41&42 LCH Malti Devi -do---- -------- U/A NA Out Sider

13 43&44 LCH Niranjan Lal Gupta --do--- U/A NA Out Sider



14 39&40 LCH Surander Kumar M/Fitter Patherdih A A

15 37&38 LCH Anwar Hussain G/Maz Amlaabad A A

16 35&36 LCH Akli Devi P/Optr --do-- A A

17 34 LCH Vacant A

18 33 LCH Suresh Saw Non Bccl U/A NA Out sider

19 32 LCH Kamlesh Thakur Non Bccl U/A NA Out sider

20 30&31 LCH Yusuf Mia Non Bccl U/A NA Out Sider

21 29 LCH Mahabir Bhuia H/Optr SDM Incl A A

22 28 LCH Mohan Saw Non Bccl U/A NA Out Sider

23 27 LCH Satar Mia --do- U/A NA Retired

24 26 LCH Mukhatar Mia --do-- U/A NA Out sider

25 25 LCH Jayprakash Saw --do-- U/A NA Out sider

26 24 LCH Awadesh Pandey --do-- U/A NA Out sider

27 23 LCH Sudarshan Nahak -do-- U/A NA Out sider

28 22 LCH Bashu Bauri --do-- U/A NA Out sider

29 21 LCH Gulab Rajbhar Bccl SDM Incl A NA

30 20 LCH Vacant A

31 19 LCH Srimati Manjhian Non bccl U/A NA Retirerd

32 18&9 LCH Sohrab Hussain --do-- U/A NA Retirerd

33 17&16 LCH Moharam Hussain --do-- U/A NA Out sider

34 15&11 LCH Nepal bauri SDL/Optr Lodna A A

35 14 LCH Naurangi nonia Non Bccl U/A NA Retired

36 13 LCH Kawal Bauri M/L Patherdih A A

37 12 LCH Rajander Singh Driver E.J.A. A A

38 10 LCH Bijay Mallah G/M SDM/Shaf

t

A                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              NA



39 7&8 LCH Ramlal Paswan M/Fitter Bhowra(N

)

A A 1,U/A

40 6 NHS Satander Paswan Non Bccl U/A NA Out sider

41 1 NHS Kasher Mahto --do-- U/A NA Retired

42 2&3 NHS Sadhan Banarjee A/Surveyo

r

E.J.A A A

43 4 NHS K.C.Banarjee Non Bccl U/A NA Retired

44 5 NHS K.N.Mukherjee M/Sardar BH(S) A NA

45 7 NHS Uttam Kr.Singh Tyndel SDM(Saft) A A

46 8 NHS Kawal Bauri M/L SDM(Incl) U/A NA

47 9 NHS Parshuram Swarnka A/Forema

n

Patherdih A A

48 10 NHS S.N.Singh M/Fitter BH(S) A A

49 11 NHS Ramprawash Ram Aut/Fiter AMBD A A

50 12 NHS O.P.Tiwari --do-- COCP(PH} A A

51 13 NHS L.K.Singh Non bccl U/A NA Retired

52 14 NHS Rambharat Pd --do-- U/A NA --do--

53 15 NHS Jasimuddin Mia Tyndel BH(N) A A

54 16 NHS Yunus Mia Non bccl U/A NA Retired

55 17 NHS Alluddin Mia nonBccl A NA

56 18 NHS Sabbir Khan S/Guard lodna A A

57 19 NHS Salauddin mia Non bccl U/A NA Retired

58 20 NHS Satandra Rawani G/M Lodna A NA

59 21 NHS Rajandra Paswan M/Fitter Patherdih A A

60 22 NHS Raman kumar G/M SDM,Inc A NA

61 23 NHS Soab Alam Lethman Amlabad A A

62 24 NHS Lalmuni Devi S/Guard Amlabad A A



63 25 NHS Kamal Paswan Driver --do-- A A

64 26 NHS Parbhunath harijan Tyndeal Bastakola A A

65 27 NHS Abdul Rahman S/Optr Amlabad A A

66 28 NHS Firangi Nonia H/Optr BH(S) A A

67 29 NHS Ramnandan Pasw M/L Patherdih A A

68 30 NHS Manju Devi G/M CHD A A

69 31 NHS Devnandan Pd T/Mazdoo

r

Borargarh A A

70 32 NHS Kajola Bauri TR/Kamin Amlabad A A

71 33 NHS Dulal Ch Parmanik W/Optr Munidih A A

72 34 NHS Samir Ku Nayak G/M Patherdih A A

73 35 NHS Durga Pd Rajwar Non BccL UA NA

74 36 NHS Ramdhani Yadav --do-- UA NA

75 37 NHS R.N.Vishkarma Non BCCl U/N NA Retired

76 38 NHS Manik Ch Rajwar G/M Amlabad A A

77 39 NHS Lalan  Paswan T/mazdoo

r

Borragarh A A

78 40 NHS Trinath Das Driller SDM Incl A A

79 41 NHS Nirmal Bauri Bhowra A A

80 42&46 NHS Pawan Paswan Non Bccl U/A NA

81 43 NHS Bhawani Nayak A/F SDM,Incl A A

82 44 NHS Ranjit Rajwar H/Optr amlabad A A

83 45 NHS Ramasish Dusad G/M SDM,Incl A NA

84 47 NHS Rajkumar mahto M/L Patherdih A NA

85 48 NHS Rajendra Paswan P/R Tr. SMD(W) A A

86 49 NHS Sandeep Das G/Maz P/Area A N/A

87 50&51 NHS Ashok Paswan Non Bccl U/A NA



88 52 NHS Anil Bouri G/Maz. SMD(Incl) A A

89 53 NHS Krishna Beldar ,, ,, A A

90 54 NHS Gulab Rajbhar ,, ,, A A

91 55 NHS Anuchhaya Devi F/Opt. Ambd A A

92 56 NHS Mahabir Bhuian H/Opt SMD(Incl) A A

93 57 NHS Ramesh Tiwary M/Fitter PEH. A A

94 58 NHS Indrajeet Pandey Non Bccl U/A N/A

95 59 NHS Jagdish Manjhi S/Guard AMBD A A

96 60 NHS Rajendra Singh Driver E J Area U/A N/A

97 61 NHS Sachala Devi G/Maz. AMBD A N/A

98 62 NHS Rahul Kumar G/Maz. Brari A N/A

99 63 NHS Kokil Parmanik M/Fitter SMD(INC) A A

100 64 NHS Hiralal Chamar M/S Bh(N) A A

101 65 NHS Hira Bhuian M/L BH(N) A N/A

102 66 NHS Satendra Bhuian Non Bccl U/A N/A

103 67 NHS Bablu Jha Non Bccl U/A N/A

104 68 NHS Bale Bhuia Non Bccl U/A N/A

105 69 NHS Lapan Devi Non Bccl U/A N/A

106 70 NHS Bahar Mia Non Bccl U/A N/A

107 71 NHS Aftab Alam Ansari M/fitter Amlabad A A

108 1,Room ARCH Keshar Mahto Non Bccl U/A NA Retired

109 2-,, ARCH Sarfuddin L/F.Help Amlabad A NA

110 1-,, ARCH Kamla Modin S/Guard Amlabad A NA

111 1-,, ARCH Fariuddin Non bccl U/A NA

112 2-,, ARCH Raisuddin Non Bccl U/A N/A Retired

113 3-,, ARCH Jaihind Kumhar Non Bccl U/A N/A Retired

114 2-,, ARCH Ramchandra Singh Non Bccl U/A N/A ,,

115 1 room ARCH Sunil Bauri G/M Bhowra U/A NA



116 1-,, ARCH Nirmal Bauri G/M Bhowra U/A NA

117 ,, ARCH Shankar Rajwar M/l SMD(INCL

)

A NA

118 5-,, ARCH Vacant A

119 2-,, ARCH Budhni Roy G/M AMBD A A

120 1-,, ARCH Sitaram Rawani Non bccl U/A NA

121 2-Nos Banglo

w

Dr.B.N Sekhar Doctor AMBD A A

122 1 Banglo

w

Bamapado Sahish Overman SMD(Incl) A A

123 1 Banglo

w

Santosh Rajak G/Maz Lodna A NA

SN. Qtr.No. Type of 
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employee

s On Roll

Place Of 

working 

in case of 

Bccl 

Emloyees 

on rolls

Whether 

Authorize

d or 

Unauthori

zed

If allotted 

to person 

oter than 

BCCL 

employee 

on rolls 

details 

there of

Remarks

Market colony                

1 2 -Room ARCH Baleshwar Viswkarma Non bccl U/A NA Retired

2 ,, ARCH Chandan Bauri G/Maz Barari A NA

3 ,, ARCH Jagdish Panday Non Bccl U/A N/A Retired

4 1-room ARCH Ramesher Kumhar Store 

Maz.

Ambd A N/A

5 ,, ARCH Dilip Kr. Bouri Tyndel ,, A A



6 2 - Room ARCH Nandlal Vishwakarma Non Bccl U/A N/A Retired

7  ,, ARCH M M Vish. Non Bccl U/A N/A ,,

8 ,, ARCH Deena Chakraborty Non Bccl U/A N/A

9 ,, ARCH Pashupati Rajwar Tyndel AMBD A A

10 ,, ARCH Mohan Dhobi Non Bccl U/A N/A

11 ,, ARCH Basant Modi G/Maz. PEH A ,,

12 ,, ARCH Bharat Prasad P/R Tr. BH(S) A N/A

13 ,, ARCH Padamlochan Rajak Bank’s 

Man

Ambd A N/A

14 3- Room ARCH Dara Singh Tyndel R/Store A N/A

15 1-Room ARCH Shanti Devi G/Maz. Ambd A N/A

16 2-Room ARCH Pran Rajwar H/Opt. Golakdih A N/A

17 ,, ARCH Murli karmkar Non Bccl U/A N/A Retired

18 ,, ARCH Ankit Kr. Morya G/Maz. Moonidih A N/A

19 1-Room ARCH Mahabir Rajwar On-Setter AMBD A A

20 1-Room Arch Shanker Rajwar Non Bccl U/A N/A

21 3-Room ARCH Rajan Rajwar Non Bccl U/A N/A

SN. Qtr.No. Type of 

Qtr.

Name Of Occupant Designatio

n & 

Pers.No. if 

BCCL 

employee

s On Roll

Place Of 

working in 

case of 

Bccl 

Emloyees 

on rolls

Whether 

Authorize

d or 

Unauthori

zed

If allotted 

to person 

oter than 

BCCL 

employee 

on rolls 

details 

there of

Remarks

Prem Nagar

1 1-Qtr. NHS Anand Bouri Non Bccl U/A N/A



2 ,, NHS Mihir Orang H/Opt. SMD(Incl) A A

3 2 –Qtr. NHS Mahadev Karmkar Non Bccl U/N N/A

4 1-,, NHS Astik Bouri Non Bccl U/N N/A

5 ,, NHS Bijay Gorai M/S BH(S) A A

6 ,, NHS Vacant A

7 2- Qtr. NHS Saheb Bouri G/maz Baghmara A NA

8 ,, NHS Sjhyama hari Non Bccl U/A N/A

9 ,, NHS Vacant A

10 1-Qtr NHS Moti mahto G/Maz SMD(INCL

)

A A

11 ,, NHS Rathu Lal Bauri M/L Block-II A A

12 5-Qtr NHS Vacant A

13 2-Qtr NHS Mathur Bauri G/M Bh(S) A NA

14 1-Qtr NHS Sahdeo Bauri Non Bccl U/N N/A

15 ,, NHS Gita Dome Non Bccl U/N N/A

16 ,, NHS Vacant Non Bccl U/N N/A

17 2-Qtr NHS Badni Manjhyan Non Bccl U/N N/A

18 1-Qtr NHS Munna Non Bccl U/N N/A

19 1-Qtr NHS ZXuri Modin Non Bccl U/N N/A

20 1-Qtr NHS Nepal Bouri Bh-S Authorise

d

Authorise

d

21 1-Qtr NHS Dharam Rajwar Lodna Authorise

d

Authorise

d

22 1-Qtr NHS Om Prakash KORI Bh-S Authorise

d

Authorise

d

23 1-Qtr NHS Prem Rewani Non Bccl UNAuthori

sed

UNAuthori

sed

24 8-Qtr NHS Vacant A

25 1-Qtr NHS Zumman Rajwar Smd. 

incline

Authorise

d

Authorise

d



26 3-Qtr NHS Ram Darash Singh Non Bccl UNAuthori

sed

UNAuthori

sed

27 6-Qtr. NHS Reject VACANT A

28 1-Qtr NHS Rameshwar Mahato Patherdih Authorise

d

Authorise

d

29 1-Qtr NHS Anil Bauri Smd. 

incline

Authorise

d

Authorise

d

30 1-Qtr NHS Bishtu Bauri Patherdih Authorise

d

Authorise

d

31 1-Qtr NHS Gughi Ram Rai Bh-S Authorise

d

Authorise

d

32 1-Qtr NHS Prem Chamar Non 

Bccl(Dismissed

)

UNAuthori

sed

UNAuthori

sed

33 1-Qtr NHS Mihi Lal mANJHI Bh-S Authorise

d

Authorise

d

34 1-Qtr NHS Dulal Chandra Manjhi Smd. 

incline

Authorise

d

Authorise

d

35 1-Qtr NHS Manoj Bhuian Amlabad Authorise

d

Authorise

d

36 1-Qtr NHS Haru Rai Smd. 

incline

Authorise

d

Authorise

d

37 1-Qtr NHS Malti Rajwar Non Bccl UNAuthori

sed

UNAuthori

sed

38 4- Qtr. NHS Rejected vacant A

39 1-Qtr. NHS Moti Rajwar Non Bccl UNAuthori

sed

UNAuthori

sed

40 1-Qtr. NHS Ratan Banerjee Non Bccl UNAuthori

sed

UNAuthori

sed

41 2-Qtr. NHS Shankar Bauri Patherdih Authorise

d

Authorise

d

42 1-Qtr NHS Sharda Chamar Smd. 

Incline

Authorise

d

Authorise

d



43 1-Qtr NHS Tulsi Rajwar Amlabad Authorise

d

Authorise

d

44 1-Qtr NHS Birendra Bauri Smd. 

Incline

Authorise

d

Authorise

d

45 7-Qtr NHS Rejected Vacant A

46 1-Qtr NHS Vishwajeet Rajwar Non Bccl UNAuthori

sed

UNAuthori

sed

47 1-Qtr NHS DEvendra sINGH Non Bccl UNAuthori

sed

UNAuthori

sed

48 1-Qtr NHS Ajay RAJWAR Non Bccl UNAuthori

sed

UNAuthori

sed

49 3-Qtr NHS Rama Hari Amlabad Authorise

d

Authorise

d

Trio Qtrs. Not 

allotted 

50 1-Qtr NHS JaRAN sAW Non Bccl UNAuthori

sed

UNAuthori

sed

51 1-Qtr NHS Dinbandhu RAJWAR Amlabad Authorise

d

Authorise

d

Not 

Alloted

52 1-Qtr NHS Vacant A

53 3-Qtr. NHS Sanatan Bauri Bhowra 

South

Authorise

d

Authorise

d

Not 

Alloted

54 5-Qtr. NHS Dhannanjay Rajwar Non Bccl UNAuthori

sed

UNAuthori

sed

55 6-Qtr. NHS Damaged
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Remarks Gowalla Patt

1 2 Arch Type Nazruddin Bh-S Authorise

d

Authorise

d

2 1 NHS Tinku Mian Non Bccl UNAuthori

sed

UNAuthori

sed

3 3 NHS Dasrath Yadav Amlabad Authorise

d

Authorise

d

4 3 NHS Kartim Ansari Non Bccl UNAuthori

sed

UNAuthori

sed

5 2 NHS Ram Parvesh Ram Smd. 

Shaft

Authorise

d

Authorise

d

Not 

Alloted

6 2 NHS Aslam Ansari Non Bccl UNAuthori

sed

UNAuthori

sed

7 2 NHS Niraj kr. dutta Lodna Authorise

d

Authorise

d

Not 

Alloted

8 2 NHS Sandip Kr. Dutta Lodna Authorise

d

Authorise

d

9 2 NHS Suryadev Prasad Smd. 

Incline

Authorise

d

Authorise

d

10 1 NHS Rustam Non Bccl UNAuthori

sed

UNAuthori

sed



SN. Qtr.No. Type of 

Qtr.

Name Of Occupant Designati

on & 

Pers.No. if 

BCCL 

employee

s On Roll

Place Of 

working 

in case of 

Bccl 

Emloyees 

on rolls

Whether 

Authorize

d or 

Unauthori

zed

If allotted 

to person 

oter than 

BCCL 

employee 

on rolls 

details 

there of

Remarks Bhuian Patti

1 1 Arch Type Mansoor Ansari Non Bccl UNAuthori

sed

UNAuthori

sed

2 1 Arch Type Akash Devi Amlabad Authorise

d

Authorise

d

Not 

ALLLOTED

3 1 Arch Type Gulab Paswan Borragarh Authorise

d

Authorise

d

4 1 Arch Type Bablu Nonia Non Bccl UNAuthori

sed

UNAuthori

sed

5 1 Arch Type Baidyanath Paswan Horladih Authorise

d

Authorise

d

Not 

ALLLOTED

6 1 Arch Type Yamuna Paswan Bhalgora Authorise

d

Authorise

d

Not 

ALLLOTED

7 2 Arch Type Ramji paswan Borragarh Authorise

d

Authorise

d

Not 

ALLLOTED

8 1 Arch Type Bhagwan Das Rewani Retired 

From 

BCCL

UNAuthori

sed

UNAuthori

sed

9 1 Arch Type Bhuneshwar Paswan Lodna Authorise

d

Authorise

d

Not 

ALLLOTED

10 1 Arch Type Raju Paswan Lodna Authorise

d

Authorise

d

Not 

ALLLOTED



11 2 Arch Type Manoj Bhuian Lodna Authorise

d

Authorise

d

Not 

ALLLOTED

12 2 Arch Type Saro Devi Non Bccl UNAuthori

sed

UNAuthori

sed

13 2 Arch Type Shyam Baran Bhuian Non Bccl UNAuthori

sed

UNAuthori

sed

14 3 Arch Type Bacchi Bhuian Amlabad Authorise

d

Authorise

d

Not 

ALLLOTED

15 1 Arch Type Vacant A

16 2 Arch Type Basu Bhuian Smd. 

Incline

Authorise

d

Authorise

d

Not 

ALLLOTED

17 3 Arch Type Dilip Bhuian Bh-N Authorise

d

Authorise

d

Not 

ALLLOTED

18 2 Arch Type Chhota Bale Bhuian Smd. 

Incline

Authorise

d

Authorise

d

Not 

ALLLOTED

19 1 Arch Type Munna Ansari Non Bccl UNAuthori

sed

UNAuthori

sed

20 2 Chhote Non Bccl UNAuthori

sed

UNAuthori

sed

21 2 Om Prakash Bhuain Smd. 

Incline

Authorise

d

Authorise

d

Not 

ALLLOTED

22 1 Shiva Turi Non Bccl UNAuthori

sed

UNAuthori

sed

23 2 Allauddin Ansari Non Bccl UNAuthori

sed

UNAuthori

sed

24 2 Shamsuddin Ansari Amlabad Authorise

d

Authorise

d

25 2 Samad Mian Non Bccl UNAuthori

sed

UNAuthori

sed

26 2 Dhiren Bauri Non Bccl UNAuthori

sed

UNAuthori

sed



27 2 Trilochan Bauri Amlabad Authorise

d

Authorise

d

28 2 Sikandar Bhuian Non Bccl UNAuthori

sed

UNAuthori

sed

29 2 Md. Ikram Khan Amlabad Authorise

d

Authorise

d

30 2 Rafeek Ansari Non Bccl UNAuthori

sed

UNAuthori

sed

31 2 Jogi Bhuian Non Bccl UNAuthori

sed

UNAuthori

sed

32 2 Imtiaz Ansari Non Bccl UNAuthori

sed

UNAuthori

sed

33 2 Baisakhi Bhuian Non Bccl UNAuthori

sed

UNAuthori

sed

SN. Qtr.No. Type of 

Qtr.

Name Of Occupant Designati

on & 

Pers.No. if 

BCCL 

employee

s On Roll

Place Of 

working 

in case of 

Bccl 

Emloyees 

on rolls

Whether 

Authorize

d or 

Unauthori

zed

If allotted 

to person 

oter than 

BCCL 

employee 

on rolls 

details 

there of

Remarks Coke Bhatta

1 2 Arch Type Shaukat Ali Patherdih 

Colliery

Authorise

d

Authorise

d

Not 

Alloted

2 1 Annu Mian Non Bccl UNAuthori

sed

UNAuthori

sed

3 2 Neur Harijan Smd. 

Incline

Authorise

d

Authorise

d

Not 

ALLLOTED



4 2 Paresh Mandal Patherdih 

Colliery

Authorise

d

Authorise

d

Not 

Alloted

5 2 Sanjay Das  Non Bccl UNAuthori

sed

UNAuthori

sed

SN. Qtr.No. Type of 

Qtr.

Name Of Occupant Designati

on & 

Pers.No. if 

BCCL 

employee

s On Roll

Place Of 

working 

in case of 

Bccl 

Emloyees 

on rolls

Whether 

Authorize

d or 

Unauthori

zed

If allotted 

to person 

oter than 

BCCL 

employee 

on rolls 

details 

there of

Remarks Behind Thana

1 1 Arch Type Deepak Bauri Bhowra-N Authorise

d

Authorise

d

Not 

Alloted

2 1 Bablu Bauri SDM(Incl) A N/A

3 1 Akhay Lal Kumar Koyla 

bhawan

A N/A

4 1 Dulal Das U/A N/A

5 1 Elyas Soren COCP(SD

M)

A A

6 1 Gudri Ram     

Bastakola

A A

7 1 Rajandra Prasad                          U/A N/A Retired

8 1 Bindeshwari Sing Amlabad A A

9 1 Shyama pado Manjhi U/A N/A Retired

10 1 Ramashish Singh Amlabad A A



11 1 Yogeshwar Rajak UBI A A

12 1 Mahesh Prasad Amlabad A A

13 1 Snehashis Banerjee Koyla 

Bhawan

A A

14 1 Mira Devi Amlabad A N/A

15 1 Rambrichh Pasawan Amlabad A A

16 1 Banglaw A.K.Mehta Thana U/A N/A

17 1 ,, Banglaw Staff Thana U/N N/A

18 1 ,, Bampado Sahish

19 1 Arch Mahanand gop Amlabad A A

20 1-Qater Arch Babujan Mahto Sr 

Overman

Amlabad A A

21 ,, ,, Haradhan Modak Electricion Amlabad A A

22 ,, ,, R.P.Singh ,, U/n N/a

23 1 Vimal Gope BH-N Authorise

d

Authorise

d

24 1 Bhuli Type Birju Bhuian Patherdih Authorise

d

Authorise

d

25 1 Tulsi Das Mahato Amlabad Authorise

d

Authorise

d

26 1 Shanu HARI Amlabad Authorise

d

Authorise

d

27 1 Subhas Chandra 

Mahato

Amlabad Authorise

d

Authorise

d

Retired



28 1 Swarn Singh Retired,N

on BCCL

UNAuthori

sed

UNAuthori

sed

29 1 Anadi Mahato Amlabad Authorise

d

Authorise

d

30 1 Pramod Kr. Paswan Lodna Authorise

d

Authorise

d

Not 

Alloted

31 1 Niranjan Rajak BH-N Authorise

d

Authorise

d

32 1 Sambhu Sahis E.J. Area Authorise

d

Authorise

d

33 1 Hajari choudhary Smd. 

Incline

Authorise

d

Authorise

d

34 1 Nandlal Ram Amlabad Authorise

d

Authorise

d

35 1 Arch Type Munaf Khan Amlabad Authorise

d

Authorise

d

36 1 Gul Mohammad 

Ansari

Retired,N

on BCCL

UNAuthori

sed

UNAuthori

sed

37 2 Akbar Ansari Amlabad Authorise

d

Authorise

d

SN. Qtr.No. Type of 

Qtr.
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Near Thana



38 1 Mahboob Ansari Non BCCL UNAuthori

sed

UNAuthori

sed

39 1 Bhuli Type Masoom Alam Bastacolla Authorise

d

Authorise

d

Not 

Alloted

40 2 Arch type Javed Alam Non BCCL UNAuthori

sed

UNAuthori

sed

41 2 Ashraf Ali Ansari Retired 

,Non BCCL

UNAuthori

sed

UNAuthori

sed

42 1 Bhuli Type Rehman Mian Amlabad Authorise

d

Authorise

d

43 1 Mehfooz Alam Non BCCL UNAuthori

sed

UNAuthori

sed

44 1 Saifuddin Mian Non BCCL UNAuthori

sed

UNAuthori

sed

45 1 Mustakim Mian Retired 

,Non BCCL

UNAuthori

sed

UNAuthori

sed

46 1 Gayatri Devi Amlabad Authorise

d

Authorise

d

47 1 Raj Kishore Ram Non BCCL UNAuthori

sed

UNAuthori

sed

48 1 Bijola Devi Amlabad Authorise

d

Authorise

d

49 1 Putush Ansari Bararee 

colliery

Authorise

d

Authorise

d

Not 

Alloted

50 2 Arch Type Mangla devi Amlabad Authorise

d

Authorise

d

51 2 Subhas Chandra 

Mahato

Amlabad UNAuthori

sed

UNAuthori

sed

52 2 Parmeshwar Thakur Amlabad Authorise

d

Authorise

d



53 2 Rameshawar Kumhar Amlabad UNAuthori

sed

UNAuthori

sed

54 2 Mantulal rAJWAR Amlabad Authorise

d

Authorise

d

55 2 Saroj Kumari Amlabad Authorise

d

Authorise

d

56 2 Padma Lochan Rajwar BH-N Authorise

d

Authorise

d

57 2 Arch type Balika Devi Amlabad Authorise

d

Authorise

d

Not 

allotted

58 1 Luski Manjhian Amlabad Authorise

d

Authorise

d

Not 

allotted

59 2 Raju Jha NON BCCL UNAuthori

sed

UNAuthori

sed

60 2 Gopal Chandra Rajwar E.J. Area Authorise

d

Authorise

d

61 2 Sapan Kr. Vaidya Patherdih 

workshop

Authorise

d

Authorise

d

62 2 Dilip Rai Smd. 

Shaft

Authorise

d

Authorise

d

Not 

allotted

63 1 Sachhidanand Singh Amlabad Authorise

d

Authorise

d

64 1 Bungalow Ram Vilas Sr. 

Overman

Smd. 

Incline

Authorise

d

Authorise

d

65 1 Bungalow R.N Singh Sub 

Ordinate 

Engr.

PB Area Authorise

d

Authorise

d



SN. Qtr.No. Type of 

Qtr.

Name Of Occupant Designati

on & 

Pers.No. if 

BCCL 

employee

s On Roll

Place Of 

working 

in case of 

Bccl 

Emloyees 

on rolls

Whether 

Authorize

d or 

Unauthori

zed

If allotted 

to person 

oter than 

BCCL 

employee 

on rolls 

details 

there of

Remarks Behind Sandline Colony

1 1 Vacant A

2 2 Arch Type Manohar Lal Hari Amlabad Unauthori

sed

Unauthori

sed

3 2 Ashu Rajwar Amlabad Authorise

d

Authorise

d

4 1 Subhas Chandra Oraon Cocp.Path

erdih

Authorise

d

Authorise

d

Not 

Alloted

5 2 Keshav Prasad Cocp.Path

erdih

Authorise

d

Authorise

d

2 Arch Type Manohar Lal Hari Amlabad Unauthori

sed

Unauthori

sed

6 2 Sumesh Mahato NON BCCL Unauthori

sed

Unauthori

sed

HUTMENT

SQ-32

8 3 SQ-31 Jagdish Modi Baghmara 

Area

Authorise

d

Authorise

d

Not 

Alloted

9 3 SQ-33 Satish Ch. Singh Amlabad Authorise

d

Authorise

d

10 3 SQ-29 h.n. sINGH Bhowra-N Authorise

d

Authorise

d

Not 

Alloted

Unauthori

sed

7 2 RAKHAIL sINGH NON BCCL Unauthori

sed



11 3 SQ-28 Arun Kr. Thakur Smd. 

Incline

Authorise

d

Authorise

d

12 3 SQ-27 Narayan Lohar NON BCCL Unauthori

sed

Unauthori

sed

13 3 SQ-26 LAL dev Prasad Bhowra-N Authorise

d

Authorise

d

14 2 Arch Type Shankar Rohidas Smd. 

Incline

Authorise

d

Authorise

d

Not 

Alloted

15 2 Birendra Ram Patherdih Authorise

d

Authorise

d

Not 

Alloted

16 2 NePAL bAURI NON BCCL Unauthori

sed

Unauthori

sed

17 2 Ram charan Das Smd. 

Incline

Authorise

d

Authorise

d

Not 

Alloted

18 2 SQ-25 Wife of lt. Sitaram NON BCCL Unauthori

sed

Unauthori

sed

SN. Qtr.No. Type of 

Qtr.

Name Of Occupant Designati

on & 

Pers.No. if 

BCCL 

employee

s On Roll

Place Of 

working 

in case of 

Bccl 

Emloyees 

on rolls

Whether 

Authorize

d or 

Unauthori

zed

If allotted 

to person 

oter than 

BCCL 

employee 

on rolls 

details 

there of

Remarks Near Bank Colony

1 2 SQ-24 Lakhi kant dhoba BH-N Authorise

d

Authorise

d

2 2 SQ-23 Maga Ram Rajwar Smd. 

Incline

Authorise

d

Authorise

d

3 2 SQ-22 Lalit Rajwar Non BCCL Unauthori

sed

Unauthori

sed



4 2 SQ-21 Shyam LAl Bhar Smd. 

Shaft

Authorise

d

Authorise

d

5 3 SQ-20 Mathur Bauri vacate Authorise

d

Authorise

d

6 2 SQ-19 j.s jha Amlabad Authorise

d

Authorise

d

7 2 SQ-18 Dulal Chaterjee Smd. 

Incline

Authorise

d

Authorise

d

8 2 SQ-13 NaGendra sINGH Non BCCL Unauthori

sed

Unauthori

sed

9 2 SQ-15 Kailash Bauri Amlabad Authorise

d

Authorise

d

10 2 SQ-14 Sanjeet Rajwar Non BCCL Unauthori

sed

Unauthori

sed

11 1 SQ-16 Vacant A

12 2 SQ-1 Bachhu Hazam Amlabad Authorise

d

Authorise

d

13 2 SQ-2 Surya Nath Bagdigi Authorise

d

Authorise

d

14 2 Sq-3 Dilip Rajwar Smd. 

Incline

Authorise

d

Authorise

d

15 2 Sq-4 Suresh Hari Non BCCL Unauthori

sed

Unauthori

sed

16 2 SQ-5 Tuleshwar Singh COCP,Pat

herdih

Authorise

d

Authorise

d

17 2 SQ-6 Lakhan Bhuian Non BCCL Unauthori

sed

Unauthori

sed

18 2 Sq-7 Mritunjay Choubey Non BCCL Unauthori

sed

Unauthori

sed

19 2 SQ-8   Akli Devi G/Maz. BCCL Authorise

d

Authorise

d



20 2 SQ-9 Bedani Hari Non BCCL Unauthori

sed

Unauthori

sed

21 3 SQ-10 U.B.I Bank

22 3 SQ-11 Post office

23 3 SQ-12 Post office

24 2 SQ-17 Late Sita ram Non BCCL Unauthori

sed

Unauthori

sed

1 1 B-1 Arun Thakur Smd. Inc. Authorise

d

Authorise

d

2 1 B-2 Manager U.B.I. Authorise

d

Authorise

d

3 1 B-3 Dharnidhar Manjhi Amlabad Authorise

d

Authorise

d

4 1 B-4 Rambabu A.S.I (Thana) Amlabad Authorise

d

Authorise

d

5 1 B-5 B.K. Sharma Amlabad Authorise

d

Authorise

d

6 1 B-6 Ramsobhi Bhowra 

(N)

Authorise

d

Authorise

d

7 1 B-7 Bijay Kr. Gope Amlabad Authorise

d

Authorise

d

8 1 B-8 Late Hardeo Bhowra Unauthori

sed

Unauthori

sed



SN. Qtr.No. Type of 

Qtr.

Name Of Occupant Designati

on & 

Pers.No. if 

BCCL 

employee

s On Roll

Place Of 

working 

in case of 

Bccl 

Emloyees 

on rolls

Whether 

Authorize

d or 

Unauthori

zed

If allotted 

to person 

oter than 

BCCL 

employee 

on rolls 

details 

there of

Remarks G P Camp

1 2 Arch Type Baccha Ram Bhowra 

(N)

Authorise

d

Authorise

d

2 2 Arch Type Ramdev Khuna N.E. Unauthori

sed

Unauthori

sed

3 2 Arch Type Uday Kanu Bhowra 

(S)

Authorise

d

Authorise

d

4 2 Arch Type Munni Khatoon N.E. Unauthori

sed

Unauthori

sed

5 2 Arch Type Masiuddin Amlabad Authorise

d

Authorise

d

6 2 Arch Type S. Pal Amlabad Authorise

d

Authorise

d

7 1 Arch Type Rajesh Ganeri Bhowra(S) Authorise

d

Authorise

d

8 1 Arch Type Sanjay Bhagat Modidih Unauthori

sed

Unauthori

sed

9 2 Arch Type Sarwan Kr. Prasad Amlabad Unauthori

sed

Unauthori

sed

10 2 Arch Type Sukhdeo Rajak Sudamdih 

Incline

Authorise

d

Authorise

d

11 2 Arch Type Ramu Bhar Bastacolla Authorise

d

Authorise

d



12 1 Arch Type S.C. Pal Amlabad Unauthori

sed

Unauthori

sed

13 2 Arch Type Bharat Rajwar Bhowra(N

)

Unauthori

sed

Unauthori

sed

14 2 Arch Type Randhir Bhar Sudamdih 

Incline

Unauthori

sed

Unauthori

sed

15 2 Arch Type Gudri Ram Bastacolla Unauthori

sed

Unauthori

sed

16 1 Arch Type Ghanshyam Thakur N.E. Unauthori

sed

Unauthori

sed

L.B.S.M. School

(Ashlam Master)

18 1 Arch Type Basmati Devi Bhowra(S) Unauthori

sed

Unauthori

sed

19 1 Arch Type Ashok Tiwari N.E Unauthori

sed

Unauthori

sed

20 2 Arch Type Krishna Rajak Bhowra 

(S)

Unauthori

sed

Unauthori

sed

21 2 Arch Type Dwarika Rajak Amlabad Authorise

d

Authorise

d

22 2 Arch Type Chandrabhan Sudamdih 

Inc.

Authorise

d

Authorise

d

23 2 Arch Type Bharat Das Amlabad Unauthori

sed

Unauthori

sed

24 2 Arch Type Ganouri Rajak Smd.Inc. Authorise

d

Authorise

d

25 2 Arch Type Madanlal Rajak Smd.Inc. Authorise

d

Authorise

d

26 2 Arch Type Shambhu Nath Bharti Smd. 

Shaft

Authorise

d

Authorise

d

27 2 Arch Type Tara Devi Amlabad Authorise

d

Authorise

d

17 8 Arch Type Unauthori

sed

Unauthori

sed



28 1 Arch Type Joy Kant N.E Unauthori

sed

Unauthori

sed

29 2 Arch Type Sibu Rajwar Bhowra 

(N)

Authorise

d

Authorise

d

30 2 Arch Type H.N. Tiwary N.E Unauthori

sed

Unauthori

sed

31 4 Arch Type Gadhu Sahis Patherdih Unauthori

sed

Unauthori

sed

32 2 Arch Type Binoy Paswan North 

Tisra

Authorise

d

Authorise

d

33 2 Arch Type Tukan Bhuia Bastacolla Unauthori

sed

Unauthori

sed

34 1 Arch Type Shyam Bihari N.E Unauthori

sed

Unauthori

sed

35 3 Arch Type Om Prakash N.E Unauthori

sed

Unauthori

sed

36 2 Arch Type Jay Ram Paswan Bhowra 

(N)

Unauthori

sed

Unauthori

sed

37 2 Arch Type Zilani Mia Bhowra 

(N)

Unauthori

sed

Unauthori

sed

38 2 Arch Type Bijay Paswan N.E Unauthori

sed

Unauthori

sed

SN. Qtr.No. Type of 

Qtr.

Name Of Occupant Designati

on & 

Pers.No. if 

BCCL 

employee

s On Roll

Place Of 

working 

in case of 

Bccl 

Emloyees 

on rolls

Whether 

Authorize

d or 

Unauthori

zed

If allotted 

to person 

oter than 

BCCL 

employee 

on rolls 

details 

there of

Remarks Dusadh Patti



39 4 Arch Type Ramashish Paswan Bhowra 

(N)

Unauthori

sed

Unauthori

sed

40 6 Arch Type Basant Dusadh Amlabad Unauthori

sed

Unauthori

sed

41 2 Arch Type Fodari Bhuia N.E Unauthori

sed

Unauthori

sed

42 3 Arch Type Bhagirat Thakur N.E Unauthori

sed

Unauthori

sed

Chandan Paswan

s/o Subhas Paswan

44 1 Arch Type Rajdeo Thakur N.e Unauthori

sed

Unauthori

sed

45 2 Arch Type Ksamaldeo Paswan N.E Unauthori

sed

Unauthori

sed

46 3 Arch Type Manjuran Gope Bastacolla Unauthori

sed

Unauthori

sed

47 3 Arch Type Lotan Bhagti Bhowra 

(N)

Unauthori

sed

Unauthori

sed

48 1 Arch Type Bhola Gope N.E Unauthori

sed

Unauthori

sed

Munna Mia

s/o Rajak Mia

Hemant Kr.

s/o Rabindra Prasad

51 1 Arch Type Mihir Gope N.E Unauthori

sed

Unauthori

sed

52 1 Arch Type Devi Prasad N.E Unauthori

sed

Unauthori

sed

53 2 Arch Type Ashgar Mia N.E Unauthori

sed

Unauthori

sed

54 3 Arch Type Sudhagar Gope Smd. 

Shaft

Unauthori

sed

Unauthori

sed

Unauthori

sed

Unauthori

sed

50 1 Arch Type N.E

Unauthori

sed

Unauthori

sed

49 2 Arch Type N.E Unauthori

sed

Unauthori

sed

43 2 Arch Type N.E



55 2 Arch Type Lakhindra Gope Smd. Inc Unauthori

sed

Unauthori

sed

56 3 Arch Type Putul Hari Amlabad Unauthori

sed

Unauthori

sed

57 3 Arch Type Salim Mia Patherdih Unauthori

sed

Unauthori

sed

58 1 Arch Type Rahim Mia N.E Unauthori

sed

Unauthori

sed

59 2 Arch Type Sarawati Hari Amlabad Authorise

d

Authorise

d

60 2 Arch Type Manoharlal Hari Amlabad Authorise

d

Authorise

d

61 2 Arch Type Chandrika Bhuia N.E Unauthori

sed

Unauthori

sed

62 2 Arch Type Sadabrich Bhuia Patherdih Unauthori

sed

Unauthori

sed

63 1 Arch Type Ganga Bhuia N.E Unauthori

sed

Unauthori

sed

64 2 Arch Type Kartik Bhuia Amlabad Authorise

d

Authorise

d

65 1 Arch Type Kitabi Devi N.E Unauthori

sed

Unauthori

sed

66 2 Arch Type Raju Bhuia Mahespur Unauthori

sed

Unauthori

sed

67 2 Arch Type Sibu Hari Amlabad Unauthori

sed

Unauthori

sed

68 4 Arch Type Kulbant Hari Amlabad Unauthori

sed

Unauthori

sed

69 1 Arch Type Kamo Hari Bhowra 

(S)

Unauthori

sed

Unauthori

sed

70 3 Arch Type Budhani Hari Amlabad Unauthori

sed

Unauthori

sed



71 2 Arch Type Ganesh Ram Amlabad Authorise

d

Authorise

d

72 2 Arch Type Laxdeo Hari Amlabad Unauthori

sed

Unauthori

sed

73 3 Arch Type Abijeet Hari Lodna Unauthori

sed

Unauthori

sed

74 1 Arch Type Parbati Hari Amlabad Unauthori

sed

Unauthori

sed

75 2 Arch Type Miku Hari Barari Unauthori

sed

Unauthori

sed

76 1 Arch Type Pancha Hari N.E Unauthori

sed

Unauthori

sed

77 1 Arch Type Pratham Hari Amlabad Unauthori

sed

Unauthori

sed

78 1 Arch Type Santosh Hari N.E Unauthori

sed

Unauthori

sed

79 1 Arch Type Maha Bhuini Amlabad Authorise

d

Authorise

d

80 2 Arch Type Siba Bouri N.E Unauthori

sed

Unauthori

sed

81 2 Arch Type Karan Lohar N.E Unauthori

sed

Unauthori

sed

82 2 Arch Type Subhash Paswan N.E Unauthori

sed

Unauthori

sed

83 2 Arch Type Ramdulary Bhowra 

(S)

Unauthori

sed

Unauthori

sed

Bhagtoo  Rajwar

(Bidya Verma)

Sibu Rajwar

(T.k. Choubey)

Authorise

d

Authorise

d

85 4 Arch Type Amlabad

84 2 Arch Type Bhowra Authorise

d

Authorise

d



SN. Qtr.No. Type of 

Qtr.

Name Of Occupant Designati

on & 

Pers.No. if 

BCCL 

employee

s On Roll

Place Of 

working 

in case of 

Bccl 

Emloyees 

on rolls

Whether 

Authorize

d or 

Unauthori

zed

If allotted 

to person 

oter than 

BCCL 

employee 

on rolls 

details 

there of

Remarks C type colony

1 1 C-1 Dawarika Mahato Amlabad Authorise

d

Authorise

d

2 1 C-2 Ganpat Mahato Smd. Inc. Unauthori

sed

Unauthori

sed

3 1 C-3 Sadhan Banerjee Area Unauthori

sed

Unauthori

sed

4 1 C-4 Md. Abid Hussain Amlabad Authorise

d

Authorise

d

Sahjada

 S.B. Manager

6 1 C-6 Jugal Kurmi Amlabad Unauthori

sed

Unauthori

sed

7 1 C-7 Kalim Ansari Patherdih Unauthori

sed

Unauthori

sed

8 1 C-8 Paras Nath Gope Amlabad Unauthori

sed

Unauthori

sed

9 1 Bungalow(

GM)

Shahjada

10 1 Guest 

House

Vacated A

5 1 C-5 Amlabad Unauthori

sed

Unauthori

sed



SlN. Qtr.No. Type of Qtr. Name Of Occupant Designation & Pers.No. 

if BCCL employees On 

Roll

Place Of working 

in case of Bccl 

Emloyees on rolls

Whether 

Authorized or 

Unauthorized 

If allotted to 

person oter 

than BCCL 

employee on 

rolls details 

there of

Remarks

1 1 N.H.S. Mrs. Afroja UnAuthorised

2 2 N.H.S Rajak Mia,Osman Mia Trammer/Operator

01216944

Cocp/Bh Authorised

3 3 N.H.S Badruddin Mian Expl. Carrier 

02782969

35 No. Authorised

4 4 N.H.S Mangal Rewani M/L, Authorised 

allotment 

Unauthorised 

occupation by his 

brother

5 5 N.H.S Rajendra Prasad Overman, 0897447 37/38 Authorised

6 6 N.H.S Sukhdev Saw Cableman,  

01314145

Bagdigi Authorised

7 7 N.H.S Dwarika Saw Tyndall, 01331883 Bh(S)/ 

Workshop

Authorised Transfer

8 8 N.H.S Md. Saffar Kahn Dozer 

Optr.009655152

Jealgora Authorised

9 9 N.H.S Dina Nath Saw Electrician,009306

35

35 No. Authorised

10 10 N.H.S Ram Chandra Jaswara Dozer 

Optr.00967307

OCP bH Un authorised Transfer to 

Rajapur 

(Bastacola)

11 11 N.H.S Jairam Thakur Dumper 

Optr.01304773

3 pit ocp Authorised

12 12 N.H.S Mahavir Ravidas Retired UNAuthorised

13 13 N.H.S Umesh Oraon DCL,02840130 BH 23/8 Authorised

14 14 N.H.S Janak Singh DCL,02987501 BH (S),35 Authorised

15 15 N.H.S Sanjay Paswan Tipper 

Optr.,03021052

Cocp,BH Authorised

UG G/Mazd.

1383710

Signal Man,

995415

18 18 N.H.S Jitendra Kumar Dresser,03008174 Bh-N Authorised

19 19 N.H.S Ram Chandra Dusadh Stone cutter, Patherdih Unauthorised Retired

20 20 N.H.S Kunj Behari M/L,02960540 BH-S Authorised

Sudamdih 

Shaft

17 N.H.S Kedar Dhobi Authorised17

16 16 N.H.S Manjar Khan Alam Authorised

Sudamdih 

Shaft



UG G/Mazd.

1396753

22 22 N.H.S Kamala Singh M/L, Lodna Unuthorised 12/10,Retired

23 23 N.H.S Sabitri Devi Bhowra,35 

No.

Authorised

24 24 N.H.S P.K. Chaterjee EDP Authorised

General MAzdoor

UG 01432103

26 26 N.H.S Ganesh Rawani V.R.S. Unauthorised

27 27 N.H.S Ram Naresh Singh Ele. helper Power House Authorised

28 28 N.H.S Seobali Rabidas Auto Fitter Bhowra-

N,29/30

Authorised

29 29 N.H.S Pradip Kumar P.R Bhowra-

N,29/30

Authorised

30 30 N.H.S Jawahar Bouri P.R,02990752 Bhowra-

N,29/30

Authorised

31 31 N.H.S Seo Ram Singh Do Authorised

32 32 N.H.S Chandrabhan Singh Chandkuian Authorised

33 33 N.H.S Nimai Ganguli Electrician BH-Area Authorised

34 34 N.H.S Chandrika Roy Shovel 

Optr.,01124395

COCP-BH Authorised

35 35 N.H.S Gour Das Support 

Mazd.02929388

Smd. Incline Authorised

36 36 N.H.S Nagendra Pandey Retired Unauthorised

37 37 N.H.S Sahadeo Ram D/Optr.,02758001 Cocp-BH Authorised Transfer, 

Rajapur

38 38 N.H.S Sitaram Prasad Retired Unauthorised

39 39 N.H.S Algu Gowala Cable man Coke plant,BH Authorised

SB attendant,

955302

41 41 N.H.S Subhas Kumhar Bhowra Authorised

P.R

2955995

43 43 N.H.S Kashinath Roy M/L Bhowra,35 

no.

Authorised

44 44 N.H.S Manoranjan Mondal Auto 

Electrician,012172

72

cocpBH, 

sudamdih

Authorised

25 Bararee25 N.H.S Pankaj Kr. Singh

42 Bhowra

40 do

N.H.S Raju Singh Authorised

42 N.H.S Sanjay Sahish Authorised

21 21

40 N.H.S Ram saran Gowala Authorised

Authorised

BH-S



45 45 N.H.S Hare Ram Saw Welder, 01324904 Bh-3 pit Authorised

46 46 N.H.S S.N. Uphyay BH-S Authorised Brother

47 47 N.H.S Dinesh Rewani cocp Authorised

48 48 N.H.S Kailash sahish M/Loader, 

02982155

BH,23/8 Authorised

49 49 N.H.S Kalpataru Rajwar Chainman, 

02769974

Bhowra(S) Authorised

50 50 N.H.S Navin Bouri Retired Unauthorised

51 51 N.H.S M.P. Singh Bhowra Area Authorised

52 52 N.H.S Bhagirath mahato TR 

Trammar,0284055

1

Authorised

53 53 N.H.S Sovilal  rewani Authorised

54 54 N.H.S Md. Saud Ali Smd. Authorised

55 55 N.H.S Shyama Kant Prasad Shovel optr., 

00965228

North Tisra Authorised death allloted to son, 

compassionate

56 56 N.H.S Ramu Saw Shovel optr. ROCP Authorised transferred 

to rajapur

Extended Room 

as coaching 

centre

57 57 N.H.S Shyam Kumar Bhowra Authorised Post office

58 58 N.H.S Balgobind Singh Shovel Optr. N.tisra,jenago

ra

Unauthorised

59 59 N.H.S Sonwa Bhuian P.rated,03003571 Patherdih Authorised

60 60 N.H.S Darshu Bhar Driver,02747640 Bhowra Area 

office

Authorised

61 61 N.H.S Nand Kishore Singh P.rated,03034642 Putki Authorised

62 62 N.H.S Mahesh Mallah Haulage optr. Authorised

63 63 N.H.S Kedar Kr. Napit U.G. 

Mazdoor,02991065

Bhowra Authorised

64 64 N.H.S Piroo Bauri Retired Unauthorised

65 65 N.H.S Ajit Bauri U.G,P.R,02833010 Bhowra,35 

no.

Authorised

66 66 N.H.S R.K. Srivastava E.P. 

Fitter,00953315

Cocp 

sudamdih

Authorised



67 67 N.H.S Diwakar Mukherjee Electrician Bhowra 

power house

Authorised

68 68 N.H.S Seodhari Rabidas D/OPTR.,00934513 37/38 Authorised

69 69 N.H.S Suresh Kumar Electrician,  

01339324

do Authorised

70 70 N.H.S Dinesh Nonia Elec. Helper, Retired Authorised

71 71 N.H.S Hari Shankar Gore Crane optr. 

,00955286  

3pit,Cocp-Bh Authorised

S.B. Attendent,

903039

S.B. Attendent,

1215805

74 74 N.H.S Keshrinandan Tewari Fitter, 01363241 Cocp-

sudamdih

Authorised

75 75 N.H.S Lal Bahadur Jaswara Security Grd, 

03002649

Putki Authorised

Driver,

904912

77 77 N.H.S Ram Bilash Saw M/L, 03040799 Smd. Incline Authorised

78 78 N.H.S Biswanath Ganguli Pump. 

Optr.,00939991

Bh,35 No. Authorised

79 79 N.H.S Dasarath Chaterjee M.Fitter, 00935460 Bh,23/8 Authorised

80 80 N.H.S Bablu Bouri M/L,    02965168 BH(S),35 

Incline

Authorised transferred

81 81 N.H.S Badri Ram Das Tyndel, 02108108 Pwr House. Authorised

82 82 N.H.S Shankar Paswan VRS Amlabad Unauthorised

83 83 N.H.S Ram Naresh Roy Retired COCP-BH Unauthorised

84 84 N.H.S Krishna Mahato Gen. Mazd. R/Store Authorised

85 85 N.H.S Chandan Kr. Singh Gen Mazd. Bagdigi Authorised

86 86 N.H.S Balendra Singh S.B. Attendent BH. P. House Authorised

87 87 N.H.S Bankey Singh Driver, 00953562 BH-s,25,No. Authorised

88 88 N.H.S Ram Lakhan Pasi Driver BH-s,25,No Authorised

89 89 N.H.S Joginder Pd. Singh Retired Unauthorised

90 90 N.H.S Lal Bahadur Singh M.fitter, 00964916 Authorised transferred to 

rajapur

Retired

Nov-09

73

72 72 N.H.S Hakim Ansari Power house Authorised

73 N.H.S Arvind Singh Do Authorised

91 91 N.H.S Satya Narayan Bouri Chargeman,C

oke plant

Authorised

76 76 N.H.S Jagadish Mahato Bhowra Authorised



92 92 N.H.S Shanti Mohanti Retired unauthorised

Peon,

901355

94 94 N.H.S Ruplal Bouri Pmp. 

Optr,00955112

3 pit ocp Authorised

95 95 N.H.S Seo Kr. Khutta Bhowra 35 

No.

Authorised

96 96 N.H.S Rameshwar Rewani 1303981 Coke Plant Authorised

97 97 N.H.S Dayanad Singh Tyndell COCP,Smd. Authorised

98 98 N.H.S Ravi Mali Pmp. 

Optr,00953893

3pit,Bhowra Authorised

99 99 N.H.S Kamlesh yadav Valveman, 

01431519

BH (S) Authorised

100 100 N.H.S. Dhaneshwar Rabidas Retired,Asstt. 

F/M,1/2009

Coke Plant Unauthorised

101 1 Hutment Sonatan Deshwali Side Dresser Bararee,6PIT

102 2 Hutment Soma Munda M/L,02985711 35 No.,Bh(s)

103 3 HT Julu Mahato Auto 

workshop,BH(

N)

Locked

104 4 HT Rawesh Bouri Pump 

Khalasi,03041506

Smd. Incline

105 5 HT do do do

106 6 HT Bhawani Bouri M/L,02891232 Bararee

107 7 HT Bindhyachal Mishra Displaced

108 8 HT Fani Bouri Retired

109 9 HT Jhari Bouri death Bhowra

110 10 HT Bhaktu Bouri Retired Smd. Unathorised

111 11 HT Bhola Bouri Bhoura(s)

112 12 HT Madhu Bhuia M/l   02945814 Bhoura(s)

113 13 HT Sajai Bouri Retired Retired

114 14 HT Tara Bouri Dismissed Dismissed

115 15 HT Sabita Orawn H/Operater 

02734740

Bararee

116 16 HT Basant Orawn M/I  02956647 Bhoura(s)

117 17 HT Patherdih Death

118 18 HT Dhiren Bouri M/l  02956290 Bhoura(s)

119 19 HT Kripa Munda M/l Bhoura(s) LongAbtion

120 20 HT Madhu Sudhan Orawn M/l   0277001 Bhoura(s)

121 21 HT Sristidhar Mahato Trainee Bhoura(s)

93 93 N.H.S Amia Kr. Nandi BH Area office Authorised



122 22 HT Ram darash Kumhar U/G P/rated 

02970846

Sudamdih 

Shaft

123 23 HT Jamung Orawn P/rated 02768745 Bhoura

124 24 HT         -do- P/rated Bhoura

125 25 HT Yudhishtir Deswali T/rate G/Mazd. 

01413087

P.B Project 

Putki

126 26 HT Fagoo Mahato Trammer 

02336956

Bhowra

127 27 HT Ambuj Bouri Bhowra Retired

128 28 HT Sahadeo Bauri Roof bolting maz Bhagarah 

project

2896553

129 HT/29 HT CISF E.J.Area

130 HT/30 do do

131 HT/31 do do

132 HT/32 do do

133 HT/33 do do

134 HT/34 CISF E.J Area

135 HT/35 do do

136 HT/36 do do

137 HT/38 do do

138 HT/39 do do

139 HT/40 do do

140 HT/41 Mr.Gopal Singh D/Optr Lodna

141 HT/42 Bhagirath Bhowra

142 HT/43 Uttam Chatterjee Stowing Fitter 

02346245

Bh.37/38

143 HT/44 do do Do

144 HT/45 Sri Ram Rajwar Gen.Mazd 

02748770

Bhojudih 

washery

transferred

145 HT/46 Dilip Bauri M/L 03025525 Bhojudih 

washery 

35no.

146 HT/47 Kali Pado Bauri Drill Man Bhojudih 

washery 

37/38

147 HT/48 Mr.Ram Ch.Pasi Bhowra Death

148 HT/49 Sriniwas Singh D/Optr COCP Path. Retired 08/10

149 HT/50 Gaya Pasi Trammer COCP Path

150 HT/51 Do Do Do



151 HT/52 Rajendra Dhobi Line Mistry 

00938175

Bh(S) 35 no.

152 HT/53 Pradip Kr. Das Gen.Mazd 

02956589

Barari 6 pit

153 HT/54 Ram Orang Fan Optr 00939488 Bhowra 7 no.

154 HT/55 Do Do Do

155 HT/56 Karma Bauri M/L Horiladih

156 HT/57 Subhash Oraun P/rated 02952851 Bhowra

157 HT/58 Doman Mal Line Maz, 2895969 Bhowra(S) AUthorised

158 HT/59 Barun Mahato M/L 03012697 Bh(N) 7B

159 HT/60 Chakradhar Mahato Land Looser Bh(N) 7B

160 HT/61 Parameshwar Mahato Electrician 

02840304

Bhowra

161 HT/62 Bhikodhar Mahato P/rated  02923985 Bhalgora

162 HT/63 Basudeo Mahato Bhowra(N) 7B

163 HT/64 Baksi Mahato Land Looser Death

164 HT/65 Naresh Singh Retired Smd. Retired

165 HT/66 Dewanand mahato Driller, 0270188 Bhowra AUthorised

166 HT/67 Latika Rajwar Mali Bhowra 7no

167 HT/68 do do Do

168 HT/69 Subhash Mahato Smd. Loked

169 HT/70

170 HT/71 Ram Janam Pasi Shovel 

Optr.01217173

COCP 

Smd.Bhowra

171 HT/72 Do Do Do

172 HT/73 Madhusudan Hazra Drill Optr. COCP(Bh)

173 HT/74 Do do do

174 HT/75 Jahangir Ansari W.T.P

175 HT/76 KaliPado Roy Drill Optr 

00959635

COCP(Bh)

176 HT/77 Shakti Mahato DCL 02840296 Bh(N) 7B

177 HT/78 do do Do

178 HT/79 Lt. Ramashish Singh Bh(N) 7B Death

179 HT/80 Bablu Singh Gen.Mazd Lodna

180 HT/81 M/L  store 35 no.M/L store



181 HT/82 Mr.Hiralal Bauri Dismissed

182 HT/83 School Office

183 HT/84 Ali Hussain Ansari Haulage Khalsi Bhowra 23/8

184 HT/85 Madhu Bauri Driller 02985729 Bh(S) 35

185 HT/86 do do Do

186 HT/87 Namit Bauri P/Optr Jealgora

187 HT/88 Sri mati Kisku Bccl

188 HT/89 Do

189 HT/90 Uttam Saha Bccl

190 HT/91 School

191 HT/92 School

192 HT/93 School

193 HT/94 Sumitra Devi Peon Bhowra(S)

194 HT/95 Bhola Bauri Gen.Mazd 

02768109

COCP Bh

195 HT/96 Rabindra Bauri M/L 029559388 Bh.37/38

196 HT/97 Birendra Yadav Workshop 

Bh(S)

197 HT/98 Debendra yadav P/Optr Bh(S) 35

198 HT/99 Nepal Bauri do Retired

199 HT/100 Hari Bauri Trammer 

02840536

Bh.37/38

200 HT/101 do do Do

201 HT/102 Rabindra Bauri 2955938 Bhowra

202 HT/103 Manager Thakur Bhowra Retired

203 HT/104 Birendra Yadav Bhowra

204 HT/105 Chamu Bauri Trammer 

02839587

Bh(N) 23/8

205 HT/106 Anil Mahato Elect. Helper, 

01386036

BH(S) AUthorised

206 HT/107 Narayan Bauri Trammer  

02839777

Smd. 7B

207 HT/108 do do Do

208 HT/109 Yudhisthir Bauri M/L 02956639 Bh(S) 35 no.

209 HT/110 Tarun Deshwari Gen.Mazd 

02956555

Bararee 6 pit

210 HT/111 Vijay Manjhi P/rated03043536 bh s

211 HT/112 Vijay Manjhi P/rated03043536 Bh(S) 35

212 HT/113 Sri Paramanand Singh Bhowra Unathorised



213 HT/114 Smt.Veena Deshwali Gen.Mazd Bh.Area Office

214 HT/115 do do Do

215 HT/116 Smt.Champa Deshwali Loading Bh.Area Office Retired

216 HT/117 Sri Khagan Roy Bh.Area Office Retired

217 HT/118 Sri Dashrath Roy Haoulage Optr 

02748192

Bhulan Barari

218 HT/119 Ajay Manjhi M/L Bhulan Barari

219 HT/120 Magaram Rajak DCL Smd.

220 HT/121 Parul Deswali Bhowra N.T.P

221 HT/122 Late Kalu Roy Death Death

222 HT/123 Ratan Manji M/L 23-Aug

223 HT/124 Sumitra Roy Work shop 

37/38

224 Ht/125 Dasarath Roy Haulage 

optr.02748192

Bararee 6 pit

225 HT/126 Belu Rajwar Gen. Mazd. 37/38

226 HT/127 Do Do Do

227 HT/128 Do Vacant

228 HT/129 Do UnautHorised

229 HT/130 Do Unauthorized

230 AR/1 Arch Gopal Yadav Do Unauthorized

231 AR/2 Seodhari Rabidas Unauthorized

232 AR/3 Baleshwar Yadav Unauthorize

233 AR/4 Kameshwar Saw Unauthorize

234 Shakal Deo Saw Unauthorize

235 Arun Singh Unauthorize

236 Ruplal Saw Unauthorize

237 Basudev Chakroborty Bhowra Authorised

238 Madhu Sudan Chatterjee Bhowra Authorised

239 Mritunjay Sahani Bhowra Authorised

240 Rampado Orang Bhowra Authorised

241 Ashok Bouri Bhowra Authorised

242 Subhas Das Bhowra Authorised

243 Binay Bouri Bhowra Authorised



244 SQ/1 Staff Otr. Shankar Prasad F/Inc Bh.Power 

House

245 Bung/1 Pokhan Saw,  N.K.P Gupta O/M, 01339423  

M/S 01257732

Bh(S)3pit, 

Bh(S)35 no.

246 Bung/2 Surendra Prasad Sr.Supervisor/P.O Retired 9/2010

247 Bung/3 Dilip Chakraborty Unathourised

248 SQ/2 Uma Shankar Dutta Acct.Asstt 

00078071

Bhowra Area 

Office

249 SQ/3 Gopal Ch. Sarkar Clerk 00963876 3 pit ocp

250 SQ/4 Duryodhan Gorai Fitter 00945089 3 pit ocp

251 SQ/5 Mahesh Mahato Sr.Surveyor 

01348853

3 pit 

ocp/Bh.(N)

252 SQ/6 Sunil Pramanik Bh(N)23/8

253 SQ/7 K.K.Jha Clerk 00886820 Bhowra Area 

Office

254 SQ/8 Sarathi Bala Roy Gen.Mazd 

01346741

EDP

255 SQ/9 Ramayan Gorh Bccl

256 SQ/10 Bangali Gorh Unathourised

257 SQ/11 Bir Bahadur Gorh E.P. Fitter 

001235425

Bh(S) 3pit ocp

258 SQ/12 Paramhans Gorh Drivaer Do

259 SQ/13 B.B. Yadav Clerk  00968362 Bhowra Area 

Office

260 SQ/14 Anand Rewani Fitter Help. Bhowra 29/30

261 SQ/15 Surendra Mahato Bhojudih 

washery

262 SQ/16 Randhir Pd. Singh Retired 2008

263 Bun/4 Mahendra Pal Ex Finance Officer Bhowra Area 

Office

Retired

264 SQ/17 Sri Ram Hansda S/Guard  02960144 BCP

265 SQ/18 Asha Soren DEO EDP section 

Bhowra

266 SQ/19 CISF Inspector Do

267 SQ/20 J.N.Chatterjee Acct.clerk Bh(S Colly.

268 HT/131 Tribhuwan Ram Driver Bh.37/38

269 HT/132 Nimai Bauri Bh. 35 Not Residing

270 HT/133 Chotkan Harizan Bh. 35 Retired



271 HT/134 Arun Kr. Paswan, Nunu lal 

Paswan

Bh. 35

272 HT/135 Narad Bauri Dresser 02769883 Bh. 35

273 NH/101 Jaleshwar Yadav Trammer V.R.S Death

274 NH/102 Seokumari Devi COCP Bh. CISF

275 NH/103 Sukhdeo Paswan Bhowra Retired  2006

276 NH/104 Vaso Dusadh Stowing Mazd 

02756589

Bhowra (N)

277 NH/105 Banarash Paswan Sand Tyndal 

02769982

Bh(S)

278 NH/106 Dharmendra Paswan Horiladih

279 NH/107 Ganesh Saw Driller 03022266 Bh(S) 37/38

280 NH/108 Rajendra Paswan Trammer 

02735652

Bagdigi

281 NH/109 Bhuneshwar Saw Bhowra Vaccant

282 NH/110 Mahadeo Mahato Haulage Optr 

02916195

Bh(S) 37/38

283 NH/111 Taleshwar Saw Trammer  

02757102

Bh(N)  23/8

284 NH/112 Shyamlal Mahato Driller 02782753 Bh(S) 35

285 NH/113 Jankishor Thakur Clerk Bh(S) 35

286 NH/114 Ramchandra Paswan Driver Area Office

287 NH/115 Vijay Paswan   

Raghunandan Paswan

Retired not 

verified

288 NH/116 Dashrath Paswan Dresser  01217744 Bhowra 

Hospital

289 NH/117 Ram Prasad Tanti Fitter 00963231 Bh.Hospital

290 NH/118 Kamlesh Tanti Bh.Hospital Other person 

residing

291 NH/119 Mohan Saw Mech.Fitter 

01302520

Bh(S) 37/38 A.C.sheet roof

292 NH/120 Jawahar Saw Trammer 

02757680

Bh(N) 23/8 Do

293 NH/121 Mahesh Saw Haulage Optr. 

02837664

Bh(S) 35 Do

294 NH/122 Jairam Saw Do  Retired

295 NH/123 Janki Gope DCL  02757672 Bh(N) 23/8 A.C.sheet roof

296 NH/124 Badri Mahato Trammer 

02935930

Bh(S) 37/38 Do

297 NH/125 Bihari Prasad Lodna Do



298 NH/126 Bholi Saw Mech.Fitter Smd.washery Do 

299 HT/136 Gulam Rasul Mia Drillman 02782720 Bh(S) 35

300 HT/137 Ajay Singh S/Guard  02791952 E.J. Area 

Office

301 HT/138 Shambhu Rajwar Driller Bh(S) 35

302 HT/139 Jyoti Narayan Singh Gen.Mazd  

00954289

303 HT/140 Seopujan Ram Asstt.F/M(Tele) 

01302611

Area Office

304 HT/141 Shambhu Nath Pasi Clerk  01157049 Area Office

305 HT/142 Salim Khan Gen.Mazd Workshop(S)

306 HT/143 Marof Raja DCL  03015047 23/8 Bh(N)

307 HT/144 Ram Nath Bauri Driver  00964478 Barari 6 pit

308 HT/145 Bhagwan Pasi 37/38

309 HT/146 Indrasen Chamar Bh(S)

310 HT/147 Sugrib Ram COCP Bh

311 HT/148 Ram Awadh Ram COCP Smd.

312 HT/149 shiopujan ram telecom e j area

313 HT/150 Vijay Ram Bh(S) 35

314 HT/151 Bhagwadin Pasi , Subba 

Harizan

Driller 02944643 

M/L03002342

37/38 

Bh(S),23/8 

Bh(N)

315 HT/152 Raju Basfore Sweeper  

01217645

Bh(S)

316 HT/153 Mahesh Bhuia 37/38 Bh(S)

317 HT/154 Dayaram Pasi Dresser 02941748 35 Bh(S)

318 HT/155 Shambhu Manjhi Dresser 35 Bh(S)

319 HT/156 Mahendra Dusadh P/Optr 7B Bh(N)

320 HT/157 Shankar Mahato do Retired

321 HT/158 Upendra Paswan C.L.M Simlabahal

322 HT/159 A.K.Bose Sr.Overman  

00897439

Bh(S) 35 no

Work shop 

Bh(S)

324 AR/6 Arun Kr. Pandey Fitter COCP Smd.

325 AR/7 Rajesh singh Gen Mazd., 

01361880

Authorised

323 AR/5 Sanjay Kr. Mishra Gen.Maz 01329804



326 AR/8 Gupteshwar Mishra Qt allotted to 

Shardha Rajwar 

chute optr 

Amlabad  

02840932

Retired

327 AR/9 Sewa Singh Bhowra Retired

328 AR/10          Manan Mechanic  

01278936

Lodna

329 AR/11 Naimuddin Khan P/Optr  00943953 retired

330 AR/12 Jalil Mia M/L

331 HT/160 Hardeo Yadav P/Optr Retired

332 HT/161 Bhaltu Mahato Bhowra

333 HT/162 Mangur Das Bhowra Retired

334 HT/163 Debnath Harizan M/L  03031655 35 no.

335 HT/164 Fayaj Ahmed D/Optr COCP Smd.

336 AR/13 Ramji Pandey Retired 2009

337 AR/14 Ramji Pandey Do

338 AR/15 Rajkumar Pd. Singh E.P.Fitter  

01214964

COCP Smd.

339 AR/16 do do Do

340 AR/17 Baijnath Rewani Trammer 23-Aug Newly 

allotted(Retired

)

341 AR/18 Mohosin Ansari Trammer Bh(S) 35

342 AR/19 Amirak Bhagat E.P.Elec.Help  

01313063

COCP Smd.

343 AR/20 Do Do Do

344 AR/21 Sarif Ansari Crane Optr. 

00905158

Lodna

345 AR/22 Kayum Ansari Cook Geuest House 

Bh.

346 Bun/4 P.N.Tiwari COCP

347 A.K.Prajapati Am(Safety) Area Office

348 D/1 Dr.B.K.Sinha Bhowra

349 Dr.Anita Roy Bhowra

350 D/2 R.D.Tripathi Bhowra

359 B/9 Ram Janam singh Bhowra

360 Retired

NEAR STADIUM BANGLOW

Bun/5

GANDHI NAGAR



361 SQ/21 Balaji Ojha M/S Bh(N) 7B Rent/not 

residing

362 SQ/22 Shyama Kr.Singh Mech.Help 

01339019

29/30 Bh(N)

363 SQ/23 Brij Mohan Mishra Retired/other 

person

364 SQ/24 Awtar Singh

365 SQ/25               Yadav Bhhowra

366 SQ/26 Md.Anjarul Haque Bhowra

367 AR/23 Ramji Bhagat M/L Store

368 AR/24

369 AR/25 C.R.Chatterjee Clerk Area Office

370 B/1 S K Pandit a/c clerk bh n

371 B/2 Kamal Upadhyay Bhowra

372 B/3 Baldeo Singh M/S 00901645 Bhowra

373 B/4 Surendar Singh Sr.O/M COCP Bh. Retired

374 B/5 Shibupado Khawas Accountant Bh.Hospital

375 B/6 Ram Bali Pathak Retired

376 B/7 Krishna Srivastava Dresser Bh.Hospital

377 B/8 Sugan Hari Compounder Bh.Hospital

378 C/13 Sudhir Rajak Unathorized

379 C/14 R.D.Vishwakarma Sr.O/M Bh(S) 35

380 C/15 Dilip Kumar ACM Do

381 C/16 S.Mukherjee ACM Do

382 SQ/27 Lalan Pandey do Retired

383 Bun/6 A.K.Mukherjee SE (E&M) Bh.(S) Retired

384 SQ/28 Vijay Sinha Bh(S)

385 SQ/29 Vijay Kr. Mukherjee F/M 29/30 Bh(N)

386 Bun/7 Dr.G.B. Nayak CMO Bh.Hospital

387 SQ/30 Mrs.Bandana Mandal Sr.Staff Nurse 

01157916

Bh.Hospital

388 SQ/31 P.K.Jha D/Optr 00963561 COCP (Bh)

389 SQ/32 Kartik Hazra Electrician 

01298298

23/8 Bh(N)

390 SQ/33 Dulal Chaudhary P.O Clerk  

00896258

Bh(N)

391 SQ/34 B.T.Dey Surveyor Bh(N)

392 SQ/35 Pratul Sikdar Mech.Fitter  

00939492

23/8 Bh(N)

393 SQ/36 R.C.Singh School Teacher Unathorized



394 Tara Kujur

395 Subhala

396 Parul

397 Sangeeta

398 Itish labnda Bhowra

399 J.P.Sinha Bhowra

400 AR/26 Sanatan Pramanik M/L Bhowra Retired 2010

401 AR/27 Arun Pramanik M/L Bh(N) 23/8 Tf to Hq.

402 AR/28 Dumar Chandra Bhojudih 

Washery

403 AR/29 Dhananjay Singh Gen.Maz  

03024411

Retired

404 AR/30 Kartar Singh Ex.Tyndal Jamadar Bhowra Retired 1991

405 AR/31 Bhagwan Ram Magzine clerk 

00971150

Patherdih

406 AR/32 do do Do

407 AR/33 do do Do

408 AR/34 Rohit Gautam Electrician  

01376672

Workshop 

Bh(S)

409 AR/35 Abdul Karim T/rate   00991307 Shaft.Smd

410 AR/36 Dumar Chandra Gen.Maz  

03024411

Bhojudih 

washery

411 AR/37 Kartar Singh Ex.Tyndal Zamadar Bhowra Retired 1991

412 SQ/37 Bijay Kr. Singh Store Keeper Bh.Hospital

413 SQ/38 Ram Kr.Prasad RC 00902775 COCP(Bh)

414 SQ/39 B.K.Sinha U/G Munsi  

00897850

29/30 Bh(N)

415 SQ/40 Mahendra Rabidas Elec.Help 

01391275

29/30

416 SQ/41 Radheyshyam dube MCL, 02921237 Bh(S) Authorised

417 SQ/42 Rameshwar Prasad Survey Officer  

00271957

Smd.

418 Bun/8 Tapas Khawas Sr.Manager 

90056598

Bh(N)

419 SQ/43 Rajkishore Singh M/S  01358308 37/38 Bh(S)

420 Bun/9 R.K.Singh Engg(E&M) Bh(N)

421 SQ/44 Kalicharan Gowala Asstt.F/M  

00964437

Bh.Hosp

422 SQ/45 Bhageshwar Mehta PF clerk 00942607 Bh(S)



423 SQ/46 Shyamal Chakarborty D/Optr  03002466 Lodna

424 SQ/47 Mamta Ganguli Aya  00967646 Bh.Hosp

425 SQ/48 kamlesh bhom 3 pit ocp

426 SQ/49 R.L.Saw Retired

427 SQ/50 Tapeshwar Singh

428 SQ/51 Awdhesh Prasad Sub.ord Engg(E&M)

429 SQ/52 A. K. Bose Sr. Overman, 

00897439

Bh(S)

430 SQ/53 S.K.Kaushal Sr.O/M

431 SQ/54 Raghu Raj Singh

432 SQ/55 Manju Hazra Private Teacher Private Hosue 

non Bccl

433 SQ/56 Niraj Kr. Pandey

434 Bun/10 P.Behra P.O Bh (S&N)

435 Bun/11 Out soursing

436 Bun/12 Out Soursing

437 Bun/13 Sugriv Singh Unathorised

438 Bun/14 Hemant Chaudhary

439 Bun/15 Mihir Khawas

440 LC/1 Mewalal Pasi Retired

441 LC/2 Ajay Kr. Mehta Acct.clerk 

01157684

Bh(N)/BCP

442 LC/3 Mundarika Singh M/L 02756088 23/8 Bh(N)

443 LC/4 Rakesh Nandan Prasad Electrician  

00964189

Jeanagor , 

lodna

444 LC/5 Upendra Singh Driver  00939017 Bh.Hosp

445 LC/6 S.Singh Retired

446 LC/7 Ramesh Pd. Sinha Bh.cocp

447 LC/8 Raghu Nath Rabidas Retired

448 LC/9 Ashok Kr. Paswan M/L 37/38 Alotted other 

qtr.

449 LC/10 Munilal chauhan MCL  Bccl 23/8

450 LC/11 Jadu Saw M/L 02979672 37/38

451 LC/12 Ram Kumar Pasi M/L02928968 Bararee 6 pit

19 No. Colony



452 LC/13 Ram Kishun Lodh Trammer 

02758498

23/8 Bh(N)

453 LC/14 Seo Narayan Koiry DCL  02931350  7B BH(N)

454 LC/15 Brij Mohan Pandey Unathorised

455 LC/16 Sri Nath Koiry Gen.Mazd  

02838829

Bararee 6 Pit

456 LC/17 Sheo Shankar Pandey Driver v  01124403 37/38 Bh(S)

457 LC/18 Bhim Gorai M/L  02989671 7B Bh(N)

458 LC/19 Ram Pratap Jaiswara Retired 2006

459 LC/20 Ram swaresh Singh Retired/vacate

460 LC/21 Manna Devi 35  Bh(S)

461 LC/22 Shyamlal Manjhi

462 LC/23 Ram Suman Singh Bccl

463 LC/24 Subhodh Rewani Bccl

464 AR/38 Ram Surat Jaiswara

465 AR/39 Rama Kant Jaiswara Clerk 00997403 Smd.Shaft

466 AR/40 Bipat Saw Tyndal 01827469 Bh(N)

467 AR/41 do do Do

468 AR/42 Jawaharlal Koiri Fitter 01329770 Auto Garrage 

Bh(S)

469 AR/43 Hari Mala Kumhar Mech.Fitter 36 Bh(S)

470 AR/44 Ram Bahadur pasi Smd.

471 AR/45 Ram kant Jaiswara Clerk  00997403

472 AR/46 Haridanand Singh F/Optr Bh(N)

473 AR/47 Jeetlal Jaiswara H/Optr.  00943126 36 Bh(S)

474 AR/48 Raja Madi  Damaged 

Qtr.non Bccl

Damaged

475 AR/49 Damaged

476 AR/50 Do

477 AR/51 Do

478 AR/52 Surendra Yadav

479 AR/53 Do



480 AR/54 Lt. laxman Singh Death

481 AR/55 Do

482 AR/56 Bishundeo Singh Elec.Help  

01389329

35 no Bh(S)

483 AR/57 Do

484 AR/58 Sri Nand deo Saw

485 AR/59 do

486 AR/60 Sri Nand deo Saw H/Optr 7B

487 AR/61 do do Do

488 AR/62 Damaged Vaccant

489 AR/63 Do Vacant

490 AR/64 Suresh Prasad Privat 

491 AR/65 Damaged Vacant

492 AR/66 Do Do

493 AR/67 Do Do

494 AR/68 Gobardhan Bhuia Private

495 AR/69 Bablu Bhuia Do

496 AR/70 Narayan Bhuia Do

497 AR/71 Ranjeet Modi M/L  02839975  7B Private

498 AR/72 Mangal Bhuia P/rated  02956233 Do

499 AR/73 Rajan Bhuia Do

500 AR/74 Rameshwar Paswan Do

501 AR/75 Kamla Devi Do

502 AR/76 Anil Kr. Roy M/L 03008604 Smd.

503 AR/77 do do Do

504 AR/78 Shankar Dhobi Ex.empl. Unathorised

506 AR/79 Rajendra Bhuia Ex.Empl Unathorised

507 AR/80 Rana Pratap Bauri Tele.supervisor  

00887711

Area Office

508 AR/81 do do Do

509 AR/82 Pashupati Bauri Payloader fitter Golakdih

510 AR/83 Do

511 AR/84 Murli Bauri Trammer Bagdigi colly.

512 AR/85 do do Do

513 AR/86 Bibhishan Bauri Sand Munsi Smd.



514 AR/87 do do Do

515 NH/127 Krishna Paswan Dozer Optr  

00937862

Cocp Bh.

516 NH/128 Hardeo Paswan Retired

517 NH/129 Srikant Paswan M/L 02756641 Bh(N) 23/8

518 NH/130 Tama Devi Aya Bh.hospital

519 NH/131 Mukeshwar Paswan Dresser Do

520 NH/132 Sukhdeo Paswan 

,Chandradeo Paswan

Draftman  

00887216,  M/L

Area Office 

,37/38

521 NH/133 Alauddin Ansari Retired

522 NH/134 Madhu sudan Paswan Gen.Maz Bh(S) 35

523 NH/135 Kishore Paswan Gen.Maz  

01431873

Jairampur, 

Lodna

524 NH/136 Kaushila Kamin P/Optr  01217553 Bh.Hospital

525 NH/137 Anand Mahato Stowing Tyndal  

02736148

Bh(S) 35

526 NH/138 Raj kumar Paswan SDL  02891950 Bhalgorah 4 

pit

527 NH/139 Chandreshwar Paswan trammer Borragarh

528 NH/140 Arjun Paswan M/L  02921245 35 Bh(S)

529 NH/141 Israil Mia M/L 02967495 Smd.incl

530 NH/142 Manoj Rewani Line mazd  

02952372

37/38 Bh(S)

531 NH/143 Rajnikant Paswan Explosive carrier  

02839231

Barari 6 pit

532 NH/144 Ishwari Devi P/Optr Bh.Hospital

533 NH/145 Raja Ram Fitter 01310135 N.Tisra

534 NH/146 Labeshwar Murmu Drill Optr .  

01216639

Smd.ocp

535 NH/147 Aloke Kr. Ram Trainee UG 

01439355

Jairampur , 

Lodna

536 NH/148 Sukhdeo Dusadh Tammer 02769453 35 Bh(S) retired

537 NH/149 Manohar Gorh Trammer  

02756054

23/8 Bh(N)



538 NH/150 Motilal Gupta Tipper Khalasi  

01267152

3 pit

539 NH/151 Dilip Roy S/Guard 03018710 Ocp Bh.

540 NH/152 Satya Narayan Singh 

Yadav

Clerk 00963593 Bh.ocp

541 NH/153 Ram Ch.singh Yadav Trammer  

02840619

23-Aug

542 NH/154 Shambhu Ram Gorh M/L  02986818 23-Aug

543 Nh/155 Ram Pd. Dusadh Khutr Mistry 

01304757

35

544 NH/156 Batasi Devi S/Guard  02840734 GM.Bunlow

545 LC/25 Satyander Nonia M/L 03015207 23/8 Bh(N)

546 LC/26 Shashi Bhushan Kr. Sinha Sales asstt.  

01017557

Bh.area offcie

547 LC/27 Rajesh Kumar Elec.Help 

01406131

P.B area

548 LC/28 Ashok Kr. Singh Tripman  01157874 3 pit ocp

549 LC/29 Dinesh Kumar Ele.Help  01386796 23-Aug

550 LC/30 Lakhan Saw Bh(S)

551 LC/31 Ram Suman Singh Loth man(fitter)  

02784270

Bh(S)worksho

p

552 LC/32 Birendra Mahato Asstt.F/M  

01338300

Cocp Smd.

553 LC/33 Soham Manjhi M/L(DCL)  

02992568

23/8 Bh(N)

554 LC/34 Chandrika Singh DCL  02757748 7 B Bh(N)

555 LC/35 Rajendra Singh M/S 23/8 Bh(N)

556 LC/36 Ramlal Manjhi Spray maz/pump 

Khalasi  02853769

Bhojudih coal 

Washery

Vide ref 

Bccl/bcp/Eja/08

/634 

dt.26/12/2008

557 LC/37 Dilip Kr.Mistry survey Bh(N)

558 LC/38 Uday Pd.Sahil Fitter  01355023 37/38

559 LC/39 Matti Devi Aya Bh.Hospital

560 LC/40 Mukhtar Singh 895607 Smd.incl



561 SQ/58 Balkishun Hari

562 SQ/59 Deota Prasad

563 SQ/60 Kamta Prasad

564 SQ/61 P.N. Mishra

565 SQ/62 S.K.Pandit

566 NH/157 Hari Pado Das

567 NH/158 Gutar B.P

568 NH/159 Rakesh Kr. Singh

569 NH/160 Nandlal Yadav

570 NH/161 Bhagwan Ram

571 NH/162 Ram Ch. Prasad Shifted to qtr no 

181 and the 162 

is vacant

572 NH/163 Ram Singh

573 NH/164 Upendra Singh

574 NH/165 Amar Nath Yadav

575 NH/166 Brijlal Sharma

576 NH/167 Nandlal Gope

577 NH/168

578 NH/168

579 NH/169

580 NH/170

581 NH/171

582 NH/172

583 NH/173

584 NH/174

586 NH/175

587 NH/176

588 NH/177

589 NH/178 Nilam Devi

590 NH/179

591 NH/180

592 NH/181 Ram.ch.Prasad fitter Newly allotted

593 NH/182

Parsiabad



594 NH/183 Raju Yadav

595 NH/184 Deo sharan Singh

596 NH/185 P

597 NH/186 Rambilash Paswan

598 NH/187 Sanjay Singh

599 NH/188 Motilal Hebram

600 NH/189 Indradeo Singh

601 NH/190 Balmiki Mahato

602 NH/191 Mumtaj Ansaru

603 NH/192 Ashok Kr.Singh Bh.Hospital

604 NH/193 Mithilesh Mahato

605 NH/194 Ishrofil Ansari

606 NH/195 A.K.Ghosal R/store,Bh.

607 NH/196 Puran Das B.P

608 NH/197 Bhuneshwar Rajak

609 NH/198 Somar Murmu

610 199 NH SHANKAR B P

611 200 NH LAL SINGH

612 201 NH AJAY SINGH

613 202 NH MAHENDRA SINGH

614 203 NH BAIJNATH SINGH

615 204 NH R N DASANDHI

616 205 NH GANESH RAJAK

617 206 NH ANIL SINGH

618 207 NH RAMESH RAJAK

619 208 NH NARESH PRASAD SINHA

620 209 NH FULCHAND JASWARA

621 210 NH UMESH PRASAD SINGH

622 211 NH B K SINGH

623 212 NH

624 213 NH SEOJI DUBEY

625 214 NH HARI SINGH

626 215 NH JASKINDRA SINGH

627 216 NH RAM NARESH SINGH



628 514 AR CHANDESWAR THAKUR RETIRED

629 515 AR GANAPAT OJHA TIMBER HEL, 02977296 P B AREA A

630 516 AR MURLE MANOHARE FITTER, 3 PIT OCP U

631 517 AR RAM TILESWAR YADAV TIMBER MISTRY BH N A

632 518 AR NAURANGI VISWAKARMA BLADE SMITH, 

00932350

BH N A

633 519 AR DILKESWAR YADAV DRIVER BH HOS A

634 520 AR SEONARAYAN YADAV DCL, 02967669 BH N A

635 521 AR KHUSHILAL SINGH GEN MAZ, 014114176 A

636 522 AR KHUSHILAL SINGH GEN MAZ, 014114176 U

637 523 AR CHARITAR SAW  SEC GUARD BH A

638 524 AR MANGAL RAWANI SMD U

639 525 AR MANGAL RAWANI U

640 526 AR BALESHWAR YADAV M/S, 00895292 BH N A

641 527 AR BALESHWAR YADAV A

642 528 NH DILKESWAR YADAV A

643 529 NH RAJKUMAR SINGH MECH FITT, 01214931 BH N A

644 530 NH KANHAIA LAL VISWAKARMA U

645 531 NH NEPALI YADAV M/S, BH U RETIRED

646 532 NH NEPALI YADAV M/S BH U RETIRED

647 533 NH RAMSWARUP SINGH M/S BH N A

648 534 NH SUDHIR DAS U

649 535 NH RAM NATH YADAV ELE, 00950022 BARAREE  

650 536 NH BHARAT SINGH U RETIRED

651 537 NH BHARAT SINGH U RETIRED

652 538 NH RAJ KISHORE CHOUDHARY BH N U

653 539 NH RAJ KISHORE CHOUDHARY BH N U

654 191 HT C R MODAK ELE, BH S A

655 192 HT KRISHNA NANDAN SINGH FITTER, 00965111 SMD OCP A

656 193 HT KISHNA NANDAN SINGH FITTER A

657 194 HT RAKESH HARI SWEEPER AREA OFFICE A

658 53 SQ S K KAUSAL SR OVERMAN A

659 54 SQ RAGHU RAY SINGH A

660 55 SQ TRILOKI GUPTA A

661 56 SQ NIRAJ KUMAR PANDEY A

662 57 SQ BALKISHUN HARI A



663 58 SQ DEOLA PRASAD A

664 59 SQ KAMLA RASAD A

665 60 SQ P N MISHRA A

666 61 SQ S K PANDI A

667 62 SQ LATE RADHESHYAM MISHRA A

668 63 SQ ARJUN PASWAN A

669 64 SQ GANESH PATHAK A

670 65 SQ SUKANTO MITRA CLERK, 01307065 EJ AREA OFFICE A

671 66 SQ BIBEKANANDA GHOSH FITTER, 01142991 COCP PATH A

672 67 SQ SOMNATH DUBEY HD CHAINMAN BH S A

673 68 SQ RAJESH PD EXPLOSIVE CARRIER, 

00943472

SMD A

674 69 SQ BISWANATH PANDEY FOREMAN, AUTO 

WORKSHOP

A

675 70 SQ BIJAY DAS D/OPT 3 PIT OCP A

676 71 SQ HARINARAYAN SINGH MECH FITT, 0954602 BH S A

677 72 SQ SURAJDAS SINGH CASHIER BH S A

678 73 SQ P S MUKHERJEE F/INC(MECH), 

00901108

VTC SMD A

679 74 SQ RAJENDA SINGH U

680 75 SQ GOPAL SENGUPTA TRESSER, 01217546 BH S A

681 76 SQ JITENDRA SINGH CLERK, 3 PIT OCP A

682 77 SQ TAPAN KR ACHARIA CLERK, BH N A

683 78 SQ U N CHOUDHARY SUB ENG E&M, 

01157734

POWER HOUSE A

684 79 SQ Y M DHIR SR MANAGER (E&M) E. J . AREA A

685 24 BUN LATE K G THOMAS U DEATH

1 562 AR MD ISRAIL RETIRED RETIRED

2 563 AR MD SAFIQUE FITTER, 00939678 WORKSHOP BH S

3 564 AR RATHU MAHATO GEN MAZ BH N 

4 565 AR MD ALLAUDDIN FITTER, BH S

5 566 AR RAM BAHAR GOPE TYNDAL SMD 

6 567 AR RAM SINGATE GORE TRAMMER, 02756237 BH N 

7 568 AR DALBIR SINGH DRIVER BH

8 569 AR SONARAM MANJHI

GOREKHUTI



9 25 BUN MANTU MAHATO PUMP OPT JAHAJTAND U LAND LOOSER

10 26 BUN H N SINGH U DEATH

11 27 BUN RAHUL KR MANDAL PERSONNEL OFFICER BH COLLIERY

1 363 NHS BHUNESWAR SAW SMD A

2 364 NHS NUNI S B ATTENDENT COCP BH A

3 365 NHS RAMASHIS SINGH DCL, 02839892 BH N A

4 366 NHS PRANAB KR JHA TISHRA HOSPITAL A

5 367 NHS MANOJ KR MUKHERJEE U

6 368 NHS ASHISH CHATTERJEE LEAVE CLERK, BH S A

7 369 NHS PRADIP BAGDI S B ATTENDENT, 

00967281

POWER HOUSE A

8 370 NHS KAMAL YADAV VALVEMAN, 00954024 BH A

9 371 NHS RAM SURAT ROY LINE MISTRI, BH S A

10 372 NHS PURNA DAS B P M/L BHS A

11 373 NHS KALABATI DEVI C/L MAZ BH S A

12 374 NHS KANCHAN KR M/L BH S A

13 375 NHS SURENDRA SINGH ASST FOREMAN BH N A

14 376 NHS GOPAL KR MECH FITTER, 

00920611

BH N A

15 377 NHS SUDIN AHIR DUBBIN MAN, 

00954800

COCP BH A

16 378 NHS RANJEET PRASAD M/L, 02992550 BH S A

17 379 NHS RAM NARESH GORE WELDER, BHOJUDIH 

WASHERY

A

18 380 NHS GOPAL SINGH U

19 381 NHS DILIP KR KAR OVERMAN BH N,00943886 A

20 382 NHS RAMESH CH MAHATO M/S, 01360528 BH S A transferred

21 383 NHS RANJEET MUKHERJEE CLERK, 00896159 BH N A

22 384 NHS SUNIL CHATTERJEE ELECTRICIAN BH POWER 

HOUSE

A

23 385 NHS KAILASH MANDAL DRIVER, 02942506 BH S A

24 386 NHS RAMPRSSAD GOWALA E/DRIVER, 00954727 BH S A

25 387 NHS MAHIK CHAKRABORTY ELECTRICIAN, 00941450 BH S A retired

26 388 NHS MD HUSSAIN ANSARI M/S, 00902346 COCP BH A

27 389 NHS VIJAY MAL CHOUHAN TRAMMER, 02756237 37/38 INC A

GOURKHUTI(SOUTH SIDE OF D B ROAD)



28 390 NHS HARI HAKTA DAS 29/30 A

29 391 NHS RABINDRA YADAV S GUARD 03032265 PATH COLL A

30 392 NHS GOBIND BHUIA S GUARD S TISRA A RESIDING CISF

31 393 NHS SANJAYKUMAR M/S, 01388651 BAGDIGI A

32 394 NHS BRIJ MOHAN RAJAK C/OPERATOR, 

02839835

BH N A

33 395 NHS PARAMANAUD SINGH TISRA 

JAIRAMPUR

A

34 396 NHS HARADHAN PANDEY U RETIRED 2009

35 397 NHS RADHEY SHYAM GORE COAL HOPPER, 

02791960

RLY BRIDGE A

36 398 NHS SHAMBHU SARAN SINGH A RETIRED 2006

37 399 NHS ASHOK KR PUMP OPT BH S A

38 400 NHS BHUSAN MAHATO PUMP OPERATOR, 

01341627

BH N A

39 401 NHS Mahendra Roy HAULAGE OPT, 

01329267

BH S A

40 402 NHS GOBARDHAN MAHATO HAULAGE OPT, SMD INC A

41 403 NHS GULAB CH GORE VALVEMAN, 00954312 A

42 404 NHS W/O LATE JAGDISH JHA A retired

43 405 NHS RATAN KAHAR A retired

44 406 NHS HASIN ANSARI GEN MAZ, 03035474 BHOJUDIH 

WASHERY

A

45 407 NHS AMRIT SINGH DRIVER COCP BH A retired

46 408 NHS KARU MAIN U RETIRED

47 409 NHS UMESH MALLIK STOWING FITTER, 

00930776

BH N A

1 410 NHS AJAY SINGH U

2 411 NHS BASNT PASWAN BODY CHECKER, 

00958231

AMLABAD A

3 412 NHS RISHI GOUTAM SURVEY BARAREE, 

01422666

A

4 413 NHS BHAGIRATH CHOUDHARI DRIVER E J AREA OFFICE A

5 414 NHS RadHEY SHYAM A

6 415 NHS GULABI DEVI AYA, 01413624 CHD A

7 416 NHS SANJEEBAN BHUIA FITTER, 02988525 SMD INC A

8 417 NHS KAILASH CH BOWRI ACCOUNTANT, 

00968412

E J AREA OFFICE A

NAGINA BAZAR



9 418 NHS ARUN KUMAR DUMP OPT, 02858603 VISWAKARMA 

PROJECT

A

10 419 NHS MUKESH RAWANI DRILLER, 03037033 COCP, SMD A

11 420 NHS JITENDRA KR SURVEY DEPT PATH COLL A

12 421 NHS RANJAN PASWAN COCP BH U

13 422 NHS INDRADEO PASWAN M/L BH S A

14 423 NHS SURESH RAWANI M/L PATH COLL A

15 424 NHS SUJAR MAHATO TRAMMER, BH S A

16 425 NHS BALESHWAR PASWAN A RETIRED 2005

17 426 NHS UMESH PASWWAN M/L, 02956654 A

18 427 NHS SUDAMA GOWL K/ DRIVER, 00955278 A

19 428 NHS ARVIND PASWAN PUMP OPERATOR, 

01379320

BH S A

20 429 NHS SOHAN BHUIA U

21 430 NHS ASHIK PASWAN U

22 431 NHS RAM SWARUP PASWAN HAULAGE OPT, 

02737807

BH S A

23 432 NHS RANJAN MAZUMDAR FAN OPTR, 01337724 BH S A

24 433 NHS BISHUNDEO PASWAN EP FITTER COCP BH A

25 434 NHS LOCKED A

26 435 NHS KARU PASWAN/AMIT PASWAN U RETIRED

27 436 NHS JAGAT NARAYAN SINGH U

28 437 NHS RUDAL PASWAN HULAGE OPT 1323958 A

29 438 NHS KARAN KR SURVEY BAGDIGI A

30 439 NHS KAPUR CHAND NONIA TIMBER MISHRTY U RETIRED 2010

31 440 NHS A B BHANDARY U RETIRED

32 441 NHS TRIBHUBAN PD MECH FITTER, 

01216092

BH N A

33 442 NHS RAMAVATAR NONIA WELDER, 02748184 BARAREE A

34 443 NHS NIJAY SINGH SECURITY GUADR COCP BH A RETIRED

35 444 NHS MISHRILAL PD EP FITTER,01217306 ROCP A

36 445 NHS DANI PASWAN U

37 446 NHS MOTIAL MAHATO WORKSHOP BH S A

38 447 NHS GOPAL PASWAN M/L, DISMISSED U

39 448 NHS SUKDEO ROY BH S A

40 449 NHS ANIL KR PASWAN GEN MAZ01406446 MOHUDA A

41 450 NHS UNDER COSODY OF SRI SAHADEO PD U RETIRED



42 451 NHS KISHORI PASWAN HAULAGE OPERATOR A

43 452 NHS SASHI BHUSANPASWAN TRAMMER A

44 453 NHS KARTIK DHOBI SMD A

45 454 NHS PREM GOWL BCP

46 455 NHS RAM CHAUDRA PASWAN ATTENDENCE CLERK A retired

47 456 NHS ASHOK PASWAN BILL CLERK BORRAQARH A

48 457 NHS NAGINA PASWAN TAMMER, 02757425 BH N A

49 458 NHS MAHIK CHAKRABORTY SAFETY DEPT A

50 459 NHS RAM PREET PASWAN DUMPER OPT U RETIRED

51 460 NHS RAGHU NANDAN ROY PUMP OPT U

52 461 NHS DR. AZAD SATRU PRIVATE U

53 462 NHS CHHK RAJU BCP A

54 463 NHS CHANDRIKA PD A RETIRED

55 464 NHS VIJAY PASWAN SDL MAZDOOR, 

02455905

BORRHARH A

56 465 NHS BRIJ NANDAN PRASAD CLERK, 00887232 SMD WASHERY A

57 466 NHS KEDAR PASWAN SDL OPERATOR, 

02838456

BARAREE A

58 467 NHS BHAWANI GEN MAZ, 02972578 BARAREE A

59 468 NHS ANADI PASWAN U

60 469 NHS RAJENDRA PASWAN TRAMMER, 02935898 BH S A

61 470 NHS BRAHMDEO THAKUR U RETIRED

62 471 NHS MISHRILAL PD TRAMMER 35 NO BH S U RETIRED

63 472 NHS JAGADISH CHOUDHARY` CLERK, E J AREA OFFICE A

64 473 NHS BADRI MAHATO HAULAGE OPT SMD INC A

65 474 NHS PURAR DAS B BARAREE A

66 475 NHS RAJAK MCL, 02767911 BH N A

67 476 NHS GAYA NAND SHARMA U

68 477 NHS KATBATI BHOWRI VACANT

69 478 NHS RAM PRASAD DHOBI  S GUARD, COCP SMD A

70 479 NHS BIBHAR BIOWI TRAMMER BH S A

71 480 NHS SHANKAR BOWRI SR 

MAZDOOR , 02838563

BAGDIGI A

72 481 NHS RUPLAL BHUIA M/L 02951464 SMD A

73 482 NHS SMD U

74 483 NHS VACCANT A

75 484 NHS RAJENDRA DUSAD TRAMMER, SMD INC A



76 485 NHS KAILASH MANDAL U

77 486 NHS KALABAI BOURI S/ GUARD AMLABAD A

78 487 NHS LOCKED A

79 488 NHS GUHI MANDAL M/L, 02756690

80 489 NHS VACCANT DAMAGED

81 490 NHS SHAMBHU SINGH LOCKED

82 491 NHS MD AZZAMUDDIN U

83 492 NHS HUSSAIN MIA U RETIRED

84 493 NHS MIRU MAHATO PUMP KHALAASI, 

01345180

BH S A

85 494 NHS HARADHAN SAHIS TRAMMER, 02747707 BARAREE A

86 495 NHS CHANDRA S MANDAL GEN MAZ, 01430222 A

87 496 NHS LAL BAHARI U/G MAZ, 01387007 BH S A

88 497 NHS UMESH REWANI P R, 02953024 SMD INC A

89 498 NHS MOTILAL RAB PUMP OPT, 02328722 KUSTERE A

90 499 NHS BISHESWAR PASWAN U RETIRED

91 500 NHS MISHRI NONIA U RETIRED

92 501 NHS JHARI BOURI T R M 02927002 BHOJUDIH 

WASHERY

A transferred

93 502 NHS MD ISLAM MIAN MECH HELP, 01329291 BH S A

94 503 NHS SATYA PRAKASH CHOUDHARY ALUSR, 01406503 A

95 504 NHS BHAGIRATH PASWAN MECH HELP, 01358589 A

96 505 NHS RUP CHAND BAGTI S GUARD, 02961324 E J AREA OFFICE A

97 506 NHS RADHEY SHYAM DUBEY M /H, 02839926 BH N A

98 507 NHS MUNNA SINGH BH N U

99 508 NHS SHERBAHADUR SINGH CASHIER U RETIRED/DEATH

100 509 NHS MANOJ MAHATO M/L BH S A

101 510 NHS VIJAY SINGH CLERK BHS U DEATH

102 511 NHS MUNNA SINGH U

103 512 NHS VIJAY KR SINGH E P FITTER 00965145 COCP SMD A

104 513 NHS KAMALESH PANDEY FORMAN COCP PATH A

105 514 NHS GANGADAS B P SHEWAL OPT, 

01214774

COCP SMD A

106 515 NHS GULAB SINGH EX SHOWEL OPT COCP BH U RETIRED

107 516 NHS BISWA NATH PANDEY A

108 517 NHS DURGA RAJAK ROOF BOLTING, 

02838399

BH N A



109 518 NHS DHIREN BOURI P/T M/L, 03003191 SMD A

110 519 NHS KALI SHAHIS U RETIRED

111 520 NHS KHUSIRAMAHIR D OPT COCP SMD, 

01216399

112 521 NHS KALIPATA MALLIK TRAMMER, 02989184 SMD SHAFT A

113 522 NHS ANANDI BAURI M/L, 02756989 BH N A

114 523 NHS MAHENDRA SAW M/SUPERVISOR BH S U  RETIRED

115 524 NHS SRIRAM SINGH E P FITTER, 00903280

116 526 NH/AC SHEET 

ROOF 

GEETA DEVI GEN MAZ, 

01001777

BH N A

117 527 NH/AC SHEET 

ROOF 

 SONU SAHISH DRILLER, 02756898 37/38, BH S A

118 528 NH/AC SHEET 

ROOF 

MANIK SAHIS TRAMMER, 

029528544

SMD INC A

119 529 NH/AC SHEET 

ROOF 

MUNNA SINGH U

120 530 NH/AC SHEET 

ROOF 

ASHOK KUMHAR LINE MAZ, 

01327485

BH S A

121 531 NH/AC SHEET 

ROOF 

DULAL MAHATO M/L, BH S A

122 532 NH/AC SHEET 

ROOF 

BINOD SINGH DRIVER, JEALGORA 

HOS

A

123 533 NH/AC SHEET 

ROOF 

LOCKED A

124 534 NH/AC SHEET 

ROOF 

LOCKED A

125 535 NH/AC SHEET 

ROOF 

MANMOHAN MANJHI PUMP OPERATOR, 

00935957

BH S A

126 536 NH/AC SHEET 

ROOF 

SAKRU MODI SHOVEL 

OPT.01124387

VISWAKARMA 

PRO

A

127 537 NH/AC SHEET 

ROOF 

bhairo bowri M/L, BH A death

128 538 NH/AC SHEET 

ROOF 

TEERATH MAHATO H OPT, 00981555 SMD INC A

129 539 NH/AC SHEET 

ROOF 

LADAN MAHATO U

130 540 NH/AC SHEET 

ROOF 

UMESH SINGH U RETIRED

131 541 NH/AC SHEET 

ROOF 

GHANSHYAM GOPE EX EMPLOYEE JEALGORA A



132 542 NH/AC SHEET 

ROOF 

KALO BAURI M/L, 03038130 SMD INC A

133 543 NH/AC SHEET 

ROOF 

SUPAL BAURI P/R, BH N A

134 544 NH/AC SHEET 

ROOF 

MANKAHADAM U DEATH

135 545 NH/AC SHEET 

ROOF 

ASHOK MODI SMD INC A

136 546 NH/AC SHEET 

ROOF 

MUNNA SINGH A

137 547 NH/AC SHEET 

ROOF 

PAPPU SINGH PUMP  OPT BH S A

138 548 NH/AC SHEET 

ROOF 

SANTOSH RAM GEN MAZ LODANA A

139 549 NH/AC SHEET 

ROOF 

SAROD BOURI M/L, 02950902 A

140 550 NH/AC SHEET 

ROOF 

SUGRIB SINGH/AJAY 

TIWARI

U

141 551 NH/AC SHEET 

ROOF 

SUGRIB SINGH/AJAY 

TIWARI

U

142 552 NH/AC SHEET 

ROOF 

MOHAN CHOUDHARY U RETIRED

143 553 NH/AC SHEET 

ROOF 

ANIL BOWRI OPT COCP SMD A

144 554 NH/AC SHEET 

ROOF 

MUNNA SINGH U

145 555 NH/AC SHEET 

ROOF 

MONU BOWRI U

146 556 NH/AC SHEET 

ROOF 

ALANKA KHAN OPT COCP SMD A

147 557 NH/AC SHEET 

ROOF 

SAUDAR MANJHI U

148 558 NH/AC SHEET 

ROOF 

BISHUNA M/L BH S 3043056

149 559 NH/AC SHEET 

ROOF 

SAHADEV BHUIA M/L BH S A

150 560 NH/AC SHEET 

ROOF 

JHUNI MAZWAR LOADING KAMIN JHUNI 

MAZAIN

A

151 561 NH/AC SHEET 

ROOF 

PHULCHAND MANJHI PUMP OPERATOR BHOUDIH 

WASHERY

A TRANSFERRED



152 562 NH/AC SHEET 

ROOF 

SANDHYA DEVI PEON/ GEN MAZ BH S , A

153 563 NH/AC SHEET 

ROOF 

SANADAN SAHIS M/L BHS A

154 564 NH/AC SHEET 

ROOF 

COLLAPSED A

155 199 HT DUDH BAI

156 200 HT SURESH PANDEY POWER 

HOUSE BH

LOCKED

157 201 HT MDSAKIL AHAMAED MECH COCP SMD

158 202 HT NAGENDRA SINGH

159 203 HT AVIMAMMU PASWAN U

160 204 HT BADAL BOURI GEN MAZ A

161 205 HT RAGHU NANDAN RAI U RETIRED

162 206 HT ROUF MIA DOZ OPT A

163 207 HT JITENDRA DUMP 

OPT,00963421

ROCP A

164 208 HT PASPATI DEVI GEN MAZ, 

01398700

LODANA A

165 209 HT SUNDAR DEVI POWER HOUSE, 

01364215

A

166 210 HT JALESWAR DUBEY EP FITTER S/TISRA 

WASHERY

A

167 211 HT AHAMAD ALI BHOJUDIA 

WAHSHARY,02956

85

A

168 212 HT PREM M/L,02993194 SMD A

169 195 HT JAMUNIA BHINI S 

GUARD,02754901

E J AREA 

OFFICE

A

170 196 HT COLLAPSED A

171 197 HT PARVEJ PASWAN U

172 198 HT RAJKUMAR PASWAN DRIVER, E J AREA 

OFFICE

A

173 213 HT BHABO DUSAD T/KHALASI BHOJUDIH 

WASHERY

A

174 214 HT SUBH NARAYAN KAHAR AUTO FITTER 

HELPER

BH S A

175 215 HT SHAMBHU MAHATO TYNDEL, 02714939 BH(S) A

176 216 HT SUNITA DEVI BH A

177 217 HT SIMATI SAHIS P/R SMD INC A



178 218 HT KAMLI BHUINI PEON/ GEN MAZ, 

01391820

BCP A

179 219 HT SANJAY BHUIA T/R, 01430727 SMD INC A

180 220 HT LOCKED A

181 221 HT RAMJANAM PASWAN U

182 222 HT KRISH U

183 223 HT BHUSAN MAHATO K/MISTRI A

184 224 HT ISWAN PRASAD OPT MISTRY BARARI A

185 225 HT ISWAN PRASAD U

186 226 HT THAMBI MAHATO P/R, 03037520 SMD SHAFT A

187 227 HT SHIBU BOURI M/L, 02946192 BH S A

188 228 HT KIRTAN PRADHAN INDIVE E 

OPERATOR, 

02737823

BARARI A

189 229 HT SADHU B. P. M/L PATHERDIH A

190 230 HT SAHDEO SETHI PUMP OPT BH N A

191 231 HT TIRAH BAURI M/L BH S A

192 232 HT SHANKER DAS M/L, BH S A

193 233 HT KESTO BOURI TRAMMER BH S A

194 234 HT RAHAN DAS KHULA MISTRY BH S A

195 235 HT PAMIHA NAH SETHI RETIRED U

196 235(A) HT JUDHISTIR MAHANKER RETIRED U

197 236 HT MANJU MANJHIAN A

198 237 HT UPASA BOURI BH S, 02945905 A

199 238 HT SHYAMA PADA BOURI, 

02736205

SMD INC A

200 239 HT SUBODH BOURI MCL, 02955961 BH S A

201 240 HT GANESH BOURI SHERF FIRER BH S A

202 241 HT KOKIR RAI M/L, SMD INC A

203 242 HT RAM BOWRI A

204 243 HT KISHUN GOPE SHORF-FIRA AMLABAD A

205 80 SQ D B PRASAD SUB ENS BH S A

206 81 SQ N . C . BHATTARCHARJEE RETIRED

207 82 SQ PAWAN SHARMS OVERMAN BH N

208 83 SQ JASPAL SINGH, TRILOK 

SINGH

OPT., 1207851 A

209 84 SQ ARJRN RAJWAR S/GUARD 2960060 DEATH

210 85 SQ VIMAN GOPE M/S A

211 86 SQ MANOHAR PANDIT MISTRY, 00935916 A



212 87 SQ T N CHOUDHARY/BIPIN 

KR CHOUDHARY

EX TEL SUREVISOR AREA OFFICE U DEATH

213 88 SQ MILAN DUTTA/RATNA 

DGS

CLERK KOYALA 

BHAWAN

A

214 89 SQ NIRANJAN KAIINDI M/L,02961456 BH N A

215 SQ RAM BACHAN SAW M/S BH S A RETIRED

216 612 & 613 AR RAM SARAN BHUIA U RETIRED

217 631 AR I. M. BHATTACHARYA EX MAGZINE 

CLERK, 00898601

U DEATH

218 633 AR MAGISTER RAM A RETIRED

219 570 VACCANT A

220 571 LATE KRISHNA 

GIRI

A DEATH

221 573 AR MADAN DUSAD BH N A

222 575 AR SUBHAS BURI SMD A

223 576 AR LATA BOURI A

224 577 & 578 AR HARI RABIDAS MECH FITTER SMD A QUARTER 

DAMAGED

225 579&580 AR SATISH MAHATO JEALGORA U RETIRED

226 581 AR MAHADEV THAKUR U RETIRED

227 582 & 583 AR RAM NIWAN SINGH U

228 584 AR BASROPAN SAW U RETIRED

229 585& 586 AR MD MUKHTAR U

230 587 AR MAUDHAL SINGH U

231 589 AR SATISH MAHATO U RETIRED

232 590 & 591 AR RAMKISHUN RAJWAR U RETIRED

233 592, 593 

& 594

AR MAIN BOWRI GEN MAZ SMD SHAFT A

234 595 AR COLLAPSED A

235 596 AR NANHAK A

236 597 AR RAHMAN PUMP OPT BARARI A

237 598 AR SHER MOHAMMED PUMP OPT BH S U RETIRED

238 599 & 600 AR RAM KISHORE SINGH U RETIRED

239 601 AR KAMLA YADAV SMD SHAFT A

240 602 AR SHER MOHAMMED U DEATH

241 603 AR ADHER DESWALE U DEATH

242 604 AR NANHAK SAW U RETIRED

243 605 AR SURAJ NA SINGH U RETIRED

244 606 & 607 AR MD ISLAM DOZ OPT COCP BH



245 614 AR COLLAPSED

246 624 AR KAMLI MAZHIAIN S/HELPER BH 23/8

247 AR KUSUM MAZIAN S/HELPER, 

02780591

BH

1 667 NH KARU YADAV VEHICLE HELPER BH HOS A

2 668 NH YUDHISTIR MAHATO FOREMAN BH 

WORKSHOP

A

3 669 NH VIJAY SAW GEN MAZ LAYABAD, 

SIJUA AREA

A

4 670 NH SAINA KHATUN GEN MAZ BH S A

5 671 NH RAM SUMER KOIRI SMD HOS A

6 672 NH HRIDAY CHOUDHRY BH N A

7 247 HT BHANI RAJWAR M/L,02839744 BH N A

8 246 HT HAIDAR ALI GEN MAZ BH N A

9 245 HT PARAN SINGH U RETIRED

10 244 HT GANESH MAHATO U

11 248 HT RAM NAGINA GORE

12 249 HT SHYAM SUNDAR GEN MAZ, N. TISHRA U DEATH

13 250 HT MAHENDRA RAI HULAGE OPT BH S A

14 265 HT SUNIL SINGH GEN MAZ, 

01399526

WORKSHOP 

BH

A

NICHE MOHULBANI



                                        

                                       BHARAT COKING COAL LIMITED 
                                                       (A subsidiary of Coal India Limited) 

                                                                                                                                                   

HQ/Area…E J AREA                             Unit Estb E J AREA                          Colony-  Mohalbani Officers Colony      

LIST OF OCCUPANTS OF QUARETRS OF BCCL 

S

l

N

. 

Qtr.

No. 

Type of 

Qtr. 

Name Of Occupant Designation & 

Pers.No. if BCCL 

employees On Roll 

Place Of 

working in 

case of Bccl 

Emloyees on 

rolls 

Whether 

Authorized 

or 

Unauthorize

d  

If allotted to 

person oter 

than BCCL 

employee 

on rolls 

details 

there of 

Remarks 

1 1 C-3 T.s. Chauhan Manager(Mining) BlocK -II Authorise

d 

  

2 1 C-2 Narayan Prasad Manager(Mining) GVTC Authorise

d 

  

3 1 C-1 P.L.P. Sinha Sr. 

Manager(Civil) 

E.J. Area 

office 

Authorise

d 

  

4 1 C-4 J.Alam Manager(Mining) Shaft 

Mines 

Authorise

d 

  

5 1 C-5 Rajiv Ranjan Asstt. Manager 

(P) 

Patherdih 

Colliery 

Authorise

d 

  

6 1 C-6 K.V.K.R.R.C. Rao Manager(E & M) Bastacola Authorise

d 

  

7 1 C-7 Ajeet Singh Yadav M.T(Mining) Bhowra(S) Authorise

d 

  

8 1 C-8 Jogendra Singh S.I 

Police(Jharkhand) 

Jharkhand 

Govt. 

Authorise

d 

  

9 1 C-9 Krishna Murari Manager(Mining) Bhowra Authorise

d 

  

1

0 

1 C-10 K.N. Singh Engineer 

(Dismissed) More 

than 8 years back 

 Un 

authorised 

  

1

1 

1 C-11 D. Venkata Rajesh Asstt. Mgr.(Fin.) E.J. Area 

office 

Authorise

d 

  

1

2 

1 C-12 D.P Chatterje Finance officer  E.J. Area 

office 

Authorise

d 

  

                                                                                                                          Signature of Authorized Officer 

                                                                                                                           Name………………………………………… 

                                                                                                                           Designation………………………………… 

 



H.Q/AREA:- E.J.AREA, BHOWRA UNIT/ESTABLISH:- PATHERDIH COLLIERY COLONY:-

Sl. Qtr. Type Name of Employees Designation & Pers. No. Place of Working Case of Whether authorized If alloted to Remarks

No. No. Of Qtr. BCCL Employees On Roll or unauthorized Person Other Than

BCCL employees on

Roll details thereof  

1 E/1 Ram Ashish Retired

2 E/2 Kublal Mahato Haulage Optr. Patherdih Colliery Authorized

3 E/3 Ram Awatar Chamar Clerk Patherdih Colliery Authorized

4 E/4 Ram Pratap Singh ` Unauthorized

5 E/5 Heena Rani Chakrabati Peon Patherdih Colliery Authorized

6 E/6 Rana Pratap Singh Unauthorized

7 E/7 Pinku Singh Unauthorized

8 E/8 Malati Devi,01301506 Sec. Guard Shaft Mine Sudamdih Authorized

9 E/9 Ashok Bhatterjee Unauthorized

10 E/10 Brahm Dev Ram Unauthorized Retired

11 E/11 Manoj Singh Unauthorized

12 E/12 Kanhya Singh Unauthorized

13 E/13 Ghanshyam pd Singh Unauthorized

14 E/14 Namo Narayan Pathak Unauthorized

15 E/15 Suresh Singh Unauthorized Retired

16 E/16 Narshing Pd Singh Unauthorized

17 E/17 Raj Narayan Singh Unauthorized

18 E/18 Satendra Singh Unauthorized

19 E/19 Ram Dayal Singh Unauthorized

20 E/20 Raj Kumar Ram Electrician Koyla Bhawan

21 E/21 Rajesh Singh Fitter Incline Mine Sudamdih

22 E/22 Bijay Kumar Sharma Coke Plant

23 E/23 Rajeshwar Sharma Unauthorized

24 E/24 Raj Kumar Thakur Unauthorized

25 E/25 Prem Chand Unauthorized

26 E/26 Sanjay Mukherjee Patherdih Colliery Authorized



27 E/27 Ram Pravesh Sharma Unauthorized

28 E/28 Arjun Mahato,02933893 M/Loader Patherdih Colliery Authorized

29 E/29 Manoj Yadav Ayurvedic Oshadhaly Authorized

30 E/30 A.K.Jha Bhowra Authorized

31 E/31 Dr.Mahendra Kumar ` Unauthorized

32 E/32 D. Rajak Unauthorized

33 E/33 Sabita Kumari,01400654 Sudamdih Hospital Authorized

34 E/34 Chit Ranjan Tripathy Sudamdih Hospital Authorized

35 E/35 Akhilesh Singh Unauthorized

36 M/1 Bhuli Type Shankar Prasad P.R.W Incline Mine Sudamdih Authorized

37 M/2 Bharat Bauri Tyndal Sudamdih Washery Allotted

38 M/3 Jhaman Bhuia M/Loader Patherdih Colliery Another person living

39 M/4 Raju Singh T/Mistry Patherdih Colliery Authorized

40 M/5 Md. Sayeed Khan Overman Patherdih Colliery Authorized

41 M/6 Urmila Devi Sudamdih Hospital Retired April 2013

42 M/7 Bhultu Thakur Sudamdih Shaft Mine Another person living

43 M/8 Bhuneshawar Roy Foreman Patherdih Colliery Not handover Retired 2012

44 M/9 Upesh Yadav Tyndal Zamadar Patherdih Colliery Not handover Retired Oct-2012

45 M/10 Shiv Shankar Vishwakarma Black Smith Patherdih Colliery Authorized

46 M/11 Mira Devi Drill Operator C.O.C.P Authorized

47 M/12 Stowing Material Store

48 M/13 Balma Munda C.O.C.P Authorized

49 M/14 Shankar Kumar Foreman Patherdih Colliery Authorized

50 M/15 Ram Nand Yadav Not handover Retired

51 M/16 Basant Paswan Electrician Patherdih Colliery Authorized

52 M/17 Raju Bauri Sudamdih Washery Authorized

53 M/18 Indra Dev Yadav Tyndal Bararee

54 M/19 Bhondu Rajak

55 M/20 Sanjay Kumar Singh Incline Mine Sudamdih Authorized

56 M/21 Kalam Anshari Incline Mine Sudamdih Authorized

57 M/22 Tara Pado Bauri M/Loader Patherdih Colliery Authorized

58 M/23 Samir Khan Compounder Sudamdih Hospital Authorized

59 M/24 Gendu Rajak Driver C.O.C.P Authorized



60 M/25 Gujar Manjhi

Gopal Mahato

61 M/26 Kisto Mahato Bararee Colliery Authorized

62 M/27 Rama Shankar Yadav Bararee Colliery Not handed over Retired 

63 M/28 Sahadev Gope T.R.Trammer Patherdih Colliery Authorized

64 M/29 Jagdesh Mahato P.R.W Shaft Mine Sudamdih Authorized

65 M/30 Sonu Mikherhjee T.R.Trammer Patherdih Colliery Authorized

66 M/31 Jhirku Mahato P/Operator Patherdih Colliery Authorized

67 M/32 Dhiren Rewani M/Loader Incline Mine Sudamdih Authorized

68 M/33 Nagina Chouhan Sec. Guard Patherdih Colliery Authorized

69 M/34 Domen Paswan Sudamdih Washery Not handed over Retired

70 M/35 Jagdesh Singh Genl.Mazd. Sudamdih Washery Authorized

71 M/36 Gyani Paswan Unauthorized

72 M/37 Dilip Mahato Jeenagora Authorized

73 M/38 Sethjee Unauthorized

74 M/39 Sethjee Vacate

75 M/40 Sethjee Vacate

76 M/41 Sethjee Vacate

77 M/42 `Vinesh Verma Unauthorized

78 M/43 Dasu Bauri M/Loader Patherdih Colliery Authorized

79 M/44 Shiv Shankar Tiwary Unauthorized

80 M/45 Ramphal Paswan Patherdih Colliery

81 CH/1+2 Mahendra Paaswan Jairampur Colly. Authorized

82 CH/3 Kameshwar Paswan Jairampur Colly. Authorized

83 CH/4 Rampravesh Paswan Shaft Mine Sudamdih Unauthorized Retired

84 CH/5 Ramfal Paswan Unauthorized

85 CH/6 Chandram Choudharry Patherdih Colliery Unauthorized Retired

86 M/46 Pratham Kr. Bauri Sudamdih Incline Authorized

87 M/47 Rudal Paswan Lodna Colly. Authorized

88 M/48 Sudama Paswan Incline Mine Sudamdih Authorized

89 M/49 Dara Paswan Lodna Colly. Authorized

90 M/50 Bhuneshwar Hari Patherdih Colliery Authorized

91 M/51 Jagdish Paswan Lodna Colly. Authorized



92 Old School Mithlesh Paswan Unauthorized

93 Do Sitaram Paswan Unauthorized

94 CH/15 Anil Bauri Patherdih Colliery Authorized

95 CH/16 Laltu Bauri Lodna Colly. Authorized

96 CH/17 Samar Bauri Patherdih Colliery Authorized

97 CH/18 Maina Bauri Unauthorized

98 CH/19 Kamdeo Bauri Patherdih Colliery Authorized

99 CH/20 Nishu Mahato Patherdih Colliery Authorized

100 CH/21 Meghnath Bauri Sudamdih Incline Authorized

101 CH/22 Pemla Hari Unauthorized

102 CH/23 Baban Bauri Unauthorized

103 CH/24 Krisna Bauri M/Loader Patherdih Colliery Authorized

104 CH/25 Badal Bauri Patherdih Colliery Authorized

105 CH/26 Nandu Bhuia Bararee Colliery Authorized

106 CH/1 Shuma Bauri Unauthorized

107 CH/2 Kishan lal Bauri Unauthorized

108 CH/3 Store of Pump Khalasi

109 CH/4            DO 

110 CH/5 Disco Bauri Shaft Mine Sudamdih Unauthorized

111 CH/6 Durga Bauri Shaft Mine Sudamdih Unauthorized

112 CH/7 Balram Bauri Shaft Mine Sudamdih Authorized

113 CH/8 Rajan Bauri Bhojudih Coalwashery Authorized

114 CH/9 Manbhul Bauri Bhowra Authorized

115 CH/10 Gourinath Bauri Bhowra Authorized

116 CH/11 Khaga Gorai Incline Mine Sudamdih Authorized

117 CH/12 Dukhu Bauri COCP Authorized

118 CH/13 Aman Bauri Lodna  North Tisra Authorized

119 CH/14 Shahabuddin Patherdih Colly Authorized

120 CH/27 Pappu Yadav Unauthorized

121 CH/28 Gauri Paswan Unauthorized

122 CH/29 Sita Bauri Unauthorized

123 CH/30 Narad Bauri Unauthorized

124 CH/31 Sadhu Bauri Unauthorized



125 CH/32 Mahabir Bhuia Patherdih Colly Authorized

126 M/56 Mithu Vishal Bararee Colly Authorized

127 M/57 Shivnath Gupta Unauthorized

128 M/58 Hans kr. Gupta Ghanudih Authorized

129 M/64 Pravin Bhuia Patherdih Colly Authorized

130 M/63 Bishu Unauthorized

131 M/62 Bidya Bauri Bhojudih Coalwashery Authorized

132 M/61 Jai Narayan Verma Unauthorized

133 M/60 Pradip Das Patherdih Colly Authorized

134 M/59 Ramprasad Paswan Sudamdih Washery Authorized

135 M/52 Bhairabnath Bauri Bhowra Authorized

136 M/53 Abhimanya Bauri Bhojudih Coalwashery Authorized

137 M/54 Shishu Bala Devi Patherdih Colly Authorized

138 M/55 Anand Bauri Incline Mine Sudamdih Authorized

139 CH Sukhdev Paswan Unauthorized

140 CH Mahadev Paswan Unauthorized

141 CH Jago Paswan

142 CH Rajendra Paswan

143 CH Mangal Paswan

144 CH Ranjit Paswan

145 Durga Paswan

146 Kartik  Bauri North Tisra Authorized

147 Sri Ram Bauri Patherdih Colly Authorized

148 Madhusudan Bauri Area Office Authorized

149 Binod Bauri Unauthorized

150 CH Sudama Paswan Unauthorized

151 CH Nandlal Yadav Sudamdih Washery Authorized

152 Jai Prakash Paswan Incline Mine Sudamdih Authorized

153 Kallu Bauri Patherdih Colly Authorized

154 Shristi Bauri Incline Mine Sudamdih

155 Mahabir Bauri Sudamdih Washery Authorized

156 Anil Bauri Shaft Mine Sudamdih Authorized

157 NHS/87 D.K. Gagrani Unauthorized



158 NHS/88 Bhagendra Jha Unauthorized

159 NHS/89 Bhagendra Jha Unauthorized

160 NHS/90 K.N. Jha Unauthorized

161 NHS/91 K.N. Jha Unauthorized

162 NHS/92 K.N. Jha Unauthorized

163 NHS/93 Narayan Mahato Unauthorized

164 NHS/94 Awadhesh Choubey Unauthorized

165 NHS/95 C.S. Jha Unauthorized

166 NHS/96 Binda Rajwar Patherdih Colly Authorized

167 M/71 Md. Saddik Shaft Mine Sudamdih Authorized

168 M/72 Md. Sagir Ansari Bhowra OCP Authorized

169 M/73 Md. Rasid Ansari Koyla Bhawan Authorized

170 M/74 Prasant Kumar Mining/ Sardar Patherdih Colly Authorized

171 M/75 Mangla Supkar Sudamdih Hospital Authorized

172 M/76 Prakash Manjhi Unauthorized

173 M/77 Bhamar Kr. Supkar COCP Patherdih Unauthorized

174 M/78 Goutam Singh Bhowra  North Unauthorized

175 M/79 Chotelal Sharma Unauthorized

176 M/80 Munna Singh Unauthorized

177 M/81 Prem Yadav Incline Mine Sudamdih Authorized

178 M/82 Anup Chaudhary COCP Patherdih Authorized

179 M/83 Mithlesh Prasad Lodna Authorized

180 M/84 Ramesh Srivasatava Sudamdih Area Office Authorized

181 M/85 Aarihar Singh Unauthorized

182 M/86 D.N. Upadhaya Patherdih Colly Authorized

183 M/69 M.P. Gupta Patherdih Colly

184 M/68 Sailendra Tumane Overman Patherdih Colly Authorized

185 M/67 Ajit Kr. Rai Retired

186 M/65 Bimod Bihari Bauri Patherdih Colly Authorized



SL. NO. QTR NO TYPE OF QTR NAME OF OCCUPANT
Designation & Pers.No. if BCCL 

employees On Roll

Place of working in case of 

BCCL Employee on rolls

Whether 

Authorized or 

Unauthorized 

If alloted to person other 

than BCCL Employee on 

rolls Details thererof

Remarks

1 1 C Lock A

2 2 c N. K. JAISWAL SAFETY OFFICER, 01275247 SMD INCLINE A

3 1 B MD. J . H. ANSARI SR. OVERMAN SMD MRS A

4 2 B R. S. YADAV SR. M/S SMD MRS A

5 3 B ASHOK  RAM MALLAHA DRIVER, 01163013 SMD MRS A

6 4 B Lock A

7 5 B Lock A

8 6 B SMT. SHANTI DEVI GEN. MAZDOOR SMD MRS A

9 7 B SUKHDEO BOURI SR M/S , 01327477 SMD MRS A

10 8 B A. K. MAHATHA SR. M 00802520

11 1 A KHEM BHADUR LOCK A

12 2 A RAJU BHUIA HAMMARMAN BHOWRA N A

13 3 A MAYANA BHUINI M. MAKER , 02757706 BHOWRA N A

14 4 A TARA PADO BAURI GEN. MAZDOOR SMD SHAFT A

15 5 A BHAKTI KUMARI TRW, 01437540 E J AREA OFFICE A

16 6 A PRAN KISTO BAURI HAULAGE OPT. 027669928 BHOWRA N A

17 7 A SHANTI RAJWARIN W/L 02765790 BHOWRA 4 NO SIDING A

18 8 A BABLU ROY PRW, 030018190 A

19 9 A TULSI RAJWAR TRW, TRAMMER, 03010312 A

20 10 A` LT. DINESH KR. SINGH DRIVER SMD MRS A

21 11 A  BUCHI BAURI GEN. MAZDOOR, 01437540 BHOWRA A

22 12 A SANI BAURI W/L 02754422 4 NO. SIDING A

BHARAT COKING COAL LIMITED

  (A subsidiary of Coal India Limited)

    HQ/Area…E. J. AREA                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    Unit Estb-Sudamdih   Incline    

  Colony- SMD MINES RESCUE STATION



23 13 A RATULI MALLIK MUD PILAR MAKER, 02765840 BHOWRA S A

24 14 A LOCK A

Sl No Qtr.No. Type of Qtr Name Of Occupant

Designation & Pers.No. if BCCL 

employees On Roll

Place Of working in case of 

Bccl Emloyees on rolls

Whether 

Authorized or 

Unauthorized 

If allotted to person oter 

than BCCL employee on 

rolls details there of Remarks

1 1 CH SURENDRA SINGH TRW, 00988147 SMD SHAFT A

2 2 CH BIHARI SINGH SIGNAL MAN, 00994764 SMD SHAFT A

3 3 CH RAM PD RASWAN TRW SMD SHAFT A

4 4 CH MD MUSLIM ANSARI SMD INC A

5 5 CH RAMPRIT BHAR TENDAL, 00991380 SMD SHAFT A

6 6 CH LOCK A

7 7 CH MANKESWAR GIRI OM SMD SHAFT A

8 8 CH P. K. PANDEY ELEC. HCL 01424621 SMD INC A

9 9 CH LOCK A

10 10 CH ALIMIA PRM/L 02911105 SMD INC A

11 11 CH JITU BAURI SMD INC A

12 12 CH CHANDARMAN PASI PRW/L 02911105 SMD INC A

13 13 CH LOCK A

14 14 CH LOCK A

15 15 CH BIRJU YADAV FORMAN NORTH TISRA A

16 16 CH LOCK A

17 17 CH MD KAISAR AZAD PRW 03002664 SMD SHAFT A

18 18 CH DILIP THAKUR FITTER FITTER HOUSE SMD SHAFT A

19 19 CH SURESH HARI PRM/L 02992972 BHOWRA S A

20 20 CH AJIT BAURI MECH. HEL, 02898401 SMD SHAFT A

21 21 CH MD MAZID ELEC. TPS SMD SHAFT A

MAIN COLONY C. H HOUSE



22 22 CH KAMTA ROY SMD WASHERY A

23 23 CH BIRBAHADUR SINGH FITTER HCL 01388693 SMD SHAFT FILTER HOUSE A

24 24 CH LOCK A

25 25 CH `SUNIL KUMAR TIMBER HEL, 02945392 SMD INC A

26 26 CH MAHADEO MANJHI TRW, 02714376 SMD INC A

27 27 CH TUPLAL PANDIT TRW SMD INC A

28 28 CH HARKHU MODI TRW 01419266 SENDRA BASJORA A

29 29 CH SANTOSH MAHATO TRW 02941029 SMD WASHERY A

30 30 CH SMT- SUNDRA ROY TRW 02940906 SMD WASHERY A

31 31 CH BRAHAMDEO SINGH FITTER 02940906 SMD WASHERY A

32 32 CH KALIM ANSARI TRW SMD INC A

33 33 CH NARAYAN DAS PRW SMD INC A

34 34 CH LAPILDEO PD U

35 35 CH THANDU MODI PRW SMD SHAFT A

36 36 CH LOCK A

37 37 CH CHTUR REWANI TRW 02922987 PATHERDIH COLL A

38 38 CH LOCK A

39 39 CH CHANDAN KR SINGH MS 01405257 PATHERDIH COLL A

40 40 CH LOCK A

41 41 CH MUNILAL REWANI PRW 02713600 SMD INC A

42 42 CH LOCK A

43 43 CH LOCK A

44 44 CH MUKHLAL PANDIT TRW SMD WASHERY A

45 45 CH LOCK A

46 46 CH LOCK A

47 47 CH BANESWER TUDU PRW, 02714210 BHOWRA S A

48 48 CH DUKHNI HARIN TRW 01002658 SMD INC A

49 49 CH KAMRU ROY TRW 02922631 PATHERDIH COLL A

50 50 CH SAHAGI MANJHAIN TRW 01444769 SMD INC A

51 51 CH DWARIKA CHMAR TRW 2952414

52 52 CH LOCK A

53 53 CH LOCK A



54 54 CH KUMARI MUNGARI MUNDA TRW 01340439 GUEST HOUSE LODNA AREA A

55 55 CH MANOJ KR HARI TRW 01439470 LODNA AREA A

56 56 CH LOCK A

57 57 CH LOCK A

58 58 CH S. N. GOSWAMI TRW, 00992990

SMD SHAFT, RETIRED ON 

01.09.08 U

59 59 CH RAM PARSAD D.OPT, 0096732 JAY RAMPUR LODNA AREA A

60 60 CH LT BABULAL MISTRY FORMAN SMD INC A

61 61 CH LT DASRATH LOHAR TRW, 00959072 COCP PATHERDIH A

62 62 CH DINESH GOP A. E. HEL. 02925691 SMD WASHERY A

63 63 CH PARMESWER YADAV PRW, 02725265 SMD SHAFT A

64 64 CH KUMARI JITNI HARIN TRW, 01355403 SMD SHFT A

65 65 CH LOCK A

66 66 CH LOCK A

67 67 CH RADHU MAHATO TRW, 02932119 SMD WASHERY A

68 68 CH LOCK A

69 69 CH GANAURI MISTRY TRW, 02915114 SMD INC A

70 70 CH LOCK A

71 71 CH RAJESH HARI TRW BHOWRA N A

72 72 CH DIPAK DAS TRW, 01435494 BAGDIGI LODNA AREA A

73 73 CH LOCK A

74 74 CH SONELAL THAKUR SALOON SMD A

75 75 CH SHAMBHU NATH SARMA DRESER 264157 SMD SHAFT A

76 76 CH GHANSHYAM PANDIT PRW SMD SHAFT A

77 77 CH BALRAM BAURI TRW SMD SHAFT A

78 78 CH R.S. PURI TRW, 00997742 SMD SHAFT A

79 79 CH MANBAHADUR SONAR TRW 0952331 SMD INC A

80 80 CH RAHESH MAHATO TRW, 0952331` SMD INC A

81 81 CH SEOJI SINGH TRW, 00997122 SMD SHAFT A

82 82 CH LALNDEO SINGH PRW, 02722916 SMD SHAFT A

83 83 CH LOCK A

84 84 CH NANDU VISWKARMA TRW, 01339415 BHOWRA 29/30 A

85 85 CH LOCK A



86 86 CH LOCK A

87 87 CH DILP DAS U

88 88 CH LOCK A

89 89 CH LOCK A

90 90 CH CHAND LAL MAHATO DRILL OPT. 02908708 COCP PATHERDIH A

91 91 CH LOCK A

92 92 CH BIDESE GOP TRW, 02848810 SMD SHAFT A

93 93 CH SURESH GOP PRW, 03032570 A

94 94 CH D. SEKHAR TEACHER U

95 95 CH SURESH AGRAWAL TRW, ELECT, 01381052 SMD SHAFT , T.P.S. A

96 96 CH MD. FIROZANSARI PRW, 0284380 SMD SHAFT A

97 97 CH DAULAT MAHATO TRW, 00976597 SMD INC A

98 98 CH MD ISHAK U

99 99 CH RAJENDRA RAJWAR PRW, 02443657 BOWRA N A

100 100 CH BADRI SAW PRW, 02727899 SMD SHAFT A

Sl No. Qtr.No. Type of Qtr. Name Of Occupant

Designation & Pers.No. if BCCL 

employees On Roll

Place Of working in case of Bccl 

Emloyees on rolls Whether 

Authorized or 

Unauthorized 

If allotted to person oter 

than BCCL employee on 

rolls details there of Remarks

1 48 CH DAMAGE

2 49 CH SURESH KAMAR TRW, 01451988 BARARI COLLIERY A

3 50 CH MOHAN MUNDA TRW, SMD INC A

4 51 CH LOCK A

5 52 CH I BARJO TRW SMD SHAFT A RETURN

6 53 CH MANGLI BHUYAIN TRW SMD SHAFT A

7 54 CH LOCK A

8 55 CH BADRI DAS TRW SMD INC A

9 56 CH SHYABHU BHUYA TRW BARAI COLLLIRY A

10 57 CH JOHAL MANJHI TRW, 03034378 BHOWRA S A

C H QUARTER NEAR OLD INC/SMD



11 58 CH RAJESWAR RAM TRW, 0979633 SMD INC A

12 59 CH BIRAIN BOURI PRW, 02896744 SMD, INC A RETURN

13 60 CH RAMDEO RAM TRW COCP PATHERDIH A

14 61 CH RASMUNI MAJHYAIN PRW BHOWRA N A

15 62 CH ROSHAN ORANGE PRW SMD INC A

16 63 CH MD MAZID MIA PRW BHOWRA N A

Sl No. Qtr.No Type of Qtr. Name Of Occupant

Designation & Pers.No. if BCCL 

employees On Roll

Place Of working in case of Bccl 

Emloyees on rolls

Whether 

Authorized or 

Unauthorized 

Whether Authorized or 

Unauthorized Remarks

1 32 CH GOPALDAS TRW, 02785616 SMD INC A

2 33 CH FAGHO DAS TRW, 02723542 TRW, 02723542 A RETIRED 01-06-2011

3 34 CH DAMAGE A

4 35 CH LOCK A

5 36 CH LOCK A

6 37 CH LOCK A

7 38 CH KAKARIYA SURIN MECH FITTER BHAGATDIH COLLIERY A RETIRED 01-01-2008

8 39 CH RAJ KUMAR REWANI PRIVATE U PRIVATE

9 40 CH RAMAWTAR YADAV ELE FITTER, 01358704 SMD INC A

10 41 CH DAMAGE A

11 42 CH BAYAY RAM TRW, 02729671 BHOWRA N A

12 43 CH LOCK A

13 44 CH LOCK A

14 45 CH SANTOSH THAKUR PRW RAJAPUR OCP A

15 46 CH JHARI BOUSE TRW BHAGUDIH WAHERY A

16 47 CH BAILAT BHUYA TRW, 00980300 SMD INC A

Sl No. Qtr.No. Type of Qtr. Name Of Occupant

Designation & Pers.No. if BCCL 

employees On Roll

Place Of working in case of Bccl 

Emloyees on rolls

Whether 

Authorized or 

Unauthorized 

If allotted to person oter 

than BCCL employee on 

rolls details there of Remarks

 CH QUARTER NEAR OLD INC/SMD

CH QUARTER NEAR OLD INC/SMD



1 1 CH SUKHALAL MANJHI TRW, 01435320 PATHERDIH COLLIERY A

2 2 CH LOCK A

3 3 CH CHHOTELAL MARANDI PRW SMD INC A

4 4 CH LOCK A

5 5 CH MD. SAHID ANSARI TRW SMD SHAFT A

6 6 CH DOWARILAL BP PRW, 03022365 PATHERDIH COLLIERY A

7 7 CH LAVAGAN MODI TRW, 00999680 SMD SHAFT A

8 8 CH BINESD BHUIA TRW BARARI COLLIERY A

9 9 CH PAWAN MUKHERJEE PRIVATE U

10 10 CH KARU PRASAD TRW, 02723559 SMD SHAFT U RETIRED

11 11 CH DAMAGE A

12 12 CH RAM PARVES GOP TRW BHOWRA N A

13 13 CH RAMU MODI TRW, 00999672 SMD SHAFT A

14 14 CH CHARITAR BHUINA TRW, 01430685 SMD INC A

15 15 CH POLAND MANJHI POLAND MANJHI PRW, 03002433 SMD SHAFT A

16 16 CH DULAL DAS TRW, 02840866 SMD, SHAFT A

17 17 CH RAMKARAN PASI TRW, 03006848 SMD INC A

18 18 CH SIBU MANJHI PRW SMD INC A

19 19 CH SARJU RAJWAR TRW, 02899466 SMD SHAFT A

20 20 CH RAMESWAR MISTRY FITTER, MECH 0999250 SMD SHAFT A

21 21 CH MOTAI MUNDA` PRW, 03038148 PATHERDIH COLLIERY A

22 22 CH NIRMAL MAHATO TRW, 01404409 SMD INC A

23 23 CH SHIVSARAN LAL KUMHAR TRW, 02988699 SMD INC A

24 24 CH DAMAGE A

25 25 CH NAYANA MAHATO `TRWS, LODNA COLLIERY A

26 26 CH PAWANI MAHALI PRW SMD INC A

27 27 CH UTTRA MODIN PRW, 02899649 SMD INC A

28 28 CH LOCK A

29 29 CH LOCK A

30 30 CH NIRANJAN MANJHI PRW, 03002441 SMD SHAFT A

31 31 CH LOCK A



Sl No. Qtr.No. Type of Qtr. Name Of OccupantDesignation & Pers.No. if BCCL employees On Roll

Place Of working in case of Bccl 

Emloyees on rolls Whether Authorized or Unauthorized 

If allotted to person oter 

than BCCL employee on 

rolls details there of Remarks

1 1 II RAJENDRA PD TIWARI CLERK, 01279447 SMD SHAFT A

2 2 II MOTILAL RAM SR MECH 01005354 COCP PATHERDIH A

3 3 II A P CHOUDHARY WE OPT, 01001304 SMD SHAFT A

4 4 II DEEPAK CHAKARNARTI CLERK, 01158476 SMD INC A

5 5 II S.D. DHAN ELECTRICIAN, 01422120 SMD SHAFT A

6 6 II SESH NATH BHARTI DRIVER, 01386010 SMD WASHERY A

7 7 II MAHESH YADAV STORE CLERK COCP PATHERDIH A

8 8 II AMARJIT SAW D. OPT. 02960672 MODIDIH, KATRASH AREA A

9 9 II SURENDRA KATIYAR MECH. FITTER, 00999789 SMD SHAFT A

10 10 II KRISHNA RAM CISF, 854200034 KOYALA BHAWAN DHANBAD A

11 11 II LOCK A

12 12 II VISHNUPAD BAURI GEN. MAZDOOR, 02731842 LODNA COLLIERY A

13 13 II BARJESH SINGH YUWAK SANGH OFFICE

14 14 II BASUDEO BIRUNI ELECTRICIAN, 01269067 SMD SHAFT A

15 15 II R.C. PASWAN BCCL GUARD, 01217223 COCP PATHERDIH A

16 16 II AJAY KR. SHARMA FITTER HEL 014112289 DWARI COL AREA 9 A

17 17 II MD. ABBAS ANSARI SR. O. M. , 00969686 SMD INC A

18 18 II KUSUMAKAR MISHRA FOREMAN, 00996652 SMD SHAFT A

19 19 II SHIVNANDAN DAS MECH. FITTER, 01268713 SMD INC A

20 20 II FATIK MAHATO M.H. 01434778 SMD WASHERY A

21 21 II NAGESWAR YADAV MECH. FITTER, 00999169 SMD SHAFT A

22 22 II R.P. SINGH FOREMAN, 00993147 EJ AREA EXCHANGE A

23 23 II MD.MUSLIM COCP PATHERDIH A

24 24 II S. AKHTAR CLERK, 0115447 SMD WASHERY A

25 25 II LOCK A

26 26 II S D PRASAD ELECTRICIAN, 01363167 SMD INC A

27 27 II LOCK A

MAIN COLONY MOHALBANI, TYPE II & III



28 28 II LOCK A

29 29 II LOCK A

30 30 II KALYANI CHATARJEE SBA, 01390988 OCP BHOWRA A

31 31 II MAHEWAR SINGH O/FITTER,  01004118 COCP PATHERDIH A

32 32 II SUBHASH ROY U RETIRED

33 33 II SATI MANDAL MUNSI, 00970152 PATHERDIH, COLLIERY U RETIRED

34 34 II SOMNATH MUNDA TRW, 0279614 SMD SHAFT A

35 35 II LOCK A

36 36 II NOUSAD ALAM SPRY. PIPE. FITTER, 02889848 SMD INC A

37 37 II BIJAY KR SINGH D.OPT. 01376334 COCP PATHERDIH A

38 38 II TARA PADO GOP D. OPT. 03016532 SOUTH TISRA LODNA AREA A

39 39 II K.P. MAHATO FORMAN, 00969576 SMD INC U RETIRD

40 40 II RAJU MANDAL ELEC. HELPH., 01399740 SMD WASHERY A

41 41 II RAJESH KUMAR E/F 01363837 SMD WASHERY A

42 42 II LOCK A

43 43 II KAUSIK DAS GUPTA JR. DATA INT. OPT, 01394063 KOYALA BHAWAN DHANBAD A

44 44 II LOCK A

45 45 II PARMESWAR DAS CHAIN MAN, 01364421 SMD INC A

46 46 II JAWAHAR PRASAD PARSAD SMD SHAFT A

47 47 II MAHABIR SHAH FOREMAN TELEPHONE, 00999375 SMD SHAFT A

48 48 II SHIV MISHRA U PRIVATE

49 49 II BARJESH TIWARI TRW, 01423276 SOUTH TISRA LODNA AREA A

50 50 II LOCK A

51 51 II NIRANJAN NONIYA LINE HEL SMD INC A

52 52 II NILANJAN DAS DATA ENT OPT. EWZ SMD WASHERY A

53 53 II JASWANT SINGH D. OPT., 02988749 COCP PATHERDIH A

54 54 II S C THAKUR CLERK, 00969089 SMD, INC A

55 55 II LOCK A

56 56 II RAJESH KUMAR MECH. HEL., 01397660 SMD INC A

57 57 II LOCK A

58 58 II S S NAT. D. OPT., 02993202

DHANUDIH OCP, BASTACOLA 

AREA A



59 59 II GENDU RAJAK D. OPT. COCP PATHERDIH A

60 60 II AMARNATH SR. M. SARDAR, 02727253 SMD, INC A

61 1 III LOCK A

62 2 III GIRDHARI RAM CLERK, 27213 UCO BANK, CMD A

63 3 III BHARAT SINGH SR. PA (GM), 01157791 E J AREA BHOWRA A

64 4 III V. K. SINGH OVERMAN, 01336205 SMD SHAFT A

65 5 III BIJAY SINGH EX-W.E.OPT., 00971325 SMD SHAFT A

66 6 III M. P. SINGH EX- SR. OVERMAN SMD INC A

67 7 III RCMS OFFICER A

68 8 III GOUTAM MUKHERJEE PRW, 03033545 SMD SHAFT A

69 9 III SUNIL KUMAR WB CLERK, 01280742 SMD WASHERY A

70 10 III BHIM MAHATO HOUJLAGE OPT, 02713543 SMD INC A

71 11 III 

RAM KHELWAN 

CHOUDHARY WE OPT, 0996017 SMD SHAFT A

72 12 III B. N. GHOISH SR. DATA INT CLERK EJ AREA BHOWRA A

73 13 III LOCK A

74 14 III H K NAYAK WIRELESS OPT. 993280063 SMD WASHERY CISF A

75 15 III P N SHARMA SR. LOADING INS PATHERDIH, WAHERY A

76 16 III 

KAMDEO SINGH 

CHOUDHARY HOU OPT, 02917896 SMD INC A

77 17 III DILIP KR MANDAL LINE MISTRY, 02837649 PATHERDIH COLLIERY A

78 18 III BHUNWSWAR YADAV SR. D. OPT. , 01298967 COCP PATHERDIH A

Sl No. Qtr.No. Type of Qtr. Name Of Occupant

Designation & Pers.No. if BCCL 

employees On Roll

Place Of working in case of Bccl 

Emloyees on rolls

Whether 

Authorized or 

Unauthorized 

If allotted to person oter 

than BCCL employee on 

rolls details there of Remarks

1 65 II  RAM RYARI KUMARI NURSE, 01267582 SMD HOSPITAL A

2 66 II BABLU VISWAKAMA DRIVER, 01340665 COCP PATH A

3 67 II S K SINGH CISF 931404337 U PRIVATE

4 68 II MUKESH PD SRIVASTAA U

5 69 II RANJIT KR SINHA TRW, 01438027 BARARI COLLI, LODNA A

NEAR DURGA MANDIR



6 70 II ANITA NATH NURSE, 00971945 SMD HOSPITAL A

7 71 II  SANJAY KR BASKI MECH HEL, 01434869 SMD INC A

8 72 II SUBHAN KHAN FORMAN INC, 01001833 BHOWRA S A

9 73 II BIBHUTI SARAN BAURI M S 02758159 BHOWRA S A

10 74 II ARUN PR CLERK, 00969071 SMD INC A

11 75 II LT R. N. JHA MALE NURSE, 00971986 SMD SHAFT A

12 76 II SMT MEENA KUMARI NURSE, 01158690 SUDAMDIH HOSPITAL A

13 77 II RENU KUMARI GUPTA TRW, 01427962 E J AREA BHOWRA A

14 78 II UTTAM GOSWAMI MECH HEL, 02985174 SMD INC A

15 79 II RENU DEY SISTER INC, 01158641 SMD HOSPITAL A

16 80 II PARIMAL SUPKAR ELE FITTER, 01222033 SMD WASHERY A

17 81 II RANJAN KUMAR ENGINEER, 01158906

GODHAR COLLIERY, 

KUSUNDA A

18 82 II ACHUTA PRASAD CLERK, 00972240 SMD WASHERY A

19 83 II G.S. VIDHYARTHI ISL, SMD U

20 84 II YOGENDRA SINGH MTK SMD SHAFT A

21 85 II  RAM CHANDRA YADAV DATA ENT OPT, 01400308 E J AREA BHOWRA A

22 86 II SUKHESH KR OJHA MECH FITTER, 01350438 PATHERDIH COLLIERY A

23 61 II TARUN KR ROY SR REVONU INSP , 01155027

GODHAR COLLIERY, 

KUSUNDA A

24 62 II RAJ KUMARI AYA SMD HOSPITAL A

25 63 II SUBRA MAZUMDAR SR NURSE, 01158658 SMD HOSPITAL A

26 64 II D.N. PANDEY FOREMAN SMD SHAFT A

1 1 1B JITENDRA SINGH OVERMAN 01416486 BH N A

2 2 1B GOUTAM KR CHOUDHARY ELE FITTER, 01012251 SMD WASHERY A

3 3 1B PREMNANCLAN KR SINGH TRW, 01400290 BH S A

4 4 1B RAM KALINDI TRW FANOPT, 01390202 SMD INC A

5 5 1B RAKESH KR SINGH GEN MAZ PATHERDIH COLLIERY A

6 6 1B I N RAKSHIT CLERK,` SMD WASHERY A

7 7 1B P K CHJAKARBARTI CLERK, 01004951 COCP PATH A

NEAR UCO BANK COLONY



8 8 1B P. P. CHOUDHARY ACCOUNTANT, 01158435 SMD WASHERY A

9 9 1B R. N. SHARMA FORMAN, 00999359 SMD SHAFT U

Retired 

1/7/2006

10 10 1B AJIT KR SUPKAR FORMAN 01001023 A

11 11 1B SMD POST OFFICER A

12 19 III S K NABIHUSAN FORMAN SMD INC A

13 20 III MUKESH KR JHA DEO. ENT OPT, 01360460 SMD WASHERY A

14 21 III SHAKTI PADA MAHATO TEMPER HEL, 01298884 SMD INC A

15 22 III VHIM PRASAD ENM 01162551 MUNIDIH T S WJ AREA A

16 23 III H P ROY ACCOUNATAN, 00968461 DHN U

RETIRED, 

01/01/12

17 24 III MRITUNJAY SINGH MECH FITTER, 01214949 SMD SHAFT A

18 25 III S N SHARMA FORMAN INC SMD SHAFT A

19 26 III BINOD KR SINFH SR OVERMAN SMD SHAFT A

20 27 III KRISHAN KANHAYA OVERMAN, 01416494 BHOWRA N A

21 28 III NAGENDRA SINGH PENTOON OPT, 00996173 SMD SHAFT A

22 29 III A P SINGH S M ENGINEER, 00974527 NORTH TISRA LODANA A

23 30 III R N CHOUDHARY A/C 00968313 SMD WASHERY A

24 31 III SHAIESH KR YADAV ARM GUARD, 45244 SMD UCO BANK U

25 32 III UCO BANK A

UCO BANK 

STORE

26 33 III UCO BANK SUDAMDIH A

1 1 1C JAGAT NARAYAN SINGH SPL GR CLERK, 01013804 SMD SHAFT A

2 2 1C B. D. SINGH SR. FORMAN SMD SHAFT A

3 3 1C N K SINGH SOREM KEEPER, 00972273 SMD SHAFT A

4 4 1C K K SINHA SR. PA SMD SHAFT A

5 5 1C S GORAI SISTER INC, 00971960 SMD HOSPITAL A

6 6 1C A. P. DHAN MECH. HEL. 01391200 A

NEAR HOSPITAL ROAD

SMD OFFICER COLONY "A" ROAD



1 1 2C B K SINHA ACM, 01331388 PATHERDIH COLLIERY A

2 2 2C SATAYANDRA KUMAR CHIEF ARA MANAGER, 90057992 SMD WASHERY A

3 3 2C DR U N TIWARI CMO, 90010603 SMD HOSPITAL A

4 4 2C O P UPADHYAY CHIER MANAGER, E&M EJA A

5 5 2C RAJESH KUMAR MANAGER, 90070847 SMD WASHERY A

6 6 2C C P SINHA  CHIEF MANAGER CP EST WAHERY ZONE A

RETIRED, 

01/07/13

7 1 3A D K DUTTA A M EXC EJA A

8 2 3A VIJAY KUMAR GM WASHERY, 90007179 SMD WASHERY ZONE A

9 3 3A S P SRIWASTAVA PROJECT OFFICER, 90054619 SMD SHAFT INC A

10 4 3A V. C. KUMAR CHIEF MANAGER, 90180308 E J AREA EDP A

1 7 2C T N HAZARA FINANCE OFFICER, 01157809 SMD SHAFT, A

2 8 2C DR K MUKHERJEE DY. CMO, 90031336 SMD HOSPITAL A

3 9 2C ROHITAHS MEENA ASST. MANAGER, 90210030 SMD INC A

4 10 2C ASHOK KR SINGH DY MANAGER COCP BHOWRA A

5 11 2C P S CHAND ACM, 90211640 BHOWRA N A

6 12 2C MD ALAM PROJECT OFFICR, 90058412 PATHERDIH COLLIERY A

7 13 2C

TAPUS 

CHAKRABARTI(PMCT) PROJECT OFFICER, 90024588 PATHERDIH NLW WASHERY A

8 14 2C P. CHOUDHARY AREA SAFETY OFFICER E J AREA A

9 4 2B TAPAN KR SAHOO SAFETY OFFICER, PATHERDIH COLLIERY A

10 16 2B C R SIDHAR MANAGER, M COCP, PTHERDIH A

11 17 2B SIRESH BAITHA SR, MANAGER, 90069666 BHOWRA S A

92 18 2B A

SMD THANA 

BOARD ON 

GATE

93 19 2B LOCK A

94 1 2A S ROY CHOUDHARY ASST. MANAGER, 90211707 BHOWRA S A

95 2 2A RAMPUJAN PD SINGH ENGINEER, 01158591Q SOUTH BALTHARI, PB AREA A

96 3 2A RAJIV RANJAN ACM COCP PATH A

OFFICERS COLONY "B" ROAD SUDAMDIH



97 4 2A P L  DAS D DY MANAGER F  BASTA COLA, AREA OFFICER A

98 5 2A A K SATISH SR SURVEYOR, 01363159 PATHERDIH COLLIERY A

99 6 2A BALDEO MAHATO COLLI MANAGER, 01150895 SMD INC A

100 7 2A DR A K SINHA CMO, JELGORA HOSPITAL A

101 8 2A B. K. MISHRA OVERMAN PATHERDIH COLLIERY A

102 9 2B N D GOSWAMI ACM, 90068809 BARARI COLLI, LODNA A

103 10 2B MITHILESH KUMAR COLLI MANAGER, 01162114 SMD INC A

1 198 M BASIER MIA PRIVATE U

2 199 M ASHOK CHATERJEE DRIVER, E J AREA A

3 200 M MADHU SUDAN BAURI CLERK, 02337293 SMD WASHERY, EWZ A

4 201 M SHAMBHU SINGH ELECTRICIAN SMD WASHERY A

5 202 M SMT YASUMATI DEVI TRW, OK34380 SMD HOSPITAL A

6 203 M MD MUJUBAR ANSWARI TRAMMER, 02730745 BHOWRA N A

7 204 M RAM KISHORE PRASAD M/S 02992402 SMD INC A

8 205 M CHANDRADIP NONIA ELCT , 00979898 SMD INC A

9 206 M

COAL FIELD LABOUR 

UNION, ANANT SETHI LTR NO- 22/78 HMS U

10 207 M RAGHO PD. NONIA PRW SMD INC A

11 208 M KAVIRAJ BHERA BUS KHALASI, 02848844 E J AREA BHOWRA A

12 209 M UTTAM DEO TRW, 02730448 SMD SHAFT A

13 210 M JAGETYAL NONIA DCF TRW, 02730448 SMD SHAFT A

14 211 M MD ZAMIRUDDIN FITTER HEL, 01309303 BH N A

15 212 M MADAN SAW HAULAGE OPT, 02915072 SMD INC A

16 213 M VISHUK MAHATO  TRW, 00968677 SMD WASHERY, EWZ A

17 214 M ANANDI SINGH TRW, 02952364 SMD SHAFT A

18 215 M DEEPAK KR SINGH SEC GUARD HRD KALYAN BHAWAN, DHN A

19 216 M KAPURI PASWAN PRIVATE U

20 217 M

SURENDRA PRASAD 

CHOUDHARY PRIVATE U

21 218 M RAMRUP PASWAN TRW, 02728830 SMD SHAFT A

MAIN COLONY NICHE MINERS (NEAR CENTRE GAIRAGE)



22 219 M LOCK A

23 220 M BHUDHAN MANJHI HAULAGE OPT, 02915106 SMD INC A

24 221 M SHYAMA PADO BAURI PRW, 02714152 SMD INC A

25 222 M NAKUL MIA TRW, 00974600 SMD WASHERY A

26 223 M CHAND AHAMAD TRW, 01414606 COCP PATH A

27 224 M SUDAMA PRASAD D. OPT, 02966406 COCP PATH A

28 225 M ANUP KR SINHA SIGNAL MAN, 02723252 SMD SHAFT, A

29 226 M SURESH PASWAN PRW, 02729572 SMD SHAFT A

30 227 M BISHU SINGH CISF071734301 SMD EWZ A

31 228 M

LT MD SAMSUDDIN 

ANSARI TRW SMD SHAFT A

32 229 M KAMRUDDIN ANSARI PRW, 03016598 SMD SHAFT A

33 230 M DWARIKA RAM DRIVER, 02923464 KHARKHARI BARORA AREA A

34 231 M LOCK A

35 232 M MANOJ TURI PRIVATE U

36 233 M NANDU KUMARI NONIA PRW, 02730760 RAJAPUR COLLI BASTACOLA A

37 234 M HAMID MIA TRW, 02728228 SMD SHAFT A

38 235 M SURESH KUMAR BAURI ELE HEL 01395854 SMD INC A

39 236 M JAIRAM NONIA DRIVER E J AREA A

40 237 M NITYA RANJAN DUTTA TEACHER SMD ISL A

41 238 M JAGDISH PASI ELE HEL, 00979765 A

42 239 M RAM BRICHH NONIA CLERK, 00972307 E J AREA A

43 240 M SHREE NARAYAN SINGH FORMAN INCH , 01001288 LODNA AREA A

44 241 M BUDHU SOREN DRILLAR TRW, 02825594 SMD INC A

45 242 M MUSAFIR PASWAN TRW, 01001098 SMD INC A

46 243 M JAGDISH KOL TRW, 02825750 SMD INC A

47 244 M SANTOSH BHUIA ROOF BOALTING, TRW, 02989135 SMD INC A

48 245 M SITA RAM SINGH TRW COCP PATHERDIH U RETIRED

49 246 M LOCK A

50 247 M LOCK A

51 248 M SOHAN MANHI PRW, 02900066 SMD INC A

52 249 M MUMTAJ AHAMAD TRW, 01011691 SMD WASHERY A



53 250 M SUKHDEO MAHATO` TRW, 01007160 SMD WASHERY A

54 251 M RAMPARVES NONIA` PRW, 02983948 SMD INC A

55 252 M KALI KOL TRW DRILLER, 02825768 SMD INC A

56 253 M AMMIT BARHI TRW, ELE, 00996280 SMD SHAFT A

57 254 M ANIL BAURI PRW, 02988129 SMD INC A

58 255 M SHRI RAMDIO NONIA PRW, 02966448 SMD SHAFT A

59 256 M ANIL BINOY EKKA MECH FITTER, 01358910 PATHERDIH COAL WASHERY A

60 257 M BALCHAND BHUIA TRW SMD INC A

61 258 M DHARMENDRA BAURI TRW, 02985083 SMD INC A

62 259 M SANTOSH PATHAK PRIVATE U

63 260 M GORA MANJHI TRW, SMD SHAFT A

64 261 M RAM KISUN THAKUR` M/S 01158484 SMD INC A

65 262 M MD MUKHTART MECH FITTER, 00999748 SMD SHAFT A

66 263 M ABDUL KADIR TRW, 02724904 SMD SHAFT A

67 264 M RAJENDRA PRASAD TRW, 01395078 SMD WASHERY A

68 265 M RAMESWAR DUSAD PL OPT, 01010339 SMD WASHERY A

69 266 M BALESWAR BARHI  TIMBER MISTRY SMD INC A

70 267 M LT BHUNESWER PD MARIK TRW, 00997320 SMD SHAFT A

71 268 M ASHOK KR JHA DRIVER, 02730810 SMD WASHERY A

72 269 M Rupal Barhee TRW,01426758 LODNA AREA A

73 270 M Geeta Devi TRW SMD. Washery A

74 271 M Sunit Ganju TRW,0134613 A

75 272 M J.J. Akka Foreman Incharge COCP-Patherdih A

76 273 M Bhuneshwar Nonia TRW,01007194 SMD. Washery A

77 274 M Lock A

78 275 M Gonda Manjhi TRW,02936375 SMD. Incline A

79 276 M Putna Rajwarin G/M,01437805  SMD. Incline A

80 277 M Lock A

81 278 M Sahdev Manjhi TRW,DCF SMD. Incline A

82 279 M LOCK A

83 280 M Fulmani Devi SEC GUARD,01313618 Smd. Shaft A

84 281 M Balbir Dusadh TRW,00977603 SMD. Incline A



85 282 M Lock A

86 283 M Ramjatan Paswan TRW,02728848 Smd. Shaft A

87 284 M Trinath Bisad TRW,,02848711 COCP, PTHERDIH A

88 285 M Nagendra Pd. Patwa Trw SMD. Incline A

89 286 M Rai Charan Kumhar T/R Patherdih A

90 287 M Sanjay Kr. Jha T/R,01404375 SMD. Incline A

91 288 M lock A

92 289 M Sudin Choudhary E.P Fitter,00953489 COCP, PTHERDIH A

93 290 M Rathu Kr. TRW,01455211 Bararee,Lodana A

94 291 M Baju Kol PRW SMD. Incline A

95 292 M Semu Soren TRW SMD. Incline A

96 293 M Suresh Pandit Surveyor,01406081 COCP PATHERDIH A

1 1 M Lock A

2 2 M Ram Ashray Kumar PRW,02848778 Smd. Shaft A

3 3 M Manaoranjan Singh Clerk, Patherdih Colliery A

4 4 M JITENDRA SINGH PVT. Driver, U NON BCCL

5 5 M Ranjan Choudhary M/Sirdar,01415413 LODNA AREA A

6 6 M Late Raju Vema TRW, SMD. Incline U Death

7 7 M Janta Shramik Sangh A

8 8 M Raghu Nandan Mandal Lamp Cleaner,01221993 SMD. Incline A

9 9 M Jogra Munda PRW,02952505 SMD. Incline A

10 10 M Bipin Kumar Electrical Fitter,01259126 Patherdih Colliery A

11 11 M Bijay Kr. Chaudhary E.P electrician,01097252 cocp patherdih A

12 12 M Niaranjan Mahato PRW,03033644 Smd. Shaft A

13 13 M Sheo Shankar Pandit Mechanical Fitter,01012004 SMD. Washery A

14 14 M Umapado Singh Electrical Fitter,01237569 Smd. Shaft A

15 15 M Rindi Mundian G/M,01399450 SMD. Washery A

16 16 M jagdish Gop PIPE FITTER, 02922771 SMD INC A

17 17 M S THAKUR C D OPT SMD SHAFT A

18 18 M HARU BAURI GEN MAZ, 02731826 BARARI COLLI, LODNA A

MAIN COLONY Near EXPERT HOSTEL



19 19 M LT LAXMI NARAYAN SINGF TRW, 02714970 PATH COLLIERY A

20 20 M S. K. CHATARJEE E P FITTER RAJA PUR OCP, BASTACOLA A

21 21 M GORA CHAND MAHATAO TYNDAL, 02922722 SMD WASHERY A

22 22 M R. N. JHA ELE.  FORMAN, 01001718 SMD SHAFT,  TPS A

23 23 M BHOLA NATH BOURI TRW, 02858157 SIMLA BAHAL, PB AREA A

24 24 M RANJIT JHA CONSTABLE GRP DHANBAD A

25 25 M BALDEV BHUIA PRW Patherdih Colliery A

26 26 M VIKRAM YADAV DUMPER OPT, 01400282 NORTH TISRA LODANA A

27 27 M KARAN  KUMHAR PRW, 03035896 BASTA COLA A

28 28 M DHANUA BHUIA PRW, 02767135 BH S A

29 29 M CHINIVAS BOURI PRW, 02945947 BH S A

30 30 M SURENDRA NATH SINGH 1007178 SMD WASHERY A

31 31 M SARJU PRASAD ASST. FORMAN, 00978528 SMD INC A

32 32 M BIRU KUMAR SWEEPER, 01387455 SMD INC A

33 33 M SITA RAM SINGH TRW, 02727485 SMD SHAFT A

34 34 M RAM KUMAR MANJHI PRW, 0296056 SMD INC A

35 35 M BHOLA RAM FITTER HEL, 01213842 SMD INC A

36 36 M SANJAY KUMAR LINE HEL, 01403922 SMD INC A

37 37 M BINOD MALI M. S. CREW, 02987832 SMD INC A

38 38 M MOTIRANI DEVI SEC GUARD, 01347319 SMD SHAFT A

39 39 M SACHIDANAND SINGH EX. PENTUM OPT. SMD SHAFT A

40 40 M LAKHAN LAL THAKUR ELE FORMAN BH N A

41 41 M RAGHO SARANS SINGH MEC FITTER, SMD SHAFT A

42 42 M GOUTAM KUMAR SINGH ELE HEL, 01403328 SMD INC A

43 43 M MD EKRAM ANSARI SMD SHAFT A

44 44 M MD ZAFIR ALAM D. OPT, 03026861 BASTA COLA A

45 45 M S. E. ANSARI LAMP FITT PATH COLLIERY A

46 46 M SRI NANDAN SINGH ELE, 01097286 COCP PATH A

47 47 M SMT SUMIYA MALLIK  GEN MAZ SMD WASHERY A

48 48 M RAM BAHADUR SINGH M ECH FITTER, 01222660 cocp PATH A

49 49 M USHA BAURIN GENMAZ, 01350362 COCP PATH A



50 50 M KESHAB BISHAL E P FITTER, 02848687 RAJAPUR COLLI BASTACOLA A

51 51 M NAKUL BAURI DRIVER, 00991356 E J AREA A

52 52 M ASHARAI TEACHER PRIVATE U

53 53 M RAM  KALINDI FAN OPT, 01390202 SMD INC U

54 54 M Lock A

55 55 M JITU BAURI PRW, 02970788 BH  S A

56 56 M SHISHIR MODI MECH FITTER, 02972644 BH N A

57 57 M MaZHAR HUSAIN SEC GUARD, 030445740 COCP PATH A

58 58 M UMESH KUMAR CHAIN MAN, 01359868 SMD INC A

59 59 M MD MOIN PRW BHOWRA A

60 60 M RENUKA DEVI AYA, 01012145 SMD HOSPITAL A

61 61 M Manik Nath Das E P FITTER, 01280593 COCP PATH A

62 62 M U

63 63 M UNAUTHORISED U

NOT 

RECVELING 

NAME

64 64 M GUFRAN KHAN D. OPT, 03002599 COCP PATH A

65 65 M MANBHOLA MUKHERJEE PRW, 03010931 SMD INC A

66 66 M SHYAM SUNDAR GOP PUMP OPT, 02720134 PATH COLLIERY A

67 67 M GAJENDRA SINGH SURVEYUOR, 01377696 KUSUNDA A

68 68 M

KAMAL KANT KURMA 

SINHA DOZER, OPT., 01230010 COCP PATH A

69 69 M Lock A

70 70 M SUDHIR REWANI  LETH OPT, 01005453 BH N A

71 71 M BASU REWANIQ TRW SMD INC A

72 72 M BADAL HARI TRW SMD HOSPITAL A

73 73 M SAPAN SUPKAR OCP BH A

74 74 M SANTOSH KR SINGH CHAIN MAN. 01377134 SMD SHAFT A

75 75 M SANDIP PATHAK ELE HEL, 01431501 BARARI COLLI, LODNA A

76 76 M MM BHATTACHARYA ELE FITT SMD SHAFT A

77 77 M SMT ANJU DEVI GEN MAZ, 01462688 JEAL GORA HOSPITAL A

78 78 M D P ROY ELETRICIAN COCP PATH U

RETIRED 

01/07/2008



79 79 M RAJESH KR BARANAWAL LIC AGENT PRIVATE U

80 80 M BHAGIRATRH MANDAL EXPLO CARREIER, 02928810 SMD INC A

81 81 M MD SAKUR MIA TRW, 02713386 SMD INC A

82 82 M MD FIROJ PRIVATE U PRIVATE

83 83 M MD YAKUB ANSARI ELECTRICIAN 00980094 SMD INC A

84 84 M SAMSUDDIN ALI TYNDAL, 02926061 A

85 85 M KRISHNANDAN SHARMA  PUMP OPT, 01348432 BH S A

86 86 M SRISTIDHAR ROY PRW, 01348432 BH A

87 87 M GANAURI MISTRY M/S SMD SHAFT U

RETIRED 

01/08/07

88 88 M JAGDISH THAKUR FITTER, 00989087 SMD SHAFT A

89 89 M SANT KR SINGH ELE FORMAN, 00980110 SMD INC A

90 90 M SMT SITA DEVI SEC GUARD PATH COLLIERY A

91 91 M JOGILAL THAKUR EX TRW SMD SHAFT U DETH

92 92 M SURESH SOW MAZ, 02988723 PATH COLLIERY A

93 93 M Lock A

94 94 M JAYKISHOR THAKUR FORMAN, 00995688 SMD SHAFT U

RETIRED 

01/07/11

95 95 M MUKESH PASWAN PRW, 03021045 SMD SHAFT A

96 96 M Lock A

97 97 M RITA KARMAKAR GEN MAZ 01434794 SMD SHAFT A

98 98 M L L CHOUDHARY ELECTICIAN SOUTH TISRA, LODNA A

99 99 M YOGA SINGH TRW, 02448892 SMD SHAFT A

100 100 M LOCK A

101 101 M

LT ABDUL HAMID 

ANSWARI M/S 00973354 SMD SHAFT U

DEATH, 

23/02/12

102 102 M LT UMA PADO DAS PUMP OPT, 02785913 SMD SHAFT A

103 103 M DEWANTIN DEVI PRIVATE U PRIVATE

104 104 M RAJU BHUIA PRW, 02990984 smd inc A

105 105 M ALAUDIN MIA PUMP OPT, 02756120 BH N A

106 106 M Lock A

107 107 M KIRTAN BAURI PRW, 02789352 SMD INC A

108 108 M HABU ROY TRW, 01004605 COCP PATH A



109 109 M CHHABI PASWAN PRW, 02922235 SMD INC A

MEDICAL 

UNFIT, 

22/05/13

110 110 M SUBAT DAS TRW PATH COLLIERY A

111 111 M NAIM MIA TRW, 03026788 BH N A

112 112 M LILI MAHAJAN TRW, 03026788 LODNA COKE PLANT A

113 113 M MANOJ KUMAR BARARI COLLI, LODNA A

114 114 M MEENA DEVI TRW, 01364694 SMD HOSPITAL A

115 115 M ASHOK KUMAR PRW, 03047495 SMD INC A

116 116 M SUBHAN ALI ELE FITTER, 00979302 SMD INC A

117 117 M UCWU OFFICE A

118 118 M BULU KR MISHRA ELE, 01318245 SMD WASHERY A

119 119 M KAILASH MANDAL TRW, 2847887 SMD INC A

120 120 M SANAYNA DEVI TRW TRW SMD WASHERY A

121 121 M ASIF ANSARI U PRIVATE

122 122 M ASIF ANSARI U PRIVATE

123 123 M HARI BALMIKI SWEEPER, 01303122 SMD HOSPITAL A

124 124 M MEENA DEVI SMD SHAFT A

125 125 M NIJAM MIA PRW, 03008216 PATH COLLIERY A

126 126 M Lock A

127 127 M HARDHAN MODI TRW, 03008158Q BH 3S A

128 128 M PATTAN MODI PRW SMD SHAFT A

129 129 M KRISHNA BELDAR PRW SMD INC A

130 130 M UNION OFFICE YOUTH JMS U

131 131 M PARBHU PRASAD TRW, 02982189 SDM SHAFT A

132 132 M MUNNA LAL HARIZAN TRW, 01303106 SMD SHAFT A

133 133 M VIDYA SAGAR TIWARI DRIVER, 03039047 COCP PATH A

134 134 M SAVITA DEVI PRIVATE U

135 135 M LT AWADHEH PRASAD MECH FITTER,00998252 SMD SHAFT A

136 136 M RAMASIS DUSAD TRW BH N A

1 194 M BEBI SINGH PRIVATE U

NEAR MANDIR / WATER TANK MAIN COLONY



2 195 M R P SAH FORMAN SMD SHAFT A

3 196 M LOCK A

4 197 M HARI RAM KUMAR GEN MAZ 01452705 A

5 1 SQ SANJAY SINGH PRIVATE U

6 2 SQ SURENDRA TIWARI PRIVATE U

7 3 SQ PREM SINGH TRW, 02945384 BHOWRA A

8 4 SQ B K TIWARI FITTER, 00988097 SMD SHFT A

9 5 SQ MD RAHMAN TRW, 009687776 SMD SHAFT A

10 149 M A

11 150 M A

Sl No.

QTR NO TYPE OF QTR NAME OF OCCUPANT DESIGNATION & PERSONAL NO
Place of working in case of 

BCCL Employee on rolls

AUTHO/UNAU

Th

If alloted to person other 

than BCCL Employee on 

rolls Details thererof

Remarks

1 186 M Office RCMS

2 187 M D.N.Singh Fitter   01222728 SMD Washery A

3 188 M Roshan Ali U Private

4 189 M Md.S.T Alam O/M    03038411 Bh(N) A

5 190 M Md,Zabir Fitter   Help 02847994 patherdih A

6 191 M Lock A

7 192 M Shiv Bachan Singh Fitter Optr.01008275 SMD Washery A

8 193 M Naresh Ch.Das TRW  00992917 Smd.Shaft U

Retired 

01.07.2013

9

10

Sl No. Qtr.No. Type of Qtr. Name Of Occupant

Designation & Pers.No. if BCCL 

employees On Roll

Place Of working in case of Bccl 

Emloyees on rolls

Whether 

Authorized or 

Unauthorized 

If allotted to person oter 

than BCCL employee on 

rolls details there of Remarks

1 153 M Md.Alluddin Ansari Fitter Smd Washery A

2 154 M Lt. Md. Hashmuddin Ansari Ex.Driver  01146786 Smd.Shaft/Smd Hosp. A

Death Sept 

2012

Near Main colony Hat

Old Filter House



3 155 M Kanhailal Pandey E.P.Welder 01311950 COCP  Path. A

Retired 

01.06.2013

4 156 M Sanjay Kr. Verma TRW  01272905 Smd.Incline A

5 157 M Wishnu Bhagwan Pd. E.P.Fitter  01315597 Smd. Shaft  Filter House A

6 158 M Shiv Kr. Singh Driver   00976621 Smd.Shaft/Smd Hosp. A

7 159 M Anil Kumar Elec(F/M) 01010453 Smd. Washery A

8 160 M Tulsi Vishwkarma Electrician  01358696 Smd.Incline A

9 161 M Khushbu Kumari Teacher  V.V.B.U Smd U Private

10 162 M K.P.Vishwkarma Asstt.F/M  01222454 Smd.Shaft/  T.P.S A

11 163 M Girdhari Pasi Elec.Fitter  00979831 Smd.Incline A

12 164 M Sadhu Vishawkarma 01009687  F/O Smd.Washrey A

13 165 M Sarves Sharma Jr.Chemist  01345388 Smd.Washrey A

14 166 M B.N.Sharma Elec.F/M  01008069 Smd.Washrey A

Retired 

01.01.2012

15 167 M Basisth Koiri Comp.Optr  01383752 Smd.Shaft A

16 168 M Md.Mustafa Mech.Fitter  00980128 Smd.Incline A

17 169 M Mantu Ram Ex.Tyndal  01000850 Smd.Shaft A

Retired 

01.07.2007

18 170 M Saraswati Devi TRW 02848018 Smd.Shaft A

19 171 M Amarjit Kumar Signal Man  01381060 Smd.Shaft A

20 172 M Kamli Manjhin TRW  01003409 Smd.Shaft A

21 173 M Manbahadur B.K Pers.Clerk  02728863 Smd.Shaft A

22 174 M Santosh Kr. Mahato Elec.Help. 02979813 Smd.Shaft A

23 175 M Md. Samim Ahemd O/M  01303007 Bhowra A

24 176 M Ramkirat Ram M/S   00969378 Smd.Incline A

25 177 M Dinesh Kumar S/G  02993004 Patherdih Colly. A

26 178 M RadheShyam Singh Haulage Optr. 02713337 Smd.Incline A

27 179 M Yogendra Modi TR  02956332 Jairampur Colly.Lodna Area A

28 180 M Yashwant Singh Tyndal  02992998

Bastacola Area   Chandmai 

Colly A

29 181 M Gopal Mahato H/Optr. 02713584 Smd.Incline A

30 182 M Md.Sahajada Caplamp fitter 00979997 Smd.Incline A

31 183 M Jagarnath Pandit P/Optr. 00977702 Smd.Incline A

32 184 M Ayub Ansari Dresser  02929974 Smd.Incline A



33 185 M Satyajit Singh Private U

Sl No. Qtr.No. Type of Qtr. Name Of Occupant

Designation & Pers.No. if BCCL 

employees On Roll

Place Of working in case of Bccl 

Emloyees on rolls

Whether 

Authorized or 

Unauthorized 

If allotted to person oter 

than BCCL employee on 

rolls details there of Remarks

1 137 M Bhaijnath  Kr. Bouri PRW  03038742 Shaft Mine A

2 138 M Umashankar Pd. Mech.Fitter 01363845 Smd.Washery A

3 139 M Harilal Yadav Mech.Fitter 01349752 Smd.Washery A

4 140 M Somar Bhuia PRW  Smd.Incline A Dissmis

5 141 M Devanand Tiwari Clerk  01278480 Smd.Washery A

6 142 M Md. Mannu Ansari Mech.Help  01395631 Smd.Shaft A

7 143 M Md. Hadish Gen/mazdoor Bhowra(S) A

8 144 M Rupesh Kr. Sinha DEO EJ Area  01389568 Bhowra A

9 145 M Samsuddin Khan Driver  01007376 E.J Area A

10 146 M Manjit Kaur TRW  01353630 Smd.Shaft A

11 147 M Rajendra Singh PRW 03016482 Patherdih Colly. A

12 148 M Lock A

13 149 M Lock A

14 150 M Lt. Anil Mallik PRW  02966422 Smd.Incline A Death 2012

15 151 M Gulabia Devi TRW  01306661 Smd.Shaft A

Retired  

01.03.2010

16 152 M Gurdayal Singh TRW 02727295 COCP Path. A

Sl No. Qtr.No. Type of Qtr. Name Of Occupant

Designation & Pers.No. if BCCL 

employees On Roll

Place Of working in case of Bccl 

Emloyees on rolls

Whether 

Authorized or 

Unauthorized 

If allotted to person oter 

than BCCL employee on 

rolls details there of Remarks

1 5/6 Girish Mishra Teacher NBIM.Collage Patherdih A Teacher

2 3/4 Pawan Kumar Asstt.Mgr  90267170 Smd. Washery A

3 Gaurav Sriwastav. Asstt.Mgr  90267162 Smd. Washery A
Joint 

Near Old Filter House

Smd.Expert Hostel



4 1/2 Rajesh Kumar Clerk UCO Bank Smd. U

5 28/29 B.K.P.Mishra Elec.F/M  00996033 COCP Patherdih A

6 26/27 Surendra Roy F/M I/c  01007467 Barari Colly.Lodna Area U

Retired 

01.09.2013

7 24/25 Dilip Kumar Elec.F/M  00996447 Smd.Incl. A

8 22/23 Asrarul Haque Sr.Overman 00901686 COCP Patherdih A

9 20/21 BCCL Nari Shakti Samiti A

10 18/19 A.N.Choudhary Electrician 01097260 COCP Patherdih A

11 40/41 Lock A

12 44/45 Jamunadhar Jha Asstt.F/M Smd.Shaft A

13 46/47 S.N.Biruni Elec.F/M  01001171 Smd.Shaft A

14 48/49 Kalpana Raktchhit TRW Smd.Shaft/Smd.Hosp A

15 34/35 A.P.Sikhar MTK  0127082 COCP Patherdih A

16 36/37 Shiv Shankar Kumar O/M 01424696 COCP Patherdih A

17 38/39 Vinay Kumar M/S  01415942 Smd.Incl. A

18 51/52 Lock A

19 53/54 Nitai Mandal ACM Bhowra  23/8 A

20 55/56 paul Gyan Xalxo Manager UCO Bank Smd. A

21 57/58 Lock A

22 59/60 Lock A

23 62/63 Md.Aslam Survey Officer  90057399 Smd.Shaft A

24 64/65 Lock A

25 66/67 Aaditya Paswan Safety Officer Patherdih Colly. A

Sl No. Qtr.No. Type of Qtr. Name Of Occupant

Designation & Pers.No. if BCCL 

employees On Roll

Place Of working in case of Bccl 

Emloyees on rolls

Whether 

Authorized or 

Unauthorized 

If allotted to person oter 

than BCCL employee on 

rolls details there of Remarks

1 1 Zet 1 Sanjeev Kr. Roy Clerk  00974147 Smd. Washery A

2 2 Zet 2 Anil Prasad Clerk  00974121 COCP Patherdih A

3 3 Zet 3 Digamber Roy Mech.Fitter  01222819 Smd. Washery A

4 4 Zet 4 R.P.Chaudhary Clerk 00971382 COCP Patherdih A

Smd. Zet Hostel Near Expert Hostel



Sl No. Qtr.No. Type of Qtr. Name Of Occupant

Designation & Pers.No. if BCCL 

employees On Roll

Place Of working in case of Bccl 

Emloyees on rolls

Whether 

Authorized or 

Unauthorized 

If allotted to person oter 

than BCCL employee on 

rolls details there of Remarks

1 1 M sachin Supkar A Rehablitation

2 2 M Sadhan Supkar A Rehablitation

3 3 M Sailen Supkar A Rehablitation

4 4 M Bijan Supkar A Rehablitation

5 5 M Shanti Supkar G.B. CHP Smd.Shaft A Rehablitation

6 6 M Kanti Supkar Sr.M/S COCP Patherdih A Rehablitation

7 7 M Swapan Supkar Smd.Shaft A Rehablitation

8 8 M Dilip Supkar A Rehablitation

9 9 M Santosh Supkar A Rehablitation

10 10 M Rina Ganguli G/Mazd  01385061 Smd.Incl A Rehablitation

11 11 M Rupa Supkar A Rehablitation

12 12 M Bapi Supkar A Rehablitation

13 13 M Minuti Deogharia A Rehablitation

14 14 M Arun Kr. Deogharia A Rehablitation

15 15 M Pran Krishan Deogharia A Rehablitation

16 16 M Aklu Modak A Rehablitation

17 17 M Govind Modak A Rehablitation

18 18 M Dukhu Modak A Rehablitation

19 19 M Amulluo Modak A Rehablitation

20 20 M Bindesar Modak A Rehablitation

21 21 M Bhuchu  Modak A Rehablitation

22 22 M Nandlal Modak A Rehablitation

23 23 M Sristidhar Modak A Rehablitation

24 24 M Durga Modak A Rehablitation

25 25 M Dalu Modak A Rehablitation

26 26 M Mantulal Modak A Rehablitation

27 27 M Kishan Modak A Rehablitation

Miner Quarter Near Bhowra Railway Stn.



28 28 M Dasu Modak A Rehablitation

29 29 M Abhiram Modak A Rehablitation

30 30 M Shadan Modak A Rehablitation

31 31 M Bhola Nath Modak A Rehablitation

32 32 M Dharamjeet Singh H/Optr COCP Patherdih A

33 33 M Ritlal Tiwary H/Optr 02922755 Smd.Incl A

34 34 M Pratap Singh D.Optr COCP Patherdih A

35 35 M Kamdeo Pasi Gen.Mazd Jairampur .Lodna Area A

36 36 M Sukhdeo Roy PRW  02965192 Smd. Shaft A

37 37 M Birendra Soren D.Optr Bastacola A

38 38 M Priatam Singh Shovel Optr. COCP Patherdih A

39 39 M Thakur Das Shovel Optr. 01006196 COCP Patherdih A

40 40 M Kailash Bhuia TRW Smd.Incl A

41 41 M Ajay Kumar Auto Fitter  01222744 COCP Patherdih A

42 42 M Rajendra Prasad Fitter  01006246 COCP Patherdih A

43 43 M Ajay Bhumiz PRW  030317902 Smd.Shaft A

44 44 M Ajay Kr. Nayak Elec.F/M  01005982 COCP Patherdih A

45 45 M LOCK A

46 46 M Lt. Dwarika Pd. Nonia Auto  Elect. COCP Patherdih A

47 47 M LOCK A

48 48 M Ruplal Bhuia P/Optr.  02972719 Jairampur .Lodna Area A

49 49 M Kalipado Bauri TRW 02848224 Patherdih colly. A 

50 50 M Dinesh Kumar Private U

51 51 M Arjun Mahato E.P.Fitter  01302967 COCP Patherdih A

52 52 M Durga Bagti PRW  02713683 Smd.Incl A

53 53 M Guru Pado Roy PRW  02890663 Smd.Incl A

54 54 M Biswanath  Mahato TRW  02929511 Smd.Incl A

55 55 M Basudeo Gorai TRW  02929081 Smd.Incl A

56 56 M Ramji Saw Holpack Optr. 01006089 South Tisra  Area 10 A

57 57 M Shankar Rajak TR Trammer Smd.Incl A

58 58 M Girja Bhuia TRW Smd.Incl A

59 59 M Shyamlal Manjhi PRW  02714442 Smd.Incl A

60 60 M S.K.Banarjee A Rehablitation



61 61 M D.G.Supkar A Rehablitation

62 62 M Ramanand Vishwakarma Gen.Mazd  01455732 Barari Colly. Area 10 A

63 63 M Bipin Roy TRW Smd.Incl A

64 64 M Sagar Bagti TRW  02713642 Smd. Incl A

65 65 M Subhash Roy F.M/Ic  00999326 OCP South Tisra A

66 66 M Shankar Modak D.Optr COCP Patherdih A

67 67 M K.N.Prasad W.E.M Optr 01005206 COCP Patherdih A

68 68 M Ramkrishan Roy  D.Optr 01003805 OCP Baszora Tetulmari A

69 69 M Rajendra Paswan COCP Patherdih A

70 70 M Baijnath Kr. Bhuia D.Optr  03038759 V.OCP Dhansar A

71 71 M Sanjay Kumar CISF  941330095 Smd.Washery A

72 72 M Shakti Pado Bauri D.Optr 02957389 Rajapur Colly. A

73 73 M Radheshyam Gahalot E.P.Fitter  01006261 COCP Patherdih A

74 74 M Shree Nand Kr. Singh E.P.Welder  01006063 COCP Patherdih A

75 75 M Santosh Kumar Gen.Mazd  01427055 Jairampur .Lodna Area A

76 76 M Kashinath Paswan Mech.Fitter  01005925 COCP Patherdih A

77 77 M Chairanjan Supkar A Rehablitation

78 78 M Guhi Ram Bhumiz PRW  03013273 Dhanuadih Colly A

79 79 M LOCK A

80 80 M Prem Singh D/Optr.  01004431 Dhanuadih Colly A

81 81 M Sahadeo Choundey Typist E.J.Area  Bhowra A

82 82 M Bundel Choudhary E.P.Fitter  01006238 COCP Patherdih A

83 83 M Arun Kr. Singh Driver  02982015 Smd.Washery A

84 84 M Parhalad Ch.Sarkhel Fitter 02929438 COCP Patherdih A

85 85 M Md. Islam Khan Mech.Fitter  00259692 Smd.Incl A

86 86 M LOCK A

87 87 M LOCK A

88 88 M LOCK A

89 89 M Khairuddin Holpack Optr. 01005214 COCP Patherdih A

90 90 M Md. Islam D.Optr  01005255 COCP Patherdih A

91 91 M Maheshwar Paswan E.P.Fitter 01006451 COCP Patherdih A

92 92 M S.S.Prasad F/M(Elec)  00978924 Smd.Incl A



93 93 M Md.Aslam S/Optr  01004035 COCP Patherdih A

94 94 M Farizan Bibi TRW  01391929 COCP Patherdih A

95 95 M LOCK A

96 96 M LOCK A

97 97 M LOCK A

98 98 M Lal Mohan Gope TRW  00994384 Smd.Shaft A

99 99 M Mariam Mundain TRW  01222959 Smd.Washery A

100 100 M Budhni Modi TRW  01423771 COCP Patherdih A

101 101 M Ramuday Mahato TRW   02990992 Smd.Incl A

102 102 M Ashok Das Private U

103 103 M Naresh Kumar Smd.Incl A

104 104 M Ravi Modi TRW  Barari Colly. Area 10 A

105 105 M Ramkaram Rajbhar C.Optr  00999656 Smd.Shaft A

106 106 M Lakhindra Private U

107 107 M Ragan Bauri PRW  02748796 Smd.Incl A

108 108 M Dashrath Modi PRW  02946234 Bhowra South A

109 109 M Gandhari Modi PRW  02780542 Jinagora Lodna Area A

110 110 M A.K.Choudhary Electrician  South Tisra  Area 10 A

111 111 M Bajrangi Singh Driver  COCP Patherdih A

112 112 M Bale Bhuia TRW  03040490 Bhowra North A

113 113 M Bishu Bauri TRW  02956480 Barari Colly. Area 10 A

114 114 M Dilip Bauri TRW  03021136 Bhojudih Washery A

115 115 M Radha Mahato PRM  03041290 Smd.Incl A

116 116 M Dalu Bauri TRW  02713493 Smd.Incl A

117 117 M Satyanarayan Mehta E.P.Fitter  01006519 COCP Patherdih A

118 118 M Ashok Bhuia PRM 03020922 Shaft Mine(SA) A

119 119 M Mantu Mali TRW  01000371 Shaft Mine(SA) A

Retired 

06.07.2011

120 120 M Manoj Bhuia TRW  01425552 Lodna Colly A

121 121 M Ishwar Gorai TRW  01439991 Jairampur .Lodna Area A

122 122 M Subhash Bauri TRW  Bhojudih Washery A

123 123 M Salim TRW COCP Patherdih A

124 124 M Kartik Ram TRW EJA Bhowra A



125 125 M Gopal B.P TRW 03028289 Bhowra 35 no.Incl A

126 126 M Sikandar Choudhary Fitter  01006220 Smd.Washery A

127 127 M Barun Manjhi PRW Smd.Incl A

128 128 M Ganesh Sahish TRW  02908739 Bhowra North A

129 129 M B.N.Jha F/M Shaft Mine(SA) A

Retired  Nove 

2013

130 130 M Mahendra Paswan TRW  01097302 South Tisra  Area 10 A

131 131 M Lakhiram Manjhi TRW  02848760 Bhowra South A

132 132 M Digamber Bouri TRW  02961191 Bhojudih Washery A

133 133 M Krishna Munda PRM  03020443 Bhowra Seven  B A

134 134 M Ramchandra Manjhi TRW S/G  02967487 Smd.Incl A

135 135 M Rupchand Manjhi TRW  02960490 Bhojudih Washery A

136 136 M Jitendra Kr. Paswan PRM  02991107 Smd.Incl(SA) A

137 137 M Dharamraj Paswan PRM  02945939 Smd.Incl(SA) A

138 138 M Saraswati Devi PRW  01362169 COCP Patherdih A

139 139 M Surajlal B.P D.Optr  01214659 COCP Patherdih A

140 140 M Tapas Kr. Supkar F/M Shaft Mine(SA) A Rehablitation

141 141 M Manik Modak P.O Shaft Mine(SA) A Rehablitation

142 142 M Sajjad Ali TRW Bhulan Barari A New apptt.

Sl No. Qtr.No. Type of Qtr. Name Of Occupant

Designation & Pers.No. if BCCL 

employees On Roll

Place Of working in case of Bccl 

Emloyees on rolls

Whether 

Authorized or 

Unauthorized 

If allotted to person oter 

than BCCL employee on 

rolls details there of Remarks

1 33 Type III Ramlakhan Ram Sr.M/S 00972935 Smd.Shaft A

Retired 

01.08.2012

2 34 Type III

Ramkumar Sharma    Shiv 

Kumar Sharma Private U *

3 35 Type III Shatrughan Singh M/S 00969295 Smd.Incl A

Retired 

01.06.2008

4 36 Type III Shivnandan Ram Store Keeper  01014786 COCP Patherdih A

5 37 Type III Subhash Ch.Tiwary Elec.F/M  01297464 COCP Patherdih A

6 38 Type III Rampukar Singh Sr.O/M  01012616 VTC Smd. A Retired  2000

Old Filter House Main Colony



7 39 Type III R.B.Jha F/M  01006378 COCP Patherdih A

8 40 Type III Joy P.Mathew W.E Optr  00996025 Smd.Shaft A

9 41 Type III Mathew George Sr.Lab Tech. 00971911 Smd.Shaft/Smd.Hosp A

10 42 Type III A.M.Mukharjee Sr.O/M 00969501 Smd.Incl A

11 43 Type III Pawan Kumar Fitter Help. 01396238 COCP Patherdih A

12 44 Type III P.N.Singh P.F Clerk  01013242 Smd.Shaft A

13 45 Type III Haradhan Paul Accountant  00968438 EJA Office Bhowra A

14 13 1B Basudeo Supkar MTK  01288455 Smd.washery A

15 14 1B Lock

16 15 1B Bharat Jha Dresser 01222546 Smd.Shaft/Smd.Hosp A

17 16 1B P.R.Mishra Revenue Insp 00968636 EJA Office Bhowra A

Medical unfit 

16.05.2013

18 17 1B V.N.Tiwary W.B Clerk 01384536 Smd.washery A

19 18 1B Lock

20 19 1B Vijay Kr. Srivastav DEO 01315605 Smd.washery A

21 20 1B Ashim Kr. Choudhary Clerk  01280734 EJA Office Bhowra A

22 21 1B Malovika Das Private U

23 7 1C Md. Salim Private U

24 8 1C Yudhisthir Mahato SBA  02848513 COCP Patherdih A

25 9 1C Lock A

26 10 1C G.Goswami Smd.VTC A

27 11 1C Lalu Modak Lamp cleaner  02908770 Smd.Incl A

28 12 1C Uttam Kr. Mandal Store Incharge  01222538 Smd.Shaft/Smd.Hosp A

29 13 1C P.K.Ghosh Accountant  00974261 COCP Patherdih A

30 14 1C Mahendra Ram D/Optr  02728244 COCP Patherdih A

31 15 1C Janardan Sinha Engineer  00974535 VTC Lodna Area A

32 16 1C B.B Singh Accountant  00968545 EJA Office Bhowra A

33 12 1B P.P.Supkar Sr.P.A  01012772 Smd.Incl A

Retired 

01.09.2010

Type IV Near Smd.Hospital



Sl No. Qtr.No. Type of Qtr. Name Of Occupant

Designation & Pers.No. if BCCL 

employees On Roll

Place Of working in case of Bccl 

Emloyees on rolls

Whether 

Authorized or 

Unauthorized 

If allotted to person oter 

than BCCL employee on 

rolls details there of Remarks

1 1 Type IV Bacha Singh Asstt.Sub Insp. Smd.P.S U

2 2 Type IV A.K.Verma Transport Officer 01158609  EJA Bhowra A

3 3 Type IV LOCK A

4 4 Type IV T. Ram Sub.Insp Smd. P.S U

5 5 Type IV Teacher V.V.B.H.S Smd. U

6 6 Type IV Deonandan Ram Choukidar Smd.P.S U

7 7 Type IV R.E.Prasad Engineer (E/M) 01158765 VTC PB Area A

8 8 Type IV Upendra Choudhary Sr.O/M  01340629 Smd.Incl A

9 9 Type IV C.C.Mukherjee Vent Officer 90211715 Bhowra North A

10 10 Type IV Balram Rabidas Under Mgr  01341767 Mugma  ECL A

11 11 Type IV Dinesh Kr. Sinha Asstt.Mgr   90213836 EJA Bhowra A

12 12 Type IV K.N.Mahato Sr. Surveyor   01359587 Smd.Incl A

13 13 Type IV J.K.Sarkar Principal Smd.Incl A

14 14 Type IV R.P.Yadav Dy.Mgr(M)  90203357 Bhowra South A

15 15 Type IV Bhuneshwar Pandey Sr. Store Keeper 01160035 Smd.washery A

16 16 Type IV Jitendra Kr. Singh O/M  01415926 Smd.Incl A

17 17 Type IV Mahadeo Supkar Elec.F/M  01375781 Smd.washery A

18 18 Type IV Dilip Kr. Das F/M I/c  01001296 Smd.Shaft A

19 19 Type IV Paresh Nath Paswan Sub.Insp Traffic Police Dhanbad A

20 20 Type IV Birendra Prasad MTK  00974238 COCP Patherdih A

21 21 Type IV S.N.Sharma Engineer  00886671 EJA Bhowra A

22 22 Type IV Harendra Yadav MT (Mining)  90309568 Bhowra South A

23 23 Type IV Vinita Pandey Smd.P.S U

24 24 Type IV Chunnu Ram Private U Not reveled the name

25 25 Type IV Mahendra Yadav Clerk  01289941 EWZ Smd.washery A

26 26 Type IV Dr.B.K.Jha Doctor  90218348 EJA Bhowra  River Side Hopital A

27 27 Type IV Jitendra  Kumar O/M  Patherdih Colly. A



28 28 Type IV S.N.P Yadav Engineer  90255225 COCP Patherdih A

29 29 Type IV LOCK

30 30 Type IV R.P.Singh O/M 01415660 Patherdih Colly. A

31 31 Type IV Md. Akhtar Ali Mech.Fitter  01010677 Smd.Incl A

32 32 Type IV Lt. U.K.Singh Sr. O/M  00970087 COCP Patherdih A

Death-

25.11.2008

33 33 Type IV Ambika Prasad M/S  00970053 Patherdih Colly. A

Ritered  

01.04.2012

34 1 Type IV Munna Singh Gen/Mazd.  01430001 Bhowra North A

Sl No. Qtr.No. Type of Qtr. Name Of Occupant

Designation & Pers.No. if BCCL 

employees On Roll

Place Of working in case of Bccl 

Emloyees on rolls

Whether 

Authorized or 

Unauthorized 

If allotted to person oter 

than BCCL employee on 

rolls details there of Remarks

1 1 Type III Chinta Sahis Gen/Mazd. Smd.washery A

2 2 Type III Bipin Kr. Jha Constable Hirapur P.S U Private

3 3 Type III S.N.Shah F/M 00975326 Smd.washery A

4 4 Type III Niranjan Kr. Roy Electrician  01097310 Souh Tisra Lodna Area A

5 5 Type III Muneshwar Roy Sahara Agent Private U Private

6 6 Type III Bipin Kr. Jha Constable Hirapur P.S U Private

7 7 Type III Ram Lagan Singh Tech.Supervisor Spl.Gr.   01001270 Smd.shaft A

8 8 Type III Abhindan Roy Fitter COCP Patherdih A

9 9 Type III Rajesh Kumar Driver U Private

10 10 Type III Sujay Pd.Singh Hawaldar Patherdih P.S U Private

11 11 Type III Kaushik Rajan Fitter Help. Barari Colly.Lodan Area A

12 12 Type III Tunnu Sharma COCP Patherdih A

13 13 Type III Yogesh Private U Private

14 14 Type III Bhola Dhivar TRW Smd.shaft A

15 15 Type III J.P.Pathak Electrician  01349778 Smd.washery A

16 16 Type III V.N.Giri F/M 00999276 Smd.shaft A

Type III Near Gosai Asthan Old Incl

Miner Quarter Near Gosia Ashtan Old Incl.



Sl No. Qtr.No. Type of Qtr. Name Of Occupant

Designation & Pers.No. if BCCL 

employees On Roll

Place Of working in case of Bccl 

Emloyees on rolls

Whether 

Authorized or 

Unauthorized 

If allotted to person oter 

than BCCL employee on 

rolls details there of Remarks

1 1 M Pattu Saw Fitter  01006113 COCP Patherdih A

2 2 M Dilip Paswan TRW Lodna Area A

3 3 M Lalan Mishra Jinagora Colly. U

Retired 

01.09.2009

4 4 M Prikhit Mandal TRW  02945483 Smd.washery A

5 5 M Arvind Mundri PRW  03003423 Smd.Incl A

6 6 M Manoj Singh Private U Private

7 7 M Lock A

8 8 M Lock A

9 9 M Lock A

10 10 M Lock A

11 11 M Ramdeo Nonia Smd.shaft U

12 12 M Lock A

13 13 M Manu Modak Smd.shaft U

Retired 

01.07.2013

14 14 M Panchu Manjhi PRW 02960482 Smd.Incl A

15 15 M Lock A

16 16 M Tunu Sharma COCP Patherdih A

17 17 M Lock A

18 18 M Kamlesh Ram TRW 01011154 Smd.washery A

Sl No. Qtr.No. Type of Qtr. Name Of Occupant

Designation & Pers.No. if BCCL 

employees On Roll

Place Of working in case of Bccl 

Emloyees on rolls

Whether 

Authorized or 

Unauthorized 

If allotted to person oter 

than BCCL employee on 

rolls details there of Remarks

1 1 K.H Chotelal Giri TRW Smd.Incl A

2 2 K.H Daimage A

3 3 K.H Daimage A

4 4 K.H Daimage A

5 5 K.H Daimage A

Khelan Dhowra      Balu Bankar



Sl No. Qtr.No. Type of Qtr. Name Of Occupant

Designation & Pers.No. if BCCL 

employees On Roll

Place Of working in case of Bccl 

Emloyees on rolls

Whether 

Authorized or 

Unauthorized 

If allotted to person oter 

than BCCL employee on 

rolls details there of Remarks

1 1 Banglow Sudhir Gorai TRW   02922953 Smd.Incl A                        

Sl No. Qtr.No. Type of Qtr. Name Of Occupant

Designation & Pers.No. if BCCL 

employees On Roll

Place Of working in case of Bccl 

Emloyees on rolls

Whether 

Authorized or 

Unauthorized 

If allotted to person oter 

than BCCL employee on 

rolls details there of Remarks

1 1 SQ Ajay Kr. Sahani TRW  01440338 Bastacola Area A

2 2 SQ Lt. Rampati Mahato TRW  00979542 Smd.Incl A

Death  

12.02.2012

3 3 SQ Shricharan Chouhan O/M  03014917 Jinagora  Lodan Area A

4 4 SQ Bhikhari Vishwakarma TRW  00139832 Smd.Incl A

Retired 

01.10.2009

5 5 SQ Awadhesh Pd. Sharma Clerk  00207545 Barari Colly.Lodna Area A Retired 

6 6 SQ Umesh Prasad F/M Supervisor  00887398 E.J.Area Bhowra A Retired

Sl No. Qtr.No. Type of Qtr. Name Of Occupant

Designation & Pers.No. if BCCL 

employees On Roll

Place Of working in case of Bccl 

Emloyees on rolls

Whether 

Authorized or 

Unauthorized 

If allotted to person oter 

than BCCL employee on 

rolls details there of Remarks

1 1 M Anil Modi Private U Private

2 2 M Sona Murmu PRW  02713998 Smd.Incl A

3 3 M Surendra Gope TRW Smd.washery A

4 4 M Motichand Bhar TRW  00139972 Smd.Shaft A

5 5 M Nandlal Roy Driver  01367622 Patherdih washery A

6 6 M Ramadhar Paswan PRW  03002524 Smd.Incl A

Miner Quarter Near Old Office Incl.

Near S.G.P Balu Bankar        Old Incl Banglow

Miner Quarter Near Gosai Asthan



7 7 M Kisto Murmu D.Optr.  02943520 COCP Patherdih A

8 8 M Ram Prasad TRW Smd.Shaft A

9 9 M Kalicharan Harijan TRW  00106690 Smd.Shaft A

10 10 M Narendra Kr. Harijan TRW  01390657 Smd.Shaft A



BHARAT COKING COAL LIMITED 
(A subsidiary of Coal India Limited) 

 
HQ/Area- E.J Area, Unit Est.-Sudamdih Riverside mines, Status on date………….. Month…….. Year 

 

LIST OF OCCUPANTS OF QUARTERS OF BCCL 

Sn. Qtr. 

No. 

Type 

of 

Qtr. 

Name of Occupation Design

ation  

Pers. No. Place of 

working 

in case of 

BCCL 

employe

es on 

Rolls 

Wheather 

Authorized 

of 

Unauthorisi

ed 

If allotted to 

person 

other than 

BCCL  

employee 

on rolls 

details there 

of 

Remarks 

1 01 Main

es 

Satish Pramanik Ex 

M/fitte

r 

 Shaftmin

es 

  Retired 

2 02  Dhirannath Bouri Drilma

n 

02855146 Dhanshar    

3 03  Smt Habi Bourin Peon  Shaftmin

es 

   

4 04  B.C Mahatha Teache

r 

 Vidya 

Bihar 

School 

  Out 

sider 

5 05  Mithelesh Jha TRW 013929219 Shaftmin

es 

   

6 06  J.K Nayak      Out 

sider 

7 07  Suresh Kr Vishwakarma sm  Shaftmin

es 

   

8 08  Gokul Rajwar TRW  Bhowra(

N) 

   

9 09  Durga Manjhi TRW  Shaftmin

es 

   

10 10  Shyamdeo Singh M/Fitte

r 

00999524 SMD 

Washery 

   

11 11  Shambhu Nath Sharma E/Fitter 01222314 Shaftmin

es 

   

12 12  Jitendra Singh      Out 

sider 

13 13  Sailendra Kr Singh M/Fitte

r 

 Shaftmin

es 

   

14 14  Basudeo Gorai TRW 03037975 Bhojudih 

Coal 

Washary 

   

15 15  Dwarika Mandal TRW  Simla 

Bhar 

   

16 16  Smt. Manju Devi TRW  Washeri    

 

     



17 17  Shankar Chatterjee Dumper 

Optr. 

 COCP 

smcl 

   

18 18  Lalan Pd. Singh Elec. Come 

Supv. 

0099304

8 

E.J Area   Rtd 

19 19  N.C Mahato  Ex. 

Foreman 

0097891

6 

Bhowra(N)   Rtd 

20 20  Smt. Bela Modak Aya  0100216

1 

R/hospital 

sudamdih 
   

21 21  Anwar Ali Survey  Incline 

sudamdih 
   

22 22  Arman Hussain Comist  Washery    

23 23  Ramsingha san singh W.E optr. 0099985

4 

Shaft mines    

24 24  Nizam Mia TRW  Incline 

Sudamdih 
   

25 25  Dhiran Mahato Driver  Shaft mines    

26 26  Ram Okil Singh Police  Sudamdih 

thana 
   

27 27  Sukumar Mandal Ex Tyndal  Shaft mines   Rtd 

28 28  Tulshi Bouri PRW  Shaft mines    

29 29  Haradhan Mahato Ex Maliria 

pil Worker 

 Shaft mines   Rtd & 

Death 

30 30  Kaycem Ansari Ex 

employee 

     

31 31  Rajendra Sonor Ex Helper  Shaft mines    

32 32 Main 

Qtr 

River

side 

L/ Kajal Goswami   Incline   Death 

33 33  Juinul Miah TRW  Shaft mines    

34 34  Key Under Sattar Mia TRW  Shaft mines    

35 35  Lt/ Sorai Beldar Ex TRW  Washery    

36 36  Jagdish Satnami TRW  Shaft mines    

37 37  Ram Barosha Sharma Ex 

Employee 

 Shaft mines    

38 38  Devendra Prajapati   Barari 

collery 
   

39 39  Mahendra Pd. Singh M/Fitter  Shaft mines 

Sudamdih 
   

40 40  Basudeo Das TRW  -do-    

41 41  Arjun Singh Tyndal  -do-    

42 42  Sibu Roy Volveman  -do-    

43 43  L/ Robindra Singh Ex W/Sup.  -do-    

44 44  Basant Sharma Ex W/Sup  -do-    

45 45  Nageshwar Prasad Ex welder  -do-    

46 46  Lalan Pd. Singh Ex welder  -do-    

47 47  Mahabir Jha Ex employ  -do--    

48 48  Shavjee Prasad Ex employ  Washery    

49 49  Jaganath Mahatha   Shaft mines 

Sudamdih 
   

50 50  Badal Hari Sweeper  Sudamdih 

washery 
   

51 51  Gulab Mistry Ex employ  Sudamdih 

washery 
   

52 52  Sanjay Singh PRW  Shaftmines    



53 53  Ram Singhasan Pal E/fiter  -do-    

54 54  Sarju Rajwar TRW  -do-    

55 55  Ram dhani Prasad Ex O/man  -do-    

56 56  Sattar Mia TRW 00976605 -do-    

57 57  Awdhesh Singh Ex employ  COCP 

Sudamdih 
   

58 58  Jayeshwar Dusadh TRW  Shaft mines 

Sudamdih 
   

59 59  Dhuma Manjhi PRW  -do-    

60 60  Parikhit Mahato TRW  Bhojudih 

Coal 

Washery 

   

61 61  Dukh Machan Jha Ex employ  Lodna 

Collery 
   

62 62  Mandir Mia Ex TRW  Shaft Mines    

63 63  Kewal Singh TRW  Shaft Mines    

64 64  Nil Kamla Mahato PRW  Shaft mines    

65 65  Ahnad Mia  Ex Employ  Shaft mines    

66 66  Durga Manjhi TRW  Shaft Mines    

67 67  Gautam Mishra TRW  Patherdih 

Colliery 
   

68 68  Tarun Pathak E/Fitter 02848885 Shaft mines    

69 69  Lakhiram Dome TRW  Incline 

Sudamdih 
   

70 70  Jagdish Mahato Clerk  -do-    

71 71  Union Office 

BMS/DCKS 

      

72 72  Sajan Singh TRW  Sudamdih 

Washery 
   

73 73  Om Prakash Prasad TRW 01434802 Incline 

Sudamdih 
   

74 74  -d0-   -do-    

75 75     Shaft mines    

76 76   Binoi Devi TRO  Washery 

Sudamdih 
   

77 77  Malti Harin Sweeper  -do-    

78 78  Matain TRW  -do-    

79 79  Dobari Manjhi   Incline    

80 80  A. Deogharia  01354921 Sudamdih 

Washery 
   

81 81  Simati Roy       

82 82  Valalew & Damajed       

83 83  Sadhan Mahato TRW 03021110 Bhojudih 

Coal 

Washery 

   

84 84  Bhim Mandal TRW 02992980 Basta Cola    

85 85  Sudhem Hari PRW  Shaft Mines    

86 86  Chandra Prakash 

Sharma 

TRW 02960581 Bhojudih 

Coal 

Washery 

   

87 87         

88 88  Key Under Bari Hari       

89 89  Kashi Nath Kumbhkr  E/fiter 00999219 Shaft mines    

90 90  Satrudhan Mandal Tyndal 02848638 -do-    

91 91  Saki Chand Majhi PRW  -do-    

92 92  Jaganath Jha Ex employ  COCP    



93 93  Ajeet Mahato E/fiter   Shaft mines    

94 94  Shrma TRW  Sudamdih 

Washery 
   

95 95  Bhikhari Rewani TRW 02727501 Sudamdih 

Washery 
   

96 96  Karu Mandal TRW  COCP    

97 97  Sadik Ahmad TRW 02726990 Shaft mines    

98 98  Shankar Mandal TRW 02960599 -d0-    

99 99  Chandrika Yadav TRW 01006758 Sudamdih 

Washery 
   

100 100  Rabblal TRW 01437201 -do-    

101 101  Raju Hari Sweeper 01389279 Bhowra    

102 102  Rabi Hari -d0- 02957579 Shaft mines    

103 103  Birbal Mahatha   013818526 Sudamdih 

Washery 
   

104 104  Raju Goswami PRW 03035458 Shaft mines    

105 105  Surendra Singh TRW 03003332 Incline 

Sudamdih 
   

106 106  Lettam Kr Banerjee TRW 02931798 Sudamdih 

Washery 
   

107 107  Dharam lal Satnami TRW  Shaft mines    

108 108  Hira Jha Ex F/M  Patherdih 

Colliery 
   

109 109  Om Prakash Sinha  F/Man 00999383 North Tisra 

Colliery 
   

110 110  Rakho Manjhi PRW  Sudamdih 

Incline 
   

111 111  Ashok Bouri TRW 02984813 Shaft mines    

112 112  Ramjee Paswan TRW 01383041 Shaft mines    

113 113  Abdul Sattar Ex TRW  Sahft mines    

114 114  Kashi nath Bouri   Patherdih 

Colliery 
   

115 115  Under Ram Sewak 

Barhee 

Line Man  Shaft mines    

116 116  Mina Bouri TRW  EWZ 

Washery 
   

117 117  Shakti Pado Rajak PRW 02730786 Shaft mines    

118 118  Anil Bouri  TRW 02825672 Sudamdih 

Washery 
   

119 119  J. N Mandal Asst. 

Foreman 

00996215 Bhojudih 

Coal 

Washery 

   

120 120  Kanhilal Mahato TRW 01383686 Shaft mines    

121 121  Prahlad Mochi Pump Opt  Shaft mines    

122 122  Chainu Das  Driver  03010550 Sudamdih 

Washery 
   

123 123  Bijay Sharma  Ex Employe  Shaft mines    

124 124  Kapindra Singh Clerk  Patherdih 

Collery 
   

125 125  Jagdish Prasad Singh M/ Fitter  Shaft Mines    

126 126  Somnath Lr. Mahato  E/ Helper 02979813 Shaft mines    

127 127  Sukhdeo Sharma  Ex M.SMaz  Shaft mines    

128 128  Balram Das  PRW  Shaft mines    

129 129  Sona Ram Hansda Ex E/helper  -do-   Death 

130 130  Kamta Singh Ex M/Sirdar  -do-   Rtd. 

131 131  Rameshwar Mahato   -do-    

132 132  Subodh Kr. Ghosh Ex Employ 01313543 Sudamdih    



Washery 

133 133  L/ Kapur Dome Ex Sweeper  Shaft mines   Death 

134 134  Londar Castedy  

Rameshwar Mahato 

  -do-    

135 135  Md. Makhbool  PRW  Shaft mines    

136 136  Ram Sewak Barhee Line Man 00992487 Shaft mines   Under 

colliery 

115 

137 137  Khokhan Sinha Teacher  Out sider    

138 138  Under Khokhan Sinha -d0-  -d0-    

139 139  Sashti Pada Ray  Ex M/fiter  Shaft mines   Rtd 

140 140  Baro Hazam  Ex Tyndal  Shaft mines   Rtd. 

141 141  Bhupal Supakar E/Fitter  Shaft mines    

142 142  L/ Santi Harin Sweeper  R/Hospital 

Sudamdih 
   

143 143  Surajdeo Prasad M/Fitter  Sgaft mines    

144 144  Rajendra Gupta  Fitter 

helper 

02941003 Sudamdih 

washery 
   

145 145  Locked Not Locokewd       

146 146  -do- -do-      

147 147  Kushalya Devi TRW 01097096 COCP 

Sudamdih 
   

148 148  Md. Jamal  01001004 Sudamdih 

Washery 
   

149 149  Lal Naresh Singh Ex SI  Shaft mines   Rtd. 

150 150  Doman Yadav  Ex Employe  -do-   Rtd. 

151 151  Md. Abhas Ex TRW  -do-   Rtd. 

152 152  Upendra Mondol TRW 01431832 Lodna Area    

153 153  Khushid Alam Fitter 02726925 Sudamdih 

Washery 
   

154 154  Uday Kr Pathak  03045572    Under 

custody 

Qtr no 

180 U.K 

Pathak 

155 155  Parmanand Paswan   Shaft mines   O/O No 

GM/Pers/2

006/118.21 

dt 6.1.06 

156 156  Gauri Ram Ex Employe  -do-  

 

                            

 

157 157  Jagdish Ram Ex M/Fitter                        -do- 
 

   

158 158  Ram Ayodhya Pandey                                                -do- 

 

   

159 159  Jayonlo Mukherjee PRW  Shaft mines    

160 160  Biswanath Das Trw 02943918 Bhojudih 

collwashry 
   

161 161  Birendra Kr Singh SM Crew  Shaft mines    

162 162  Tuntun Kr. Singh E/Helper 01408335 Incline 

Mines 
   

163 163  Bhola Nath Modak Ex Employe  Shaft Mines   Rtd 

164 164  Jibat Jha Ex F/Man  -d0-   Rtd 

165 165  Dhala Barhee Ex Employe 00987172 -do-   Rtd 

166 166  B Thakur M/ Fitter 01008309 Sudamdih    



Washery 

167 167  Sadan Singh Lab Samplif  -do-    

168 168  Rambalak Singh Driver  -do-    

169 169  B.K Jha  Accountant  E.J Area 

Office 
  Rtd 

170 170  Kuleshwar Prasad Ex M/ Fitter 01005677 COCP 

Sudamdih 
  Rtd 

171 171  Santosh Kumar Yadav E/ Helper 01363829 Patherdih 

Colliery 
   

172 172  Ganesh Bouri PRW  Incline 

Mine 
   

173 173  R. L yadav F/Man  PCW    

174 174  Narayan Khwas F/Man Inc.  Sudamdih 

Washery 
   

175 175  Ram Lal Murmu  TRW 01002112 Incline 

Mines 
   

176 176  Md. Mustafa  Ex PRW  Shaft Mines   Rtd. 

177 177  Smt Rukhmani Rlwas TRW 01002112 Shaft mines    

178 178  Santosh Roy TRW 02730737 Shaft mines    

179 179  Ram Ayodhya Pandey   Washery   Living 

inPrivate 

family-one 

Qtr under 

costudy Sl. 

No.158 

180 180  Uday Kr. Pathak PRW 03045572 Bastacola 

Area 
   

181 181  Mehrum Nisha   Sudamdih 

Colliery 
   

182 182  Bijay Biswash Keron Optr  Bhojudih 

Coal 

Washery 

   

183 183  Sudan Bouri PRW  Incline 

Mine 
   

184 184  Smt. Jyotna Mahatan TRW  Incline 

Mine 
   

185 185  Jhagru Majhi Ex TRW 00989830 Shaft mines    

186 186  Nil Kamth Mistry E.P fiter 00953505 COCP 

Sudamdih 
   

187 187  Shiv Charan Hari Bank 

Employe 

     

188 188  Bikram Manjhi Teacher 

Vidya 

mandir 

Schul 

    Private 

189 189  Bhoju Gorai S S attend 02848 Shaft mines    

190 190  Nimai Spakar Ex Employ  Incline 

Mines 
  RTd. 

191 191  Sudama Gorai Driver   Katrash 

Area 
   

192 192 Mine

side 

Smt. Soroti Manjhain Ex Employ  Shaftmines   Rtd 

193 193  Dhanulal Murmu TRW 01437292 Sudamdih 

Washery 
   

194 194  Bhola Nath Gorai Ex TWR 0098344 Shaft mines   Rtd. 

195 195  Md. Azao TRW     O/O No 383 

dt.24.1.12 

196 196  Manjoor Mia  TRW 02844863 Lodna Colry    

197 197  Julil Ansary PRW  Shaft mines    

198 198  Md. Muslim   Incline    



Mines 

199 199  Ranjeet Mallah  TRW  01381987 Shaft mines    

200 200  Ali Hussain TRW 02940880 Sudamdih 

Washery 
  Locked 

shipling 

M/964 

201 201  Chatlal Mahato TRW  Incline 

Mines 
  Key under 

Mutuk 

Ahmad 

M/209 

202 202  Sobrati Miaz  Ex Employ  Shaft mine    

203 203  Hiru Bagti  TRW 02898492 Patherdih 

Colliery 
   

204 204  Raghu Munda  TRW 02898492 -do-   Living in 

Private 

205 205  Mathur Harizan TRW  Shaft mines   Living in 

Private 

206 206  Mumtaj Ansari TRW  Shaftmines    

207 207  Safique Miaz TRW 02849032 Sudamdih 

Washery 
   

208 208  Dwarika Yadav Ex TRW  Incline 

Mine 
   

209 209  Mustak Ahmad TRW  Shaft mines   One Qtr 

under 

custody 

M/201 

210 210  Darogi Paswan Ex employe  Bhowra   Living in 

Chhato 

Riseion 

211 211  Sri Jay Dayal  Private       

212 212  Sri Prakash      Found 

locked 

putkee 

Colliery 

213 213  Ajit Bouri TRW 028488075 Incline    

214 214  Yodhesthir Bouri TRW  Patherdih 

Coliery 
   

215 215  Haradhan  Mahato TRW 02825222 Patherdih    

216 216  Bijay Bahadur Rajbir  TRW 03042597 Bhowra(N)    

217 217  Narayan Supkar      Land Losser 

218 218  C.D Das  TRW  Shaft Mines    

219 219  Ram Niwash Ram TRW  Bhowra(S)    

220 220  Key Under  

Ram Niwash Ram 

TRW     Vulated 

221 221  L/ Satish Chandra 

Murmu 

Ex PRW  Shaft mines    

222 222  Sadanand Yadav Foreman 00989095 -do-    

223 223  Ramu Modi  TRW 02985745 Bhowra(N)    

224 224 Mines 

R/Side 
Fani Bouri      Key Under 

Farmi Bouri 

M/200 

225 225  Fani Bouri  TRW 02847952 Incline 

Mines 
   

226 226  Lakhan Jaiswaru  Ex Employ  Shaft mines   Living Out 

sider Arjun 

Pathak 

227 227  Khiru Kumhar TRW 02889871 Incline    

228 228  Dhanpat Gope TRW 01269729 -do-    

229 229  Girish Kumar M/ Fitter 0280858 Shaftmines    

230 230  Kamdeo Manjhi   Sudamdih 

Washery 
   

231 231  Mishan Orang  PRW 03034436 Shaftmines    



232 232  Md. Kyum Clerk  Horla dih 

Collery 
   

233 233  Bandhu Mandal  TRW 0289814 Incline    

234 234  Md. Riyaz Ansari TRW 02847895 -do-    

235 235  Baleshwar Rana Pipe fiter  Shaftmines    

236 236  Janardhan Sekhar F/M  Sudamdih 

Washery 
   

237 237  Durga Charan Roy TRW 03006806 Shaftmine    

238 238  Murari Singh  M/ Fitter  00998187 Sudamdih 

Washery 
   

239 239  Meera Devi Aya 01222462 R/Hospital 

Sudamdih 
   

240 240  Laxman Mallik  PRW  Shaft mines    

241 241  Ganesh Sharma  F/Man 0927891 Shatupati 

Project 
   

242 242  S/O L Ruplal Roy 

Dhaneswar Roy 

Employe  Ena Kothi 

Colliery 
   

243 243  Heralal Mahato TRW 01402593     

244 244  Bablu Hari Sweeper  R/Hospital 

Sudamdih 
   

245 245  Binay Singh Employe  Dhansar 

Collery 
   

246 246  Kesho Ram   Sudamdih 

Collery 
   

247 247  Nand Lal Dome Sweeper 03041514 Sudamdih 

Incline 
   

248 248  Lt. Ramesh Dome Ex Sweeper  Sudamdih 

Area Office 
   

249 249  Shiv Kumar Yadav 

Smt. Nimibala Devi 

TRW  Sudamdih 

Washery 
   

250 250  Ful Chand Hemram G/ Maz 01487234 -do-    

251 251  Lakhi Hari Sweeper 01222934 -do-    

252 252  Fagu Orang PRW 02824829 Incline    

253 253  Narayan Biswash G/Maz 01434760 Sudamdih  

Washery 
   

254 254  Chara Manjhi Ex Employe  Shaft mines    

255 255  Narayan Turi Ex Employe     Living out 

sider Nand 

jitendra 

Singh 

256 256 Mines Magu Ram Ex Driver  Shaft mines   Living out 

sider 

257 257  Bhikhu Pandit  Ex Employe  Shaft mines   Rtd. 

258 258  Ramdeo Roy PRW 02917888 Incline    

259 259  Kashi Nath 

Vishwakarma  

PRW  Bhowra    

260 260  Md. Mubarak Hussain TRW 02848505 Bhowra    

261 261  Uninon RCMS Office       

262 262  Gopal Tiwari TRW 02925584 Bhowra(S)    

263 263  Biru Bouri TRW  Bhojudih 

Coal 

Washery 

   

264 264  Lal Mohan Singh TRW  Patherdih 

Colliery 
   

265 265  Mantu Das  PRW 02729457 Shaft mines   Living out 

sider 

Name-

Abdul Kadir 

266 266  Rama Shankar Das Ex Employe  Incline 

mines 
   



267 267  Md. Kalim Ansari Pump Optr. 02729549 Shaft mines    

268 268  Pradip Hari Out Sider     Name-Not 

located 

269 269  Smt Mimibala Tiwari TRW  Sudamdih 

Washery 
   

270 270  Sukhlal Das   Dobari 

Colliery 
   

271 271  Swami nath Saw  Out Sider      

272 272  Bishwar Saw Living out 

sider 

     

273 273  Bhulal Ray Ex Employe     Living in 

outsider  

274 274  Nandi Mahato   Bhojudih 

Coal 

Washery 

   

275 275  Som Baguli at Present 

Under Colliery Jagu 

Roy  

PRW  Shaftmines    

276 276  N.K Mistry Ex EP fitter  Shaft mines 

VTC E.J 

Area 

  Rtd. 

277 277  Bishwar Rajwar PRW 02727386 Shaftmines    

278 278  Bharat Prasad Ex E.P Fitter 01004290 South tisra 

Colliery 
   

279 279  Atul Chand  Mahato Store 

Keeper 

Sudamdih 

Washery 
   

280 280  Kurban Miah Ex PRW  Shaft mines    

281 281  Muneshwar Das  TRW 02814796 Patherdih 

Colliery 
   

282 282  Sapan Das  Store More 02925758 Incline 

Mine 
   

283 283  Supash Bouri  03003225 Incline   Attachment 

O/O No 162 

Dt 

1/13.2.201

3 issue by 

mechanical 

office 

284 284  Key Under Sri Brajesh 

Singh 

Out Sider      

285 285  Md. Salim TRW 01427348 Patherdih     

286 286  Gautam Charma  F/ Man  Incline    

287 287  Abbas Miac TRW 03045291 COCP    

288 288  Badri Mahato   Incline    

289 289  Locked Ram Ganesh 

Singh 

      

290 290  Gobardhan Rajwar  TRW  Shaft mines    

291 291  RCMS Office       

292 292  Nitai Roy  PR 01313550 Sudamdih 

Washery 
   

293 293  R. M Thakur  Foreman  01007442 -do-    

294 294  Akhtar Ansari PRW 02728707 Shaftmines    

295 295  Tulshi Devi TRW  Shaft mines    

296 296  Manharan ram TRW 027301315 Shaft mines    

297 297  Aleales to Washery Employe  Sudamdih 

Washery 
   

298 298  Gamgeshwar Singh Ex Employe  Smd. washy    

299 299  Under Gangshwar 

Singh 

Ex 

Employee 

 Shaft mines    



300 300  Shankar Hari Sweeper  -do-    

301 301  Jawahar Chaterjee TRW  Bhowra    

302 302  Santosh Singh   Incline    

303 303  S.S Choudhary Foreman  00995894 COCP    

304 304  Under Key & Living Brajesh 

Singh 
OutSider      

305 305  Sajal Kr. Singh E/ Helper  Sudamdih 

Washery 
   

306 306  Nomi Pd. Singh Jharkhand 

Police 

 Jorapokhar 

Thana 
   

307 307  Kameshwar Saw PRW  Shaft mines    

308 308  Ram Bouri 

Under Anil Kr Sinha 

Ex PRW  Shaft mines    

309 309  Manoj Kr Tiwari E/Helper 01409887 Shaft mines    

310 310  Amal Sarkar Living in 

Out Sider 

     

311 311  Jiban Bouri Ex TRW  Shaft mines   Under MRC 

Foreman 

Shaft mines 

312 312  Sarkar Midical  Out sider 

Living 

     

313 313  Hari Mohan Mishra Ex TRW  Shaft mines    

314 314  Seonath Singh Way Brich 

Clerk 

00975011 Smd./ 

Washery 
   

315 315  Hiralal Prasad   Washery    

316 316  Gangeshwar Singh Fitter 02922623 -do-    

317 317  Somar Bouri PRW 03048188 Patherdih    

318 318  Golak Singh Ex Employee  Incline    

319 319  Basudeo Singh TRW  Incline    

320 320  Under Kasledy Baludeo 

Singh 

TRW  Incline    

321 321  Valeated & Located       

322 322  Ahmad Ali  Out Sider      

323 323  Makil Singh TRW 02961274  Bhowra    

324 324  Guru charan Singh TRW 02978175 -do-    

325 325  Vacaled & locked(Arun 

Roy) 

  CV Area   Key under 

Guru 

Charan 

Singh 

326 326  Kokil roy Trammer  030041522 Bhowra (N)    

327 327  Roshan Singh  Ex Employe  Shaft mines    

328 328  Jagar Nath Singh Ex Employee  Shaft Mines    

329 329  Jhabu Mahato   Incline   Living out 

sider Name 

Jageshwar 

Mahato 

330 330  S. K Goswami   Bhowra 

35/B 
   

331 331  Mihir Thakur Singh   Incline    

332 332  Doctor Manjhi TRW  Incline 

Mine 
   

333 333  N.N Singh Ex Employe  Incline 

Mine 
   

334 334  Ramju Bouri  TRW 02978175 -do-    

335 335  Vaelated       

336 336  Rahul Kumar M/Sirdar  Simla 

Bhowra 

Colliery 

   



337 337  Ram Babu Manjhi PRW 03016516  Patherdih 

Colliery 
   

338 338  Jagdish Gope   Incline    

339 339  Luckman Ansari Stoinf Mas 00981142 -do-    

340 340  Md. Halim Ex TRW 00987214 Patherdih 

Colliery 
   

341 341  Gudee Saw S/o Expired Ex Employee      

342 342  Gudee Saw   Incline    

343 343  Vaealted Bhagwan Das  Ex Employe      

344 344  Rabul Mallick Foreman  Shaft mine    

345 345  Arun Kumar Account 

Clerk 

01262187 Sudamdih 

Colliery 
   

346 346  Haru Bouri  02917891 Jai Ram Pur    

347 347  Dhundha Mahato TRW 03038429 Bhowra    

348 348  Khageshwar Manjhi PRW 02881480 Incline 

Mine  
   

349 349  Bansh Dhari Yadav E/ Helper 02977050 Shaft mines    

350 350  Under Sri Bashisj Dhani 

Yadav  

Ex Employe   Patherdih    

351 351  B.D Roy MR 0100808     

352 352  Jaganath Yadav Pump Optr. 00995266 Shaftmines    

353 353  Girja Pd. Chourasia TRW  Smd. 

Washery 
   

354 354  Sufal Rajwar PRW 02730612 Shaftmines    

355 355  R.C Pandit  Fore man 00998005 Shaftmines    

356 356  Daydiyal Singh EP Fitter  01005495 Shaftmines    

357 357  Surendra Singh   Bhowra    

358 358  Mantu Pandey E/ Fitter  Shaft mines    

359 359  Sahadeo Mahatha Ex TRW  Shaft mines    

360 360  D.P Singh TRW 01007350 Smd. 

Washery 
   

361 361  Rajendra Das TRW 02923902 Incline    

362 362  Mithelesh Mandal  TR/G/Mas  Chand Mari 

Colliery 
   

363 363  Under Key Brajesh 

Singh 

Out Sider      

364 364  Ram Prit Singh Fitter Optr.  Smd. 

Washery 
   

365 365  Smt. Kharun Nisha TRW  Smd. 

Washery 
   

366 366  Jitendra Prasad E/ Fitter  Shaft mine    

367 367  Arun Kr Achanya   Smd. 

Washery 
   

368 368  Ghanu Chamar   Shaft mines    

369 369  Under Gameshwar Pd. 

Singh 

      

370 370  Jitendra Kumar   Patherdih 

Colliery 
   

371 371  Islam Miah Ex Employe  Shaft mine    

372 372  Vaceated/Located Since 

Long time Under key 

Akhtar Mia 

      

373 373  Vacated & Colliery of 

R.N Thakur SL No. 293 

      

374 374  M. Singh Ex Employe  Shaft mines    

375 375  Nand lal Mahato   Shaftmines    



376 376  D.P Singh   Dohari 

Colliery 
   

377 377  Ram Ninaj Singh  TRW 02889780 Incline    

378 378  Godadhar Mahato TRW 02932390 Patherdih    

379 379         

380 380  Israil Ansari TRW  Bhowra    

381 381  Lalan Pandey Ex Employe  Shft Mine    

382 382         

383 383  Patlan Jaiswara Ex M/ Sirdar  Shaft mines    

384 384  Krishna Manjhi PRW  Shaft mines    

385 385  Papu Master Out Sider       

386 386  Nirmal Modi  PRW 02730562 Shaftmines    

387 387  Dilip Kr Saw  TRW 02728715 Lodna Area    

388 388  Chandrabari Jaswara  TRW 01336130 Incline 

Mine 
   

389 389  Under Custody of 

Santosh  

 0303583     

390 390  G.K Sinha Ex TRW  Shaft mines    

391 391  E/o L/ K.N Goshal  Employe  EWEZ Area    

392 392  Rama Sagya Singh PRW 03022118 Shaftmines    

393 393  Rajak Miah TRW  Patherdih 

Colliery 
   

394 394  Nepal Manjhi & Sudha 

Devi 

TRW 01222835 Smd 

Washery 
   

395 395  Manju Manjhi TRW  Bhowra    

396 396  Anjala Bouri TRW  Smd 

Washery 
   

397 397  Sita Ram Orang  PRW 02848216 Patherdih    

398 398  Subhash Singh  02992964 Incline    

399 399  Laxman Yadav  03017845 Bastakaola 

Colliery 
   

400 400  Bhagwan dhari Koiri PRW Ex 

Employe 

02728277 Shaftmines   Rtd. 

401 401  Bharat Gope  TRW  Shaftmine    

402 402  Santan Kalondi TRW  Shaftmine    

403 403  Ful Badan Dhobi  02715302 Incline 

Smd 

   

404 404  Manoj Rewani       

405 405  Subash Bouri PWR 03008612 -do-    

406 406  Amrit Bouri PWR 03008612 -do-    

407 407  Smt. Moti Rawani Devi TWR 01362912 Incline 

mine 

   

408 408  Manoj Kumar TRW 03038213 Incline 

Smd 

   

409 409  Umesh Bhuia   Incline    

410 410  Vacated Under Custudy 

Moti Sawami Devi(Atul 

Bauri) 

  COCP Sl 

No 407 

   

411 411  Abdul Kadir TRW 02346195 Incline 

Smd 

   

412 412  Kamla Devi TRW 00976167 EWZ office   Alloted O/O 

No 8463-67 

dt 23.11.11 

413 413  Maya Mahatain TRW  -do-    

414 414  B.B Dutta  Fit Optr 01008135 Smd. 

Washery 

   



415 415  Somai Manjhi PWR 02889806 Patherdih 

Colliery 

   

416 416  Santoo Kole  TRW 02930667 Incline 

Smd 

   

417 417  Kept Under Cusrody of 

Badri Narayan Singh 

Ex Fore man  Shaft 

Mines 

  Rtd. 

418 418  Badri Narayan Singh Ex Fore man 00996223 Shaft 

mines 

  Rtd. 

419 419  Suraj Manjhi   Smd 

Washery 

   

420 420  L/ Prahlad Paswan Ex TRW  Shaft mine    

421 421  Babudhan Yadav Employe  Boragadh    

422 422  Kamal Mahato TRW 00996512 Shafmine    

423 423  Bhasant Singh Out sider  school    

424 424  Dhiren Das TRW 02337368 Smd 

Incline 

   

425 425  Ahmod  Ali Out sider      

426 426  -do- -do-      

427 427  Name Not Out sider      

428 428         

429 429  Key under  Manbodh 

Bouri 

TRW 02891281 Bhowra    

430 430  Manbodh  Bouri TRW 02891281 Bhowra    

431 431  Aklah Kumar Clark   Smd 

washery 

   

432 432  Mani lal Gupta TRw 02942050 Smd 

washrey 

   

433 433  Kadir  Miah Ex Employe      

434 434  Mushafir 

Jaiswara&Ramji Ram 

Ex TRW  

TRW 

02723302

02721240 

Shaftmine

-do- 
   

435 435  Uday Bhar Rajwar   Incline    

436 436  Baijnath rajwar   Incline 

Mines 

   

437 437  Shankar Singh PRW 02961393 Shaft 

mines 

   

438 438  Shiva mandal TRW 010628 Smd 

Washery 

   

439 439  Chandeshwar Singh Ex Employe  -do-    

440 440  -do-   -do-    

441 441  Jawahar Dhobi   Incline    

442 442  Anandi Mandal   Shaft 

mines 

   

443 443  Smt rajmunidevi Ex TRW 01003318 Shaft 

mines 

   

444 444  Rabi ranjan Nirla  Data Empty 

Optr. 

 Bhowra 

Area 
   

445 445  Vacated       

446 446  Vacated       

447 447  Vacated       

448 448 Mines 

Qtr. 

Basu Bagti TRW 00985002 Patherdih 

colliery 

   

449 449  Binay kumar Out Sider      

450 450  Abdul Kadir TRW 02346195     

451 451  Anand Bouri PRW  Incline 

Mines 

   



452 452  Dinesh kumar PRW  -d0-    

453 453  Suresh roy TRW 02848265 Patherdih 

colliery 

   

454 454  Sita Ram bouri TRW  Incline 

Mines 

   

455 455  SukhK lal Dushad PRW 02917722 Shaft 

mines 

   

456 456  Niramal mahato TRW 02929354 Incline 

Mines 

   

457 457  Rampukar harizan TRW 02883296 Shaft 

mines 

   

458 458  Ramkakash Kumar TRW  Smd 

Washery 

   

459 459  Ram Swar harizan TRW 02960508 Koyla 

Bhawan 

   

460 460  Nagina harizan PRW 0299355 Shaft 

mines 
   

461 461  Om prakash Singh TRW 01338417 Patherdih 

colliery 

   

462 462  Birendra Kushwaha TRW 02848893 Shaft 

mines 

   

463 463  Babujan manjhi TRW  Smd 

Washery 

   

464 464         

465 465  Sanjay kumar PRW 03039146 Sahft 

mines 

   

466 466  Private Vacator Out Sider      

467 467         

468 468  SarswatiVidya mandir Out Side      

469 469  Jainulal Miah PRW  Shaftmine    

470 470  Santosh Rewani PRW 03035383 Shaft mine    

471 471  Rajendra Saw PRW 02728392 Sahft mine    

472 472  Sukhdeo Manjhi   Incline 

Mine 

   

473 473  Vacated       

474 474  Bibhash Pd. Singh M/fitter 00999268 Shaft mine    

475 475  Md. Raffique PRW 02726248 Sahft mine   Rtd. 

476 476  Md. Nishad Vacated       

477 477  Prem Sagar Singh TRW 01007889 Smd. 

Washery 

   

478 478  Vacated       

479 479  Jagdish Orang Clerk 00995340 Shaftmine 

Patherdih 

colliery 

   

480 480  Badeem Manjhi TRW 02728624 Patherdih 

Collierry 

   

481 481  Virulal hansda TRW 01392174 Bhowra    

482 482  Dineshwar Prasad TRW 01298850 Incline 

Mine 

   

483 483  Smt Saroti Devi TRW 00976225 Area 

OfficeEwz 

   

484 484  Kirtan lalManjhi PRW 02961480 Shaft mine    

485 485  Nemlal rewani PRW      

486 486  Manish Bouri PRW 03110279 Incline 

Mine 

   



487 487  Shiv nath Saw PRW  Bhowra    

488 488  R.N Tiwari Ex/M/Fitter  Shaft mine    

489 489  Kalasged bouri TRW  Bagdigi 

Colliery 

   

490 490  Sarita kumari TRW 01406255 EWZ 

Office 

   

491 491  Union Office Bhatiya Communist 

Party 

     

492 492  Gour Bauri TRW  Sahft mine    

493 493  Smt uttim Devi TRW  R/Side 

Hospital 

   

494 494  Subhash Ch Ram Ex helper 00984153 R/Side 

Hospital 

   

496 496  Anil Kumar Choudhary E/ Helper 01402155 Patherdih 

colliery 
   

497 497  R.K Singh E/ optr.  Shaft mine    

498 498  Smt. Aruna Devi TRW 01144054 Shaft mine    

499 499  B.N Dey Ex Employe  E.J Area 

Bhowra 

   

500 500  Manoj Nishad   Smd 

Washery 

   

501 501  Mohan Roy PRW  Incline 

Mines 
   

502 502  Lalan rajwar TRW 01404391 Smd 

Incline 

   

503 503  Mashesh Kumar Foreman 

incharge 

00995746 Shaft 

mines 
   

504 504  Shankar Bouri TRW 0142514 Lodna 

Area 

   

505 505  Shankar ram TRW 0142514 Lodna 

Area 

   

506 506  Nand kishor Singh Teacher 

Sinik School 

Out Sider     

507 507  Jitendra Prasad We Optr. 00999318 Shaft 

mines 

   

508 508  R. K Singh Teacher Shamik 

School 

R/ Side    

509 509  Rabindra Kumar SingalMan 01392901 Shaft mine    

510 510  Smt Shova Devi Aya  R/Side 

Hospital 

   

511 511  SokhaManjhi PRW 03024908 Patherdih    

512 512  Birendra parasd TRW 02986990 Shaft 

mines 

   

513 513  Bhim kall Ex Employee  Incline 

Mines 

   

514 514  Puram Kole TRW 0289626 Smd. 

Incline 

   

515 515  Jitendra Kr Das TRW 01434836 -do-    

516 516  Vacaled& Locked & 

Living in Privicasy 

Ramjee Ram 

Ex Employee 

 

 Shaft mine    

517 517  Binod Saw PRW 03014131 Shaft mine    

518 518  Bhagwan Sharma  Ex M/Sirdar  New 

Incline 
   

519 519  Sijor Ahir TRW 02729796 Incline 

Mine 

   



520 520  Indrajeet Yadav Ex Pump 

Optr. 

01000629 Shaft 

mines 

   

521 521  Kailash Mahatha   Bhowra    

522 522  Amar Mahatha   Smd. 

Washery 

   

523 523  P. N Singh Ex PRW 02726396 Shaft mine    

524 524  Jagdish Mahato   -do-    

525 525  Janardhan pal TRW/Pump 

Optr. 

01376995 -do-    

526 526  Kameshwar Singh Ex Employe  -do-    

527 527  Bism Bhuia PRW 02728699 Patherdih    

528 528  Jaiswar Das Ex Employe  Shaft mine    

529 529  Jamuna Yadav Ex Employe  Smd 

Incline 

   

530 530  Ram Karan Soren Word by  R/Side 

Hospital 

   

531 531  Dharmendra Das PRW 03014149 Shaft 

mines 

   

532 532  Rahaman Miah TRW 00992057 Shaft mine    

533 533  Hatim Ansary TRW 03038239 Bhowra(N)    

534 534  Vacated Roy Under 

Bishwanath Ram 

      

535 535  Bishwanath ram PRW 02356020 Shaftmine    

536 536  Smt. Sudama Devi TRW 00992057 Shaftmine    

537 537  Kapildeo Bagat PRW 02925998 -do-    

538 538  Meghan Barhee EX Eemploye  Shaft mine    

539 539  Satgun Paranjiwara Asst. foremn  -do-    

540 540  Shayam BAhadr Ahir TRW 00999755 Smt 

Wshery 

   

541 541  Manoj Kumar   Barhee 

Colliery 

   

542 542  Ruman Manandi TRW 0292582 Smt 

Washery 

   

543 543  Ram Prakash Bhiu PRW  Shaft mine    

544 544  Raj Kumar Das Dresser 02720084 -do-    

545 545  Singra Manjhi TRW 02976843 Shaft mine    

546 546  Suraj Deo Pasi TRW 02976843 Shaftmine    

547 547  Bechhu Rajbir PRW 02960458 Incline    

548 548  Raghu nandan Saw       

549 549  Durga Manjhi   Incline    

550 550  Smt Budhwani Orang Security 

Guard 

 Shaft mine    

551 551  Bishu Bouri E/H 03008117 Bhowra    

552 552  Chini Bas Bouri PRW 03010378 Incline    

553 553  A.P Singh Supervisior 00995571 Smd 

Washery 

   

554 554  Saroj Singh   Lodna    

555 555  Raj deo Singh Ex TRW 00989624 Bhowra 

R/Shree 

  Rtd 

556 556  B.S Beru Ex Asstt  00996363 Shaft mine   Rtd 

557 557  S.K Singh Optr. 01007343 Smd 

Washery 

   

558 558  Smt Trish Kiran Ex TRW 01002138 Shaft mine    

559 559  Santosh Rewani TRW 01359561 -do-    



560 560  R.N yadav Ex Employe  Smd 

Wasery 

   

561 561  Uninon Office MCC       

562 562  Sapan Kumar PRW 02337236 Sahft mine    

563 563  Parikshit Rajak  TRW 02932358 EWZ    

564 564  M Khan Ex Employe  Shaft mine    

565 565  Anupma Gorai Ex M/Singh 00972893 Incline    

566 566  Prem Prakash Prasad Ex PRW 02960524 Bhowra(S)    

567 567  Jagu Roy PRW  Shaft mine    

568 568  Jagu Roy PRW  Shaft mine    

569 569  Madhu Rajwar TRW 03045788 Bhowra    

570 570  Etwari Kewat PRW 02730844 Shaft mine    

571 571  Ashok Orang TRW  Bhojudih 

Coal 

Wahery 

   

572 572  Sital Prasad Ex TRW  Shaft mine    

573 573  Paran Mahato TRW 02940955 Smd. 

Washery 

   

574 574  Mahendra Hazam TRW 01409069 Incline 

Mine 
   

575 575  B.N Prasad Foreman 00999433 Shaft mine    

576 576  MantuSupakar       

577 577  Sukhlal Manjhi   Smd 

Washery 

   

578 578  L/ Ganesh Roy   COCP 

Smd. 

   

579 579  Md. Samsuddin SM Cr 02726917 Shaft mine    

580 580  Kayum Ansari Ex Employee   Shaft mine    

581 581  Nijati Mahato   Smd 

Washery 

   

582 582  Jaganath mahato  02931657 -do-    

583 583  UmeshBidyarathi       

584 584  Kishna Manjhi PRW 03016755 Sahftmine    

585 585  Kishna Manjhi PRW 03016755 Shaft mine    

586 586  Bibhuti Bouri TRW  Bhowra    

587 587  Bhagwat Pramanik TR 02929230 Smd 

Washery 

   

588 588  Damaged & Rejected 

Under kept by Bhagwat 

      

589 589  Radhe Ram Dhari SM Crew  Sahft mine    

590 590  Doman mhato Ex Employe  Shaft mine    

591 591  Vaceated I ept by Jagu 

Soren  

Fitter 02929347 Washery    

592 592  Jagu Shoren Fitter 02929347 Smd 

Washery 

   

593 593  Dilip Chaterjee   -do-    

594 594  B.K Sanghuly Ex Employe  Sahft mine    

595 595  Aftab TRW  Bhalgora 

Colliery 

   

596 596  K.D Sharma TRW 01010990 Smd 

Washery 

   

597 597  Gunakar Mukharjee PR  Patherdih    

598 598  Md. Ekram TRW 01438456 SimlaBahl    

599 599  Valacted & Locked  Ex Employe  Sahft mine    



600 600  Mahabir Das Ex Employe  Sahft mine    

601 601  Pariyag Rabidas Ex Employe  Shaft mine    

602 602  Valacted & locked kept 

by Smt Mano Devi 

  R/Hospital 

Sudamdih 

   

603 603  Gyanti Devi Ex TRW 01362334 COCP(Pth

erdih) 

   

604 604  Sonu Roy       

605 605  Ram Patra E/Fitter 01303072 Sindri 

Incline 

   

606 606  NahwarMahato Driver 00976001 R/Hospital 

Sudamdih 

   

607 607         

608 608         

609 609         

610 610         

611 611         

612 612         

613 613         

614 614         

615 615         

616 616         

617 617         

618 618         

619 619         

620 620         

621 621         

622 622         

623 623         

624 624  Nar Singh Dubey Ex M/Fitter 01001635 Shaftmine    

625 625  Raj Kumar Singh PRW  Shaft mine    

626 626  Aswlosh Mahato Pump Optr 02848695 Shaft mine    

627 627  Bishwanath Saw Ex Employe  Sahft mine    

628 628  Sita Ram Kisku PRW 02730477 -do-    

629 629  Nakhul Deo Singh Ex Employe  Sm d 

Washery 

   

630 630  Vacated & Keptby K.K 

Prasad Sl M/632 

      

631 631  Manti Bouri Ex Con. 

Optr. 

 Shaft mine    

632 632  R.K Prasad Ex Corn 

Opter. 

00992966 Smd 

Washery 
   

633 633  Babul al Mahato PRW 02730778 Shaft mine    

634 634  Sukhdeo Das TRW 00997072 -do-    

635 635  Bipin Singh Out Sider 

Kept by 

Brajesh 

     

636 636  Dhiran Ahir   Sahft mine    

637 637  Jamuruddin Ansary Misson  Sahft min    

638 638  Mahboob Ansary Ex Employe  Patherdih    

639 639  Mahboob Ansari -do-  -do-    

640 640  Dinesh Pd. Yadav Foreman 00997957 Bhowra 3 

pit 

   

641 641  Kept by Nitai mahato       



642 642  Rajesh Sharma Out Sider      

643 643  Kept by Nepal Mahato  

Suydamdih Washery 

  Washery    

644 644  Mantu Mahato TRW  Smd 

Washery 

   

645 645  M.M Singh Outsider 

Taecher 

      

646 646  M.M Singh -do- -do-     

647 647  Ravan mahato   Smd 

Washery 

   

648 648  Arun Singh Teacher      

649 649  Rajendra Mahato   Smd 

Washery 

   

650 650  Biaml Kr Singh Out Sider      

651 651  Kept by Dinesh Pd. 

Yadav 

      

652 652  Both under Liven Tailor        

653 653  Jamunuddinn  01361203 Shaftmine    

654 654  Kalu Saw   Smd 

Washery 

   

655 655  Vacated Since        

656 656  Vacated Sacetop       

657 657  Babu Dhan TRW  Boragrah    

658 658  Ashok Pramanik  Out Sider      

659 659  Vacated Contder 

Costudy of Controller 

      

660 660  Mohan Modi Ex Employe  Shaft mine    

661 661  Vacated & Kept by       

662 662  Rejected       

663 663  Vacated       

664 664  Vacated       

665 665  Vacated       

666 666  Damaged       

667 667  Parsu Ram Roy  Driver 02896918 Smd 

Incline 

   

668 668  Asgar Ali  Ex PRW 02720712 Shaft mine    

669 669  Girijar Buia TRW  Patherdih 

Colliery 

   

670 670  Dhanush Dhanj Bhuia  PRW  02728517 Shaft mine    

671 671  Sunil Pal M/ Helpetr  Shaft mine    

672 672  Bipin Kumar Out Sider      

673 673  Rejected Fully 

Damaged 

     

674 674  Sanjeer Prasad Out Sider      

675 675  Fagu Orang   Sahft mine    

676 676  Vacated key Kept By 

Bhola Manjhi 

Ex Foreman 

Washery 

     

677 677  Sudhir Prasad Out Sider      

678 678  Vacated Key kept By 

Bhola Manjhi 

      

679 679  B. Ram CISF  Area XI    

680 680  HemantiDevi TRW  Bhowra    

681 681  Sumitra Devi TRW  Smd 

Washery 

   



682 682  L.N. Sinha Foreman010

08226 

-do--     

683 683  Ghun Man Prasad   -do-    

684 684  Dhalu Roy Ex Employe  COCp 

Smd. 

   

685 685  Prakash Singh PRW  Smd 

Incline 

   

686 686  Baldeo Rajak Clerk   Smd  

Washery 

   

687 687  Not  Traced & Locked       

688 688  Not tracked & Locked       

689 689  Arjun Prasad We Optr.  Shaft 

Mine 

   

690 690  Gulab Munda   Bhowra    

691 691  Nakul Das PRW 02993681 Smd 

Incline 

   

692 692  Haradhan Bouri PRW 02993681 Smd 

Incline 

   

693 693  Kanilal Mahato TRW 01437235 Washeryr    

694 694  Degan Ray PRW  Shaft mine    

695 695  Komal Ram  Driver   COCP Smd    

696 696  DwarikaPrasad Pump Optr. 0100652 Shaft mine    

697 697  Vacated        

698 698  Bijay Kumar Out Sider      

699 699  Fagu Kole  Ex PRW 02722536 Shaft mine   Rtd 

700 700  Vacetd        

701 701  Ashmari Manji Out Sider      

702 702  Dukhan Rewani Out Sider     Private 

703 703  Ram Singh Driver 00984039 Patherdih    

704 704  Jiten Rewani TRW 01334044  Smd 

Incline 

   

705 705  Giri Dushad Ex PRW  Sahftmine    

706 706  Nathu paswan   Boragarh    

707 707  Ram Chandra 

Choudhary 

  Smt 

Incline 

   

708 708  Khokha Manjhi PRW 03024908 Patherdih 

colliery 

   

709 709  Rasik Lal Tudu TRW 02922821 Smd 

Washery 

   

710 710  Vacated & damaged       

711 711  K.P Yadav Out Sider      

712 712  Bhukal Mahato TRW 02923175 Smd. 

Incline 

   

713 713  Khageshwar Thakur Ex S/ guard 01014265 Shaft mine    

714 714  Vacated & Under 

Khageshwar Thakur 

      

715 715  Dinesh Rewani  PRW 02923373 Patherdih 

Coal Wshy 

   

716 716  Jageshwar Das  PRW 02908747 Incline 

Smd 

   

717 717  Vacated       

718 718  Vacated       

719 719  Baig nath Hari Sweeper  New 

Bararee 

   



Colliery 

720 720  Talu Bhuia Out Sidr      

721 721  Smt Manju Devi TRW Smd 

Incline 

    

722 722   Out Sider Locked     

723 723  Md. Kurban  Pump Optr 03037645 Bhowra    

724 724  Ram Chandra Turi G/ Maz 01462613 Bararee 

Colliery 

   

725 725  Sanjay Murmu TRW 01450204 Smd 

Washery 

   

726 726  Binilal Murmu TRW 01437268 -do-    

727 727  Shankar Prasad Foreman   Bhowra    

728 728  Anil Singh   Jai ram 

pur 

   

729 729  S.N Manjee Ex Employe   Incline    

730 730  Seo Charan Bhuiaa PRW   Shaft mine    

731 731  B.P Nonia  Ex Employe   Sahft mine    

732 732  Hiralal Orang   -do-    

733 733  Triveni Yadav Under key 

Bishnudeo  

Ex clerk  Incline    

734 734  Bisundeo Singh Ex clerk  Incline    

735 735  Sukat Ali Under Key  Ex Employee   Sahftmine    

736 736  Mahesh Pd. Yadav M/ Fitter  Smd 

Washery 

   

737 737  Nand Kishor Prasad E/ Helper 01404711 Bhowra    

738 738  Lakhi Ram Bhattacharya 

Alloted Mahendra Singh 

Out SIder  Bhowra 

Incline 

   

739 739  Heera lal Ram   Incline    

740 740  Dharmendra Kr Paswan Out Sider       

741 741  Bhola Manjhi Ex Foreman 00995621 Smd. 

Washery 

   

742 742  Smt. Malti Devi TRW  E.J Area    

743 743  Rasik Kewat PRW 02729184 Shaftmine    

744 744  Sapar Kishu TRW 01437276 Smd 

Washery 

   

745 745  Parikhit Mahato Ex Pump 

optr. 

 Sahftmine    

746 746  ManojChauhan TRW 03018728 Bhowra    

747 747  Bijay Kumar Yadav TRW 0291139 Smd 

Incline 

   

748 748  RNP Yadav Telegraphar 00971600 Shaftmine    

749 749  Gautam rana M/ Helper 01364900     

750 750  Smt SurabatiManjhain TRW 02932127 Smd 

Washery 

   

751 751  Harendra Singh M/  Fitter 010052727 Lodna 

Area 

   

752 752  Baleshwar Turi Ex Sleeard  Shaft mine    

753 753  Chando Bhuia PRW 02721710 Shaft mine    

754 754  Smt Nichola Devi TRW  Smd 

Washery 

   

755 755  Jay Nak Mahato TRW  Smd 

Incline 

   

756 756  C.D Lagrk Ex Fore man 0997908 Shaftmine    

757 757  Tulshi BHuia PRW  Shaft mine    



758 758  Raghu Halder Out Sider      

759 759  Kuleshwar Thakur Ex M/Sirdar 00973370 Shaft mine    

760 760  Sambud Ahmad Ex M/Fitter 00979427 Smd 

Incline 

   

761 761  Ishque Miaz Ex Employee  Shaft mine    

762 762  Chitta Ranjan Paswan Driver 02929289 Smd 

Incline 

   

763 763  Bijay Paswan Driver 01010438 Smd 

Washery 

   

764 764  Suraj Napit  Gen MAz 014302597 Bararee 

Colliery 

   

765 765  Y.N Jha Foreman  01003938 COCP Smd    

766 766  Nathu Miah Ex M/Sirdar  Shaft mine    

767 767  A Ansari Time Mistry 01926020 Incline    

768 768  Bijay hansda   Incline    

769 769  Janabha Khatoon G/Maz 01420090 Smd 

Washery 

   

770 770  Binod Kr Das -do- 01423268 -do-    

771 771  Pariyag Vishwakarma Ex Employe  Washery 

Smd 

   

772 772  Satyanarayan Paswan TRW  Shaft mine    

773 773  Meena Devi TRW 01404789 Shaftmine    

774 774  Chandana Roy  G/Maz 01427954 VTc E.J 

Area 

   

775 775  Vacated Daamged       

776 776  Vacated Damaged       

777 777  Upendra Kumar Mukul M/Sirdar  Bhowra    

778 778  Shankar Rabidas TRW 03017696 Bhowra(N)    

779 779  Jagdish Prasad PRW 02960813 Bhowra(N)    

780 780  Tik Lal Das Pump Optr. 00978098 Patherdih 

Colliry 

   

781 781  Anand Singh TRW 02981561 Shaft mine    

782 782  Under Uma Paida Bami       

783 783  Peram Kr Singh Out Sider      

784 784  SachdeoManjhi Clerk  Shaftmine    

785 785  Smt ParakaliaDevi Aya 01009943 R/Hospital 

Sudamdih 

   

786 786  Fagu Prasad TRW 01401165 Smd 

Washery 

   

787 787  Ram Dyal Prasad Out Sider      

788 788  Dharia Bouri Out Sider      

789 789  Under fagu Prasad TRW 01401165 Washery    

790 790  Ram rattan Harizan TRW  Sahft mine    

791 791  Dhanbeshwar Rewni TRW  Shaft mine    

792 792  Uma Pado Bouri PRW  Smd 

Incline 

   

793 793  Jaganath Das TRW 02931756 Smd 

Washery 

   

794 794  Rejected       

795 795  -do-       

796 796  -do-       

797 797  Ram Chandra Dhobi PRW 02728301 Shaft mine    

798 798  Under ram Charan 

Dhobi 

-do -do- -do-    



799 799  Shyam Pada Lohar PRW  Smd 

Incine 

   

800 800  Smt Sita Devi TRW 0297092 Shaftmine    

801 801  Under Jagarnath Das       

802 802  Under Jagantah Das        

803 803  Rejected       

804 804  Rejected       

805 805  MInaMunda  TRW 010112129 Smd 

Washery 

   

806 806  Kamliash Raj  Out Sider      

807 807  Bijay  MAhato TRW 02922615 Patherdih 

Colliery 

   

808 808  Smt Parwati Mahatain TRW 02923118 Smd 

Washery 

   

809 809  Lambu Mahato TRW 01437417 -do-    

810 810  Bahardari Mahato TRW 01437383 -do-    

811 811  Jitu Mahato TRW 01437383 -do-    

812 812  Suresh Mahato TRW  Smd 

Incline 

   

813 813  Durga Manjhi TRW 02936896 Smd 

Washery 

   

814 814  Locked       

815 815  Dhirendra Nath Mahato TRW 0143799 Smd 

Washery 

   

832 832  Smt Kewal Pati Devi S/Reward 01313626 Shaftmine    

817 817  Ladu Ram Mahato TRW 029316665 Smd 

Washsery 

   

818 818  Vacated       

819 819  Vacated       

820 820  Deo Chand Hazam Driver(PRW) 02929966 Shaft mine    

821 821  Balai Modi Ex Employee 02729218 Shaft mine    

822 822  Krishnu Bhuia PRW 02929495 -d0-    

823 823  Barika Soren TRW 02932168 Smd 

Washery 

   

824 824  Sikandar Bhuia  PRW 0305888  Bhowra(S)    

825 825  Charku Hari Sweeper 03002573 Smd 

Incline 

   

826 826  Mahesh Hazam TRW 02931970 Lodna 

Colliery 

   

827 827  Ram Pukar  PRW 03022337 Shaft mine    

828 828  Badri Hazam TRW 02999099 Incline    

829 829  Damaged & Locked in 

front Doer 

      

830 830  Moti Lal Soren TRW 02940831 Smd 

Washery 

   

831 831  Fully Damged       

816 816         

833 833         

834 834         

835 835         

836 836         

837 837         

838 838         

839 839         



840 840         

841 841         

842 842         

843 843         

844 844         

845 845         

846 846         

847 847         

848 849         

850 850         

851 851  Ali bakas TRW  Bhowra    

852 852  Raghuddin Ansari TRW  Shaft mine    

853 853  Nizamuddin Ansari TRW 02976918 Smd 

Incline 

   

854 854  S. K Nasim PRW 02991081     

855 855  Dharbari Mia   Ex TRW   Shaft mine    

856 856  Ibharim Ansari PRW 02711208 Shaft mine    

857 857  Vacated & Rejected       

858 858  Maohhamad Miah Ex Empoye  Smd 

Incline 

   

859 859  Vacated & Damaged       

860 860  Vacated       

861 861  Tiyab Ali  PRW 027282302 Smd 

Incline 

   

862 862  Vacated Rejected       

863 863  -do-       

864 864  Md Jakir Hussain Driver  Patherdih    

865 865  Kuleshwar rajak  Staff of 

Pollice 

 Smd    

866 866  Mahaboob Hussain  TR  Smd 

Incline 

   

867 867  Jay Kishor Sonar PRW  02727138 Incline    

868 868  Sakal Deo Bhuia  TRW 03015195 Bhowra 

(N) 

   

869 869  Vacated & Locked       

870 870  Jagdish Prasad TRW 030020689 Incline    

871 871  Smt Somananti Mahatai TRW 02952184 Smd 

Washery 

   

872 872  Mithu Suraj Banshi TRW 01236462 Shaft mine    

873 873  B. N Ram PRW 029087544 Incline     

874 874  Sanjay Saw TR/Driver 029902337 COCP Smd    

875 875  Guhi Ram Roy PRW  Incline    

876 876  Under Nahendra Singh Out Sider      

877 877  A. P  Singh Fitter/Weldr 01007418 Smd 

Washery 

   

878 878  Janki Mahato PRW 02965127 Smd Inclin    

879 879  Kashi nath Bishai TRW 02851211 Smd Shaft    

880 880  Bipin Out Sider Under     

881 881  Boram Deo Rajwar TRW 02841470 Shaftmine    

882 882  Under Nagendra Singh Out Sider      

883 883  Smt Prathami Manjhain Out Sider      

884 884  Pradip Kumar TRW 01434224 Bararee 

Colliery 

   



885 885  Ratan Rajak TRW  Smd 

Incline 

   

886 886  Bipat Bhuia PRW   Shaft mine    

887 887  Julim Dushad TRW 03034865 Shaft mine    

888 888  Under Nagendra Singh  Out Sider      

889 889  Subhodh Gasai PRW  Shaft mine    

890 890  Ramesh Bhuia PRW  Sahft mine    

891 891  Dadulal Saw PRW  -do-    

892 892  Dindyal Sawarn PRW 03002607 Bhowra(N)    

893 893  Madam Mistry Ex PRW 02724102 Shaft mine    

894 894  Nagina Rajwar TRW 02715136 Incline    

895 895  Ashtask Das  Ex Employee  Incline 

Mine 
   

896 896  Ram Prit tha Paswan Ex Employee  Smd 

Incline 

   

897 897  Ganpat Das PRW 02992675 -do-    

898 898  Ram jatan Paswan Ex  Employe  Shaft mine    

899 899  Ram Nath B.P  PRW 03022357 Patherdih    

900 900  Birbal Singh CISF      

901 901  Ajay Singh  M/ Fitter  Smd 

Washery 

   

902 902  Under Nagendra Singh Outsider      

903 903  Madam Manjhi TRW  Shaft mine    

904 904  N.C Modi Ex TRW 00998427 Shaft mine    

905 905  Awdesh Singh CISF  Content 

Past 

   

906 906  Jay Ram Singh Ex/Guard  Shaft 

Mine 
   

907 907  Abdul Goni Ex Employee  Bhowra    

908 908  Binod Singh PRW   Smd 

Washery 

   

909 909  Siv NAth Saw Low Driver 01007014 Smd 

Washery 

   

910 910  Musu Tudu  PRW  Smd 

Incline 

   

911 911  Ram kishor Prasad M/Fitter  COCP Smd    

912 912  Sahadeo Manjhi TRW 02926012 Smd 

Incline 

   

913 913  Dinesh Kumar TRW 01407881 P.Or 

Project 

   

914 914  R. L Yadav Ex Sr o/ Man  Shaft mine    

915 915  Ramanand Pd. Saw Ex TRW  Shaft mine    

916 916  Manjhu Devi S/Guard  Smd 

Washery 

   

917 917  Satish Ch. Mishra  MR 01007400 Smd 

Washery 

   

918 918  Kuldeep Singh Ex Employe  00995282 Shaft mine    

919 919  Younus Miah Ex M/ Sirdar  Sahft mine    

920 920  B Modak       

921 921  Dil Kishore Paswan TRW  Smd 

Incline 

   

922 922  Mak Sudan Singh Ex PRW  Shaft mine    

923 923  Sudhir Mandal Ex Clerk  00971549  Shaft mine    

924 924  Ashok Mahato TRW  01380690 Smd    



Incline 

925 925  Kailash Charan Bouri Sweeper  Bararee 

Colliery 

   

926 926  Pradeep Hari Sweeper  Bararee 

Colliery 

   

927 927  Manoj Rana  Driver  02848836 Smd 

Incline 

   

928 928  Under Nagendra Singh Out Sider      

929 929  Ram Parikha Paswan Ex M/S   Smd Shaft 

mine 

   

930 930  Tisnu Das  02990737 Bhowra    

931 931  Say Wani Pradhan Ex 01457365 Smd 

Washery 

   

932 932  Dharamveer Mandal       

933 933  Unus Mian Eloc/Help 

T/R 

03042587 Bhowra(N)    

934 934  Anil Kr Yadav  01438340 Basta Cola 

Colliery 

   

935 935  Mahabir Gope PRW 02714038 Smd 

Incline 

   

936 936  Chepa Modi PRW 02714038 Smd 

Incline 

   

937 937  D. N Singh PRW 02727857 COCP    

938 938  Balram Mishra Drill IT 01004357 COCP    

939 939  Punit Gope Ex Poem  Shaft 

Mine Smd 

Wshery 

   

940 940  Trenini pandit Ex Employee  Smd Shaft 

mine 
   

941 941  Pankaj Kumar Mandal 

S/o R. K Mandal 

Ex Employee      

942 942  Ram nath    Bhowra    

943 943  R.M Singh F/M 01007392 Smd 

Washery 

   

944 944  Bharat Shah Ex Emplyee  Smd Shaft 

mine 

   

945 945  Kishor Hari Super  Shaft mine    

946 946  Dinesh Kr G. Mazdoor 01421676 Lodna 

Colliery 

   

947 947  Pitamber Singh Ex Employee  Shaft mine    

948 948  Haru Mallick T/R Tariner  Smd 

Incline 

mine 

   

949 949  Sri Bahadur Rewani HLT  01313568 Smd 

Washery 

   

950 950  Siya Ram M/Fitter 01222298 Bhojudih 

Coal 

Washery 

   

951 951  Maheshwar Maonadal  00993139 Smd Shaft    

952 952  Balika Gasain T/R 02922375 Washery    

953 953  Md. Badrul Ex T/R 00998085 Smd 

Wasery 

   

954 954  Shankutala Donier   Smd 

Washery 

   

955 955  Urmila Devi  01299163     

956 956  Vacated Key in Under   Smd    



Urmila Devi Washery 

957 957  Out Sider Living A 

teder 

     

958 958  Could Not Traced need 

more enquring 

      

959 959  Vacated & Locaed by 

Migant Mamu Modak 

Woted 

      

960 960  D.K Sinha  Ex E/M 00996207 Bhojudih 

Washery 

   

961 961  R. M Singh  F/M  00997890 Smd 

Incline 

   

962 962  Ramadhan Manadal  Ex Employee  Patherdih 

Collery  

   

963 963  Birendra Kr Dresser  Smd M/C 

Hospital 
   

964 964  Gorokha Sharma M/F  01222807 Smd 

Washery 

   

965 965  N. Prasad Ex Employe  Shaft mine    

966 966  Vacated(Khalik Bouri 

Living Out Sider) 

      

967 967  Dr J.N Basad Out Sider      

968 968  Nand Jee Singh T/R 02848414 Smd 

Washery 
   

969 969  Ali thusain Ansari T/R  Smd 

Washery 

   

970 970  Vacated office of 

Cimewa 

      

971 971  Office of CIMEWA       

972 972  Alam Giri Ex Employee  Incline    

973 973  Binod Mahato TRW 02915080 Incline    

974 974  Krisna Monadal  Signal man  Shaft    

975 975  Magan Mahato Ex Employee  Shaft    

976 976   Anand gorai TRW 02728477 Shaft mine    

977 977  P.P Bhattacharjee Pump Optr  02727154 Shaft mine    

978 978  Hari Chandra Ex PRW  Incline    

979 979  Alama Patra TRW 01381482 Washery  

Office 

   

980 980  Barhkas Mahato TRW 02945400 Incline 

mine 

   

981 981  Bikash kumar mukerjee TRW 01439363 Lodna 

Area 

   

982 982  Darahj Roy   02728194 Shaft mine    

983 983  Sunil Kumar tiwari  O/ Man   Lodna 

Area 

   

984 984  Ramjit Singh  TRW 014464226 North 

Tisra 
   

985 985  L/ Sachida nand Singh Ex F/Man  Incline    

986 986  Kamta Prasad  Ex TRW  Patherdih    

987 987  Smt Sangita Devi Out sider      

988 988  Under Civil Area Office       

989 989  Bishnu Manadal  Out Sider  Shat mine    

990 990  Bharat Singh Alllowted in 

Shankar Kr 

Mahato Vido 

 Shaft mine     



991 991  Rabi Sahnkar Singh PRW 02985299 Shaft mine    

992 992  Maru Tudu    Kashari    

993 993  Karti Maondal  Ex PRW  Shaft     

994 994  Umesh Paswan Ex Employe  Shaft mine    

995 995  Mandar Saw  PRW  Shaft mine    

996 996  Rama nand Paswan       

997 997  Malti Mallic  TRW 01400647 Shaft mine    

998 998  Madhu Sundar Bouri PRW 01880680 Shaft mine    

999 999  Mahandad Rajw  TRW 010000041 Shaft mine    

1000 1000  Amarjeed Kr Paswan T/R 01423102 1010 

Lodna 

Area 

   

1001 1001  Moti lal Parasad Ex Employe  Smd Shaft 

mine 

   

1002 1002  Bati bala Bouri Ex Employe 01362326 COCP    

1003 1003  Sanjay rewani   Incline    

1004 1004  Kaltu Rewani  02923183 Incline 

Mine 

   

1005 1005         

1006 1006  Ganesh Bhuyan Living kali 

Prasad(P/R) 

 Incline 

mine 
   

1007 1007         

1008 1008  Suresh Bouri  TRW 02991958 Bhowra    

1009 1009  Lt. Benjali Pd. Saw Ex S.I  Smd Shaft    

1010 1010  Pankaj Kr Dubey T/R 01385194 Sudam dih 

Shaft mine 
   

1011 1011  Ram Dhani Singh Ex Supercv  Washery    

1012 1012  K. B Singh Meh/F 01007475 Smt 

Washery 

   

1013 1013  Usha Devi G.Mazdoor 01345313 Shaft 

Mine 

   

1014 1014  Sanjay Sahu TRW 03013620 Shaft 

Mine Smd 

   

1015 1015  Dinanath Prasad Fitter 01222793 Smd 

Washery 

   

1016 1016  SuniL gorain T/R  Incline 

Mine 

   

1017 1017  Ram Sajan Choudhary Ex /Fitter 00979510 Shaft mine    

1018 1018  Birendra Prasad F/M 0097577 Shaft mine    

1019 1019  Sanatan Naik T/R 01401074 Washery    

1020 1020  R. N Dutta M/ Fitter 01278439 COCP 

Patherdih 

   

1021 1021  T. N Singh F/M 01011725 Smd 

Washery 

   

1022 1022  Ashwinin Kr M/F  Sahft mine    

1023 1023  Bijay Kumar Sinha M/F  Shaft mine    

1024 1024  Birendra Kumar Singh F/M 0998484 Patherdih    

1025 1025  Rama kant Parasd Asst Ex F/M  Shaft mine    

1026 1026  Lt Shiv Balak Mistery  Ex Employee  Shaft mine    

1027 1027  MCC Office Kept by 

Sanjay Supkar 

      

1028 1028  A K Jha Teacher Out Sider M M 

School 

   

1029 1029  C K Mishra A/F/M  Shaft mine    



1030 1030  Mahabir Baori T/R 01450279 Lodna 

Colly 

(1010) 

   

1031 1031  Ishwar Dyal Singh Ex Trammer  Patherdih 

Colliry 

   

1032 1032  Bhagwat Maharaj Ex Employe  Smd Shaft 

mine 

   

1033 1033  S B Tiwari M/F 00978932 Smd 

Incline 

   

1034 1034  Parmeshwar thakur Ex Employee  Shaft mine    

1035 1035  Maheshwar thakur 

Kalyan Tiwari 

T/R/W 03006793     

1036 1036  Lockey Under Ladu Ram 

Mahato M/8/7 

 02931665     

1037 1037  Ram Chandra Ram Vacated Since long 

time 

    

1038 1038  Parmeshwar Manji   Shaft mine    

1039 1039  Ratan Manjhi PRW  Shaft mine    

1040 1040  Rakho Manjhi PRW  Incline    

1041 1041  Umesh Kr Rewani Cleaner 02930675 Incline    

1042 1042  Doman Ram Ex Employee  North`    

1043 1043  Hella Ram Sen TRW 00996314 Shaft mine    

1044 1044  Guru pado rawani Ex M/S  COCP    

1045 1045  Anand Badhyakar Signal Man  Shaft mine    

1046 1046  Jageshwar Rawani PRW 02729473 Shaft mine    

1047 1047  Muneshwar Mistry Ex Employe  Washery    

1048 1048  LT S K Yadav Ex Employe  Patherdih    

1049 1049  Kamla Prasad M/F 01005651 South 

Tisra 

   

1050 1050  D P Das PRW  Shaft mine    

1051 1051  Dujjo Pado Supkar Lod Sup.  Smd 

Washery 

   

1052 1052  Ram Chandra Yadav Trammer  02923990 Patherdih    

1053 1053  Prem Chand Bouri   Smd 

Wahery 

   

1054 1054  Johar Lal M/F  Jenogara    

1055 1055  Sibanand Prasad G/Maz 01409699 Bastakola    

1056 1056  Ajay Kumar Yadav TRW 01453125 Lodna 

Area 

   

1057 1057  Nepal Yadav   Patherdih    

1058 1058  Kailash Bhuia PRW  Incline    

1059 1059  Goda ram Kuamr PRW  Incline    

1060 1060  Ratan Bouri PRW 02936870 Smd Shaft 

mines 

   

1061 1061  Dulal Boauri PRW 08022761 Shaft mine    

1062 1062  Nepal Mallick PRW 02729937 Shaft mine    

1063 1063  K.B Singh 

Damaged & Key Under 

Pankaj kr Dubey 

Ex Employee  Shaft mine    

1064 1064  Key Under Pankaj 

Dubey 

  D0    

1065 1065  Arun Rawani  01324706     

1066 1066  Baleshwar Mochi Ex Employe      



1067 1067  Airundha Sarkar Welder  029533511 Incline 

mines 

   

1068 1068  Sushil Gope  PRW 02730430 Shaft mine    

1069 1069  Ram Kaleshwar Mistry Ex Employe 01000488     

1070 1070  Nawal Kishor Singh Ex Volov Man 01001585     

1071 1071  Raj kishor  Trammer 02730224 Jealgora    

1072 1072  Munilal manjhi M/F 014025 Shaft mine    

1073 1073  Shayam pado Modi PRW  Shaft mine    

1074 1074  Shail Devi Guard 01304807 Bastakola 

Area 

   

1075 1075  Suresh Ram Krane Optr.  COCP    

1076 1076  Shyala Pathnayak Tyandal  02908572 Jay ram 

pur 

   

1077 1077  Panchanan Mukherjee  Ex Employee 01001510 Shaft 

mines 

   

1078 1078  Ram Deo Ram MR 00977223 Ex 

Employee 

Incline 

  Alloted at 

man Nouri 

PRW L/o at 

20.10..2011 

1079 1079  Durga Prasad Pion 00968719 Area 

Office 

   

1080 1080  Rajesh Bhuia  TR 01438464 North 

Tisra 

   

1081 1081  Gopal Chand Rajak PRW  02929065 Shaft 

mines 

   

1082 1082  Bablu Rajak TR 01437342 Washery    

1083 1083  Damaged       

1084 1084  Rabi lal Majhi TR  Washery    

1085 1085  Ram Chandra Prasad 

VErma 

Electical fitter 01955411 Washery    

1086 1086  Sukri Mahatain Ex Employee  Incline    

1087 1087  Rabi lal Manjhi TRW 00979906 Incline    

1088 1088  Sanyari Nayak TRW 02848570 Shaft mine    

1089 1089  Sunil Kumar Pathak TRW 02917714 Shaft mine    

1090 1090  Bansi lal Kashyap M/F 00979732 Incline    

1091 1091  Khagendra Mahato M/F  Incline    

1092 1092  Tiwani Rakhit TRW 02728822 Shaft mine    

1093 1093  Birendra Kumar  F/ Mine  Bhowra    

1094 1094  Assaf Ansari TRW  Bastakola    

1095 1095  Nand Lal modi TRW 02730596 Sahft mine    

1096 1096  Ram Bali Ram Pump oPtr 00988598 Shaft mine    

1097 1097  Deepak kumar Singh TRw 014156722 Bararee    

1098 1098  Rajendra Saw Outsider      

1099 1099  SN Pal M/P  Sahft mine    

1100 1100  Ram Kishun Sharma Ex M/F 00999532 Sfat mine    

1101 1101  Bablu Das  PRW 01430844 Incline    

1102 1102  Sanjay Kumar  TR  Kustor 

Area 

   

1103 1103  Shankar Yadav CISF  Outsider    

1104 1104         

1105 1105         



1106 1106  Nand Kishor Singh PRW 02723310 Shaft mine    

1107 1107  Durga wati Devi TRW 01313600 Shaft mine    

1108 1108  Manoj Kumar TRW 02992949 Washery    

1109 1109  Ram Kewal Singh Ex Employee 00997502 Shaft mine    

1110 1110  Purni Devi Aramthi Deor 01362904 Shaft mine    

1111 1111  Pawan Bouri   Patherdih    

1112 1112  Gahanshaym Bouri M/F 01278431 Incline    

1113 1113  Avinash Sharma TRW      

1114 1114  Jharkhand Karjhalay       

1115 1115  Karmu Manjhi PRW  Patherdih    

1116 1116  Domen Bhuia  PRW  Shaft mine    

1117 1117  M. D NNUstahhhan F/ Man 0098572 COCP    

1118 1118  R. P Mahato TRW  Patherdih    

1119 1119  Gopal Gorai PRW  Incline    

1120 1120  Mohan Das  TRW 03034310 Bhowra(N)    

1121 1121  Suchanand Mahato TRW 028481414 Patherdih    

1122 1122  Sripati Bouri TRW  Shaft mine    

1123 1123  Jaleshwar Bouri PRW  02728616 Shaft mine    

1124 1124  B. N Singh TRW 02931897 Munudih    

1125 1125  Nil Kamal Mahato PRW  Shaft mine    

1126 1126  Kamla Bouri TRW  Washery    

1127 1127  Bhuttlal Mahato TRW 02988640 Bhowra    

1128 1128  Gupteshwar Singh TRW 02988640 Bhowra    

1129 1129  Satay Narayan 

yadav 

Ex TRW  Shaft mine    

1130 1130  Kisto mahato Ex PRW  Shaft mine    

1131 1131  Krishna 

Bhattacharya 

Welder  Washery    

1132 1132  Kapil Dev Prasds Ex Clerk   Shaft mine    

1133 1133  Bablu Bouri TRW 01429346 Sijua    

1134 1134  Samir GHosha; TRW  Bhowra(S)    

1135 1135  Mamta Mallick TRW  Shaft    

1136 1136  Sudhir Sayak  Ex Otr      

1137 1137  Adhedh Pandey TRW 01400449 Patherdih    

1138 1138  Kali Mahato TRW  Washey    

1139 1139  Anil bouri TRW  Wahery    

1140 1140  Sumita Kumari TRW  Shaft    

1141 1141  Dharanm Manjhi PWE zpp  Shaft mine    

1142 1142  Sukhalal  Manjhi  PRW     

1143 1143  Vacated       

1144 1144  Madan Singh TRW  Incline    

1145 1145  Niranjan Rawani TRW 02923381 Incline    

1146 1146  Dak man Thosda TRW 0293316 Washery    

1147 1147  Rathi Rajwar PRW   02729598    

1148 1148  Radhu Mallick PRW      

1149 1149  Sanatan Rewani TRW  Shaft mine    

1150 1150  Laxman Alishly MR  0979773 Incline    



1151 1151  Arjun Manjhi PRW      

1152 1152  Sudhan Horai TRW 02922581 Incline    

1153 1153  Jogendra Ram M/F 00979815 Incline    

1154 1154  Rajendra Singh Signal Man 00989665 Shaft    

1155 1155  Kishori Prasad F/Man   Shaft    

1156 1156  Shankar Kr, E.P Fitter 0144021 Washery    

1157 1157  Birendra Paswan TRW 02961027     

1158 1158  Nabick Baidyahkar TR      

1159 1159  Rajeshwar Sharma TR      

1160 1160  Janardhan Sekhar TR 01003195 Shft    

1161 1161  Outsider       

1162 1162  Kisto Theram PR  Incline    

1163 1163  Arjun Sharma Tel 

Slp. 

  Shaft    

1164 1164  Mala Halder Aya  Shaft    

1165 1165  Chandra Sekhar 

Singh 

  Patherdih    

1166 1166  Ganesh Bouri PR  Shaft    

1167 1167  Triupati 

Badhayakar 

TR  Patherdih    

1168 1168  Biren Supakar M/F  Washery    

1169 1169  Dilip mahato TRW      

1170 1170  Chandrama Singh Ex Employee      

1171 1171  DCKS Union Office       

1172 1172         

1173 1173  Dilip Mahato TRW      

1174 1174         

1175 1175         

1176 1176  Dulal Tiwari Tel Sup      

1177 1177  Bal ram Boouri PRW 03002995 Incline    

1178 1178  Madhu Sudha kar  C Fil 00992263 Shaft    

1179 1179  Kani lala Mahato TRW  Shaft    

1180 1180  Salesh Srivastava Outsider      

1181 1181  Sudha Kumari TRW 01449966 Shaft    

1182 1182  Krisna Boghi TRW 03004215 Shaft    

1183 1183  Nagendra Kr. 

Sharma  

 00986448 Patherdih    

1184 1184  Undre Jaleshwar 

Singh 

  COCP    

1185 1185  Jaleshwar Singh TRW 01288372 -do-    

1186 1186  Siya Ram  Cl Fitter 02722966 Shaft    

1187 1187  Roomapati  Clerk   Shaft    

1188 1188  Laxman Paswan TRW Ex Employe Patherdih    

1189 1189  kKSdo Bouri TRW  Shaft    

1190 1190  CISF       

1191 1191  Dhayn Singh PRW  Shaft    

1192 1192  Bhagwan Singh Ex Fitter 00999037 Shaft    

1193 1193  Sri Kahlko  Ex M/F      



1194 1194  Sukhdeo Singh Ex TRW      

1195 1195  Bishun deo Thakur Ex TRW      

1196 1196  Jaswan Singh Ex M/S  Incline    

1197 1197  Kewal Singh Vender  Shaft    

1198 1198  Under Kewal Singh   Bhowra    

1199 1199  Badri Rawani PRW 02728806 Shaft    

1200 1200  Ram Pd Basth  Security 01014190 Bastakola    

1201 1201  Johendra Singh M/F Ex Emplyee Incline    

1202 1202  Raj Kr. Singh E/H 02848612 Shaft    

1203 1203  Under Raj kr Singh       

1204 1204  Arjun Singh Ex Fore man  Death    

1205 1205  Subhash Singh PRW  Shaft    

1206 1206  Vacated  Dmaged      

1207 1207  -do -do      

1208 1208  Sankha Ram Ex M/F 00979390 Incline    

1209 1209  Himanshu Tiwari Ex S/G 01003565 Shaft    

1210 1210  Out Sider       

          

  Tynde

ll 

       

01 01  Electric Office       

02 02  BCKU Office       

03 03  ATM Axis Bank       

04 04  Vacated       

05 05  Bilam Manjhi Ex Clerk      

06 06  Sukumar Singh F/Man 00999599 Bhowra(N)    

07 07  Karamyit Singh Ouitsider      

08 08  Galtu Mahato   Washri    

09 09  B K jha       

10 10  Smt Ranju Devi TRW 01382308 Incline    

11 11  Bhagwan Kumari Ex M/S  00973602 Shaft    

12 12  Bidan Kr Banejee F/ man 00975672 Wasery    

13 13  M M Pabnayak F/Man 0097531 Wahery    

14. 14   S.K Bhos Ex Emplye  Area 

Office 

   

15 15  Swapan Samanta  M/Fitter 00963884 Washery    

16 16  S N Thakur Foreman  Shaft    

17 17  Maril Banerjee   Washery    

18 18  Mati Raj Shov Optr. 02925600 Washery    

19 19  Ganga Pd  Saw   Sahft    

20 20  Chandan Kr. G/ Mazdoor 01451954 Lodna    

21 21  Dinki Nandan Pd Ex Employe  Wasery    

22 22  Bijay Bhaadir Tiwari Krane Opt. 0121108 COCP    

23 23  P.C Banerjee M/S  Incline    

24 24  Subhash Chaterjee O/M 01397686 COCP 

Smd 

   

25 25  Samir Kr Mukherjee E/F 00981002 Incline    

26 26  Bijay Biswa Karne optr   Bhojudih    



27 27  D N Prasad Ex Employe  Shaft    

28 28  B P Singh Ex Ask 0103903 Shaft    

29 29  Birda Gope PRW 02730273 COCP    

30 30  Sanjay Kr Ram TRW 01390632 Patherdih    

31 31  Durga Mandir       

32 32  Durga Mandir/Kali 

Mandir 

      

33 33  P.K Mishra CISF       

34 34  Bikram Singh TRW  Bhowra(

N) 

   

35 35  Ramdulal Singh PR 0299256 Shaft    

36 36  P K Gorai Survey  Putki    

37 37  Rajdeo Singh M/S 00973016 Shaft    

38 38  Mukhlal Manda  Ex F/Man 00997833 Shaft    

39 39  Shankar Pathak  Fitter  Washery    

40 40  Sanjeev Pathak Driver  Area 

Office 

   

41 41  Undre Nilai Mahato   Putki    

42 42  Sanjay Ojhha  E/F      

43 43  Renu Devi Clerk 00968682     

44 44  Vacaket       

45 45  Ashok Kumar Singh Thana Shaft  Jorapokh

ar 

   

46 46  Roshan Sinhg M/S  02727618 Incline    

47 47  Shytam Kumar F/Man  Shaft 

mine 

   

48 48  Raju Goswami PRW 03035458 Shaft    

49 49  Krisna Devi  TRW 01144047 Shaft 

mine 

   

50 50  Pariman Mahato M/S  Shaft    

51 51  Kuldip Singh Shov/ Optr 01315558

3 

COCP 

Smd 

   

52 52  Bijay Mahato Clerk  E.J Area    

53 53  Ranjit Mahato Union office  BCMU    

54 54  Debasis Sarkat  E/H 0140645 Incline    

55 55  Seplal   CISF Washery    

56 56  Bando Kalko Clerk   Shaft    

57 57  B Bjhatta charrya  Clerk   Shaft    

58 58  Ram swarup parasad PRW 03034352     

59 59  P K OChatter Sr PA      

60 60  Raj kumar Thakur O/Man  01416254 Incline    

61 61  Somnath Hembram  CISF  Smd Area    

62 62  Under Chabdan giiri       

63 63  Satndra Singh Out Sider      

64 64  Y pandey Ex Asst  Shaft    

65 65  Baban Pd Ex M/S      

66 66  Ambika Saran Singh F/Man      

67 67  B D Vishkarma Ex Clerk  Shaft    



68 68  Arun Ochanda  M/S  COCP 

Smd 

   

69 69  B D Vishwakarma Ex Clerk  Shaft    

70 70  Ajay Kumar Prasad   Coal 

Washery 

   

71 71  J N Mahato       

72 72  R.P Singh  01013333 Shaft    

73 73  Manju Devi G/Maz      

74 74  Goralal Singh E/F  Shaft    

75 75  Bijay pd Gupta TRW  Bhowra 

(N) 

   

76 76  Depebra Singh CISF  Area    

77 77  Heram Out sider      

78 78  Chandra Giri M/S  Shaft    

79 79  Arunau Kr Saw  01417922  Koyla 

Bhwan 

   

80 80  S N patel M/S 03023496 Bhowra(

N) 

   

81 81  Dilip Bouri TRW  Bhojudih 

Washery 

   

82 82  Hardan mahato M/S  Shaft 

mine 

   

83 83  JAgdish Modi M/S  Shaft    

84 84  Under Nitai Roy       

85 85  M.P Pandey   Washery    

86 86  Goma Ram F/Man  Shaft    

87 87  Ashsish Chakrobartyy M/H  Wasery    

88 88  Mantu Mahato Driver      

89 89  Anant Lal Majea Ex Employe      

90 90  Kar Babu Draft man   Area 

Office 

   

91 91  Bosh Babu Clerk   Icline    

92 92  Vacated        

93 93  Rejected       

94 94  Rejected       

95 95  Damaged & Rejected       

96 96  Damaged & Rejected       

97 97  ASC Majee       

98 98  B B Sharma       

99 99  Asok kr Jha Fiter optr 01010032 Washery    

100 100  Ashok Kr jha       

101 101  Mahendra Yadav Outsider      

102 102  Yogendra Prasad Ac Acc  Shaft 

mine 

   

103 103  Nawal Kishore Coarporetr 00976134 Area 

Office 

   

104 104  S. K mukherjee Clerk 00968543 EWZ Area    

          

  Tynde        



ll 

01 01  Mahendra Das Clerk  Shaft 

mine 

   

02 02  Anurendra Kr F/Man  Washery    

03 03  M Das  Engineer  Washery    

04 04  V. S Prasad Lock And 

Key 

     

05 05  Om Prakash ekla F/Man 01008234 Wahery    

06 06  Vacatted       

07 07  R N Ahah  Over man  Incline    

08 08  Mushid Ahamed Tiva driver  COCP    

09 09  Sanjay Saw Tiva driver  Shaft 

mine 

   

10 10  Manbodh Mandal Outsider      

11 11  Union Office ISU       

12 12  Basu Rawani Ex Mining 

Sardar 

 Shaft 

mine 

   

13 13  Ranbir Singh Ex M. Sirdar  Shaft 

mine 

   

14 14  Ravi Singh TRW 01438449 Lodna 

Area 

   

15 15  R S yadav Ex Over mna   Shaft 

mine 

   

16 16  Congress Choudhary M/ Siradr 03007101 Patherdih    

17 17  Binod Kumar Rana M/ Sirdar 3021888 Patherdih    

18 18  Laxman Ram Draft man  E.J area    

19 19  Manohar Viswakrma Sr/Overman  Shaft 

mine 

   

20 20  Vacated       

21 21  Union office JBM       

22 22 - -do       

23 23  Binay Kr Das Overman 01416460 Shaft 

mine 

   

24 24  Sukhdeo Ram Clerk  Wahery    

          

  Office 

Colon

y 

River 

Side 

Ttype 

       

1 1  CISF VACATED       

2 2  Satayendra Singh Teacher  Birsa 

College 

Outsider 

   

3 3  A K Singh -d0-      

4 4  N K Singh   ISL    

5 5  Officer Colony Type IV      

6 6  Anirudh Prasad Engineer 01158740 Munudih    

7 7  Sashi Ranjan kr Survey 

Officer 

 Shaft 

mine 

   



8 8  Vacated       

   4 to 8 Under wahery       

  Ch 

River 

Side 

       

1 1  Shankar Das Ex TRW  Washery    

2 2  Gopal Bouri TRW  Shaft 

mine 

   

3 3  Vcated Damaged       

4 4  Vacted       

5 5  Chinta Mukhrjee       

6 6  Bhagwan Nonia  PRW  Patherdih    

7 7  Already handoer SrI 

Gopal Pd 

Head 

Security 

guard 

     

8 8  Habit Mia  Ex Driver  Patherdih    

9 9  S N Sharma Head 

Security 

guard 

 Patherdih    

10 10  Dharma Mandal TRW  Bhowra(S

) 

   

11 11  Morha   Washery    

12 12  Pathredih       

13 13  Md. Mumtaz       

14 14  Aata Hakki Md. Kumtaz      

15 15  Nazmul thandy Mumtaz      

16 16  Vacatd Lal Sra Ex Employee      

17 17  Sanjay Bouri   Bhojudih 

Coal 

Washery 

   

18 18  Madan Modi       

19 19  Ashari Bouri TRW  Shaft 

mine 

   

20 20  JMM Office Union       

21 21  Kishore Hari Sweeepr  Shaft    

22 22         

23 23  Avcaket Under nand Lal 

Kishore  

  Patherdih    

24 24  Md Zahhar Ex TRW  Shaft    

25 25  Not Certified Name       

26 26  Kameshwar Saw Outsider      

27 27  Kameshwar Sw  Outsider      

28 28  Kandan Soren   Bhojudih 

Coal 

Washery 

   

29 29  Smt Manti Harin        

30 30  Asok Barnawal  Outsider      

31 31  Anlari Rawani  Ex M/s  Shaft    

32 32  Dwarika Mistery Ex PRW  Shaft 

mine 

   



33 33  Vacted       

34 34  Pradip Paswan   Shaft 

mine 

   

35 35         

36 36  Parmeshwar Hembram TRW  Wahery    

37 37  Ratan Baiswal Outsider      

38 38  Mansha Sailash TRW  Outsider    

39 39  Manoj rawani TRW  Shaft 

mine 

   

40 40  Birsa Saw  Ex Employee  Area 

Office 

   

41 41  Bijnath Shaw    Shaft 

mine 

   

42 42  Vacated       

43 43  Munurik Ram Ex Employe  Shaft 

mine 

   

44 44  Vacated       

45 45  Amrit babu Ex Employee  Shaft 

mine 

   

46 46  Budhani Manjhain TRW  COCP    

47 47  Name Not found   Washery    

48 48  Niwaran Kumbhkar   Incline    

49 49  Papan Outsider Teacher     

50 50  Budhan Hari TRW  Area 

office 

   

51 51  Kundan Murmu TRW  Washery    

52 52  Girish Hembram  TRW      

53 53  Bishnu Bhuyia  PRW  03016045 Shaft 

mine 

   

54 54  Kamal Das PRW 02848364 Shaft 

mine 

   

55 55  Rup lal Soren PRW 0271373 Incline    

56 56  Dinesh Das TRW 03032497 Patherdih    

57 57  Md. Mushthafa PRW  Outsider    

58 58  Nand Kishor Das TRW  Patherdih    

59 59  Gobind Singh Ex Emoloye  Shaft 

mine 

   

60 60  Sarju manhi TRW 01437508 Washery    

61 61  Kamtin Bouri PRW  Incline    

62 62  Badal Hari Ex Employe  Shaft min    

63 63  Satish Satiya  02729168 Shaf 

mine 

   

64 64  Manik Shish TRW  Sahft 

mine 

   

65 65  Jawahar Bouri       

66 66  Damaged & Rejected       

67 67  Hera lal        

68 68  Jadu paswan Outsider      

69 69  Chandu Mahato TRW  Washery    



70 70  Maso Tudu       

71 71  Dashrath Bouri  TRW 02942019 Wahry    

72 72  Anil Bouri Outsider      

73 73  Dhalu  Manjhai Ex TRW   Shaft 

mine 

   

74 74  Bhuran turi Outsider      

75 75  Chotulal Hembram   Waashery    

76 76  Babiyan Murmu       

77 77  Babiyan Murmu       

78 78  Under Key Jadu Paswan      Damaged & 

Rejected 

79 79  Talu Thakur Outsider      

80 80  Talu thakur Outsider      

81 81  Chottan Manjhi TRW 02796900 Incline    

82 82  Lakhdew Rawat TRW 00978106 Incline    

83 83  Shiv Shankar Prasad PRW  Incline    

84 84  Shiv Sakar Prasad TRW      

85 85  Suresh Prasad TRW  Bhowra(S)    

86 86  Arun Lakra TRW  Block Area    

87 87  Chintan Rai   Incline    

88 88  Sheetal Rai Pump Optr  Incline    

89 89  Funi Bouri Pump optr      

90 90  Manish Sharma Out Sider      

91 91  S N Sharma  Ex S/Guard  Shaft mine    

92 92  Om Prakash Paswan TRW 02926053 Bhowra    

93 93  Shanti Rai  0291715 Wahery    

94 94  Shanti rai TRW 0291715 Washery    

95 95  Daya Nand Mahato TRW 02931830 Washery    

96 96  Butta Dome  01222645 Shaft mine    

97 97  Bhadi Bala Devi Ex Poem  Shaft mine    

98 98  Sukhdeo Singh Outsider      

99 99  Gokul Rajwar TRW  Bhowra    

100 100  Mahato   Saft mine    

101 101  Nuramand Ram Ex TRW  Shaft mine    

102 102  Evida ram   Incline    

103 103  Not Identity       

104 104  Not Identity       

105 105  Heevan Hari TRW  Washery    

106 106  Suresh Kr Vishwakarma  TRW  Shaft mine    

107 107  Pandit Ji Outsider      

108 108  Tribhuwshwar Ram Ex Male  Shaft mine    

109 109  Binod Ram  Outsider      

110 110  Bhola Hari TRW  Lodna 

Area 

   

111 111  Mohir Modak  Shifting  In Washry 

Colony 

    

112 112  Ramdesh Ram Ex Employee  Washery    

113 113  Rakesh Jha Outsider      



114 114  Balram Shasih PRW  Incline    

115 115  Madhyanken PRW  Shaft ine    

116 116  Vacated       

117 117  Biswanath Bouri Ex  Sahft mine    

118 118  Turuni mahato  TRW  Washery    

119 119  Tufan Banerjee   Shifting in 

Miining 

    

120 120  Mahadeo hari       

121 121  Akhay mukherjee   Washery    

122 122  Vacated Under key 

Gokul rajwar 

      

123 123  Smd Bholai Bala Devi       

124 124  Manik Hari  Outsider     

125 125  Satish Rajwar Ex Employe      

126 126  Ram brij Harijan  Ex Employee      

          

  Chaha

tari 

Dhour

a 

       

1 1  Rejected And Dameged       

2 2  Vacated       

3 3  Raju Ray Outsider      

4 4  R. N rajak Under key      

5 5  Vacated & Locked       

6 6  -d0       

7 7  Arjun Das Outsider      

8 8  Jitendra Singh Outsider      

9 9  R. N Rajak TRW  Incline    

10 10  0do       

11 11  Motilala Majhi Ex Employee Vacetd     

12 

13 

12 

13 

 Amrawas Yadav Ex Employee  Shaft mine    

14 

15 

14  

15 

 Shibu Ray       

16 16  Prakash Das  Outsider      

17 17  Bipin Outsiderr       

18 18  Santosh Rajwar       

19 19  Deepak Bouri Outsider      

20 20  T Khand Khan Outsider      

21 21  Ghanshyam Mahato   BCCL Smd Chandrapu   

22 22  -do       

23 

24 

23 

24 

 Dukahn Ray  Outsider     

25 

26 

25 

26 

 Surendra Prasad  Outsidre     

27 27  Lalu Mistry  Outsider     

28 

29 

28 

29 

 Ganju Soren  BCCL 

Employee 

Incline 

    



30 

31 

30 

31 

 Mohan Das       

32 

33 

32 

33 

 Karan Mandal   -d0--     

34 

35 

34 

35 

 Gordhan tanti  Outsider     

36 36  Raju Ray       

37 37  D/o Sirdhar Saol       

38 38  Sajay Das  BCCl 

Employee 

    

39 39  Hawari Das       

40 40  Shibu Das       

41 41  Rameshwar Murmu       

42 42  Vacated & Locked       

43 43  Sanjay Saw       

44 

45 

44 

45 

 Vacted & Lokced       

46 46  Bablu Das Outsider      

47 47  Neeru Das  Ex Employee      

48 48  Mohan Das  Outsider      

49 49  Vacated & Locked       

50 50  Akhtar Ansari  Outsider      

51 51  Vacated       

52 52  Tek lal Turi       

53 53  Vacated Under Key Tek 

lal turi 

      

54 54  Vacted        

55 55  Barku Chauhan  Outsider      

56 56  Kishor Das       

57 57  Madan Kr Sinha  Outsider   Amedjkar 

Schul 

  

58 58  Majid       

59 59         

60 60         

61 61  Suresh Paswan     BCCl 

Employe 

  

62 62  Turu Bouri    BCCl 

Empoyee 

  

63 63  Prem Modi     BCCl 

Employee 

  

64 64  Kalyan Singh Aa 

Telephone Opter 

   E.J Area   

         

 

        Signature of Authorized Officer 

        Name:-………………………………….. 

        Designation:-………………………… 



Unit Authorized Unauthorized Total Unit Authorized Unauthorized

Awaiting 

4 status 

report Total Remarks

1 Amlabad 422 196 617 Amlabad 238 204 15 457

160 quarters 

demolished in 

Premnagar behind 

D.G.Stn

2 Bhowra group 1654 298 1952 Bhowra group 358 122 513 993

3 Sudamdih Shaft
Sudamdih 

Shaft
0 0 1536 1536

Details regarding 

authorized or 

unauthorized quarter 

will be submitted later

4

Sudamdih 

Incline

Sudamdih 

Incline 265 74 34 973

5

Mohalbani 

officers colony 12 0 12

Mohalbani 

officers colony 12 0 0 12

6 Patherdih 427 140 567 Patherdih 92 64 30 186

Total 4322 1143 5464 Total 965 464 2128 4157

1807 509 2316

Summary of status of quarters of E. J. Area

As Reported by Estate/Civil

Sr. No.

As per survey in 2013
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